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RE - l-JOUSTUDY 

OR 

SENSTUD.Y 

• 
62-116464-

62- i 16395- g3 7 

THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE IS AN OUTGOING MEMO/LETTER TO THE 

ATTORNEY GENEaAL DATED 3- ~~-J5I.,URNISHING COPIES OF FBI 

DOCUMENTS IN RESPONSE. TO REQUEST ( S) MADE BY EITHER THE u'. S. 

SENATE OR HOUSE SELECT CO~lliiTTEES ON INTELLIGENCE. SINCE THE 

ATTACHED XEROX COPY/COPIES .ARE "JU.NE" MAIL, IT/THEY HAS/HAVE 

BEEN REMOVED Fi\OM THE ENCLOS\JRE· TO THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE 

AND IS TO BE FILED IN THE 11 JUNE 11 FILE AS INDICATED BELOW: 

THIS ENCLOSURE MATER"rAL IS TO BE FILED IN THE 11 JUNE 11 FILE OF 

HOUSTUDY 62-116464-

0R 

SENSTUDY 62-116395- '}? 31-:-
3~ -+ .. 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum ROUTE IN 
.• , ~~==fc 
t;'ir'o.T\TT;'tT OP~oach~ 
.t.:Jl \l V D.Lf ~~-pcr---

i 

'. 
'I 

! ' 

TO 

FROM 

: Mro ~ulliva~ 

: F.J. 
,,/ 

Baumgardq~~ 
P.j"i!I(J 

DATE: 3/2/65 

~allahan-­
Conrad 
Evans --:;:z!_ 

l~fGale~ 
!,fPJ'f~~;an(;~~<,._--

Tavel?"'/"'-----/-

~ 1 -- Mr • Be1mont Trotter Tele. Room--

\ ~
'/~. 1 1t-- a Mohr Holmes 

\J/\.1" 1 1lir o DeLoach Gandy ---
11 ;. .;r ~ 

..... ' 1 Mr. Sulli~a:n };/'"' 
SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR·. 1 l Mro Bland '- _p·"' 

SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST. l Mr a Baumgardner'· -/J;.;f · ;.. ~ 
1 - Mr. Phillips fyv.JQ(:'!-'$ · [· 

~ecen~eonve~s·a-t>--±on-betw-.aen-Ma,:c.t.i.n-Ll,~C.h~~-~~;~ Jr. , 
and his Executive Assistant, Andrew Young, King indicated that Jl. ~fOO-i.QQ.Q 

\ beire"f'i~on~-e'lfa--l":f"""'':r-'K35i"'g~:f$ .. :t·o=:o~~ ... nera"'-~n:-pos-e-e-lh"'""Mass.<:a.chus~t.ts. King 
j Sa.J:d--t<b<a:t~th-e"-''G{)'f/er:IfOr~R~Of");fil,s$'acbi1._s ei:_t~~~~l:fecraf~a.:4:123/<65-as 

Mar·t-i,n·,~Lu~t·hep;-.Kf·ng- na:y~ ·:tn: tnat- s:tite_, King furt-he·:r·· staTecf"t'na·t' lre, along 
with ·oth'ei" civil ·rignt·s·~-J:€fattel"'S·;·- 'Pla~n -~-t·o·;_ -go to .... Bos~ton .;iu .. ~~.e .. Spring of 

I 1965 ~to "scare _ _:!h~~R:oy,i~~-~:§!.;:t:J:~f\!t~~~·:~~n,-~~!.l!li~~:::!n::a:,;;~-~=K~~~ c4;i.-_¢f: not ..... ~la.bor~te 
f on what m·e--t·J:r~~ t'h~y _wouJ._a: U$.~ g..n · !~~~::l~:~.P-tt.:1t1J;~;;.po:wer_~·~trY:ctu;r:t.?l'; nor d~d 

be ~naic~a::c-.-e-... t~t.-thi;s .:V:i$:~t' would· co·±ncide· with ·the-· testim3nia1. planned 
tornfm ·by· the Gtrvernor C> · • • 

... ,. , .. ', .... ~he,~~::n:;·:f MassachU:~etts is John ~o Vo~pe (R) o He wasJ-# 
elected 11/3/64 1nd had previously served as Governor from 1961-1963~ · . 
No adverse secur~ ty information conce-rning Volpe in Bureau files. '-" 
R~l'.at~o~-~ .. wj,. th __ h~m have been cord~al and in January 9 1961, upon his :first 
election as Governor he was sent ~ congratulatory letter and a. copy of 

\ "Masters of Deceit" by the Director. Pursuant to your request of SAC 
I Handley, Boston, for discreetly-obtained ava.ilable information concerning 

a planned "Da.y" for King, ASAC- Whittaker, Boston~ today (3/2/65) telephone! 
the following info:mation to the Burea.uo Arrangements for a "Day" for · 
King have already been firmed ,..up~.· It is to be 4/23/65o An award is tp . 
be made to King, the nature of which has ,~.1ot yet been determinede Neithe:. 
has the place for the testimonial yet been determined., ... There is no 

U:tnformation that the invitation to King has been.definitely extended as 
llx~t. SAC Handley has met the Governor who is cordial and friendly to 
the Bureau and Handley believes that the GOvernor could be .safely contactet 
.on_ a highly confidential baS..s and briefed. c.oncerning King. Vlith tl~ e~d 

·~~-~sul t that the affair for King will be watered dovm., D -..(.ft<J...~<~- • 
OBS~VATIONS: i~tblf--

..._ . ·".' Because of the known communist influence on King coupled with 
l aa~~!J=_"!!ld~e~y.., "~t_;~_E_elieved that it_ w_ou;tcl be . in the i.nterest::: 

o:L "the B1.p;eau to have SAC Handley .. personally-meet with the· GQv~rnor and 
brief him concerning .King., Although arrangements have progressed"''So far 
:for-~ne~·King Day that the affair will likely come of:f, our briefing· of the 
Governor will likely induce him to minimize the affair and especially the 
award for King. · REC 31 J 0 (._,)-~ I 0 k· <::-. .:_.--:~ - !.{. -,.·_- ' 

This document is prepared in r~spome to }JOU'! ':equest an~ ~:t~~tD'"''....,_~ 
100-106670 n~tion outsid·'3 your Commitf¢e. JJ..$.. .. U..~ M lt'"!'tted to offwu:J,t -pro~eedtngs by 

. SFP: lat (8) .1jour Con~mittee and the content ~·#b~ft]~:Qisdo~:ijB.u?UR¢~ed&ef~~ 
i. : ftt ~ft.·.~. 1 :- -:?ff:}~thout the express approval of the FBI. --- ~ 
I. _m:' ~Y43 itJ!~d"':-~9~hJ&l, Page 3 H- . _ ____ _ ---· 
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Memorandum to Mr. Sullivan 
RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 
100-106670 

RECOMMENDATION: 

If approved, this memorandum should be routed back to 

l Assistant Director Sull·i van who will telephonically contact SAC Ha.nd::Ey 
. and have him brief the Governor on a highly'·\confidential basis and with 

the proviso that under no circumstances may there ever be any attribution 
to the FBI for the information furnished him~ The Governor will be told 
that King for some time ha.s been a.ssociated VIi th a.nd under the influence 
of present and former communists a.nd that KiJ.?.g, although a clergyman and 
a family man, is carrY.ing_q~~~1~a.~~~tal-~~rt~~~ti~s ~~~~ga~es i~ acts 
of~9~~+-degene~acy~~ The Governor will alsotbe told that Kin]:ana-ot!ler 

·\ civil rights leaders plan to go to Boston th s Sprin~ t.Pa:;:!!re:'r.~~- the .. 
power structure" in that area.o .. .. ' 
~~-~------~-···~.........,.,·-J>~: Q ~ . __ a _ •-= ? 

;g ~~~ vJ·~~ t. 

- 2-
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT : 

I / 
/ 

.SOI0-106 ~ OPtiONAl fOIM 'NO. 10 

A 'At;:}6c 
MAY 1 62 tDiu';)tot 

~~;;:~D.oS~ ATES GaRNMENT 1 - Mr~. D. DeLoac~~~~ 
i\ A · dJ j 1 - Mr T E Bisho~\O\N"'"<:~1:i~:'t.=: 

Jv.temoran'RffiJTE IN ENV~£ci:PE1i~n i,;i~ 
Mr. W. C. Sull i V;J.yr,/lf V · DATE• 6/21/69 

~ 
JUNE 1 - C. D. Brennan 

Tav<>l---
Trol!er __ _ 

G. c. Mo .. or.e..~ /JA - (Attn: Mr.Rozamus) 
,. (;:'l'~ Gandy---

1 - G. c. Moore 

Tele.P.co::> ­
Hol:-lt's--

/ 1 - c. E. Glass ,·e 1
·• -'" '"\.. 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 1 - J. J. Dunn f} '(A1Ji· \ 
SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST ~ v 

.. . ~~~·'._ 
1:;.' -- /' 
/----Letter received from Representative H. R. Gross (R) 

of !21'@. expressing concern over controversy·nrvo1:'Vlrtg-telephone 
surveillance on Martin Luther King, Jr. Gross requested 
additional facts regarding this surveillance and King's 
communist affiliations. Recommended that Gross be contacted 
by representative of Crime Records Division, thanked for his 
interest and advised that due to various ramifications involved 
in this matter, it is not believed appropriate to furnish hv•m • ' I 

data requested. §", ;DrJ ~~ 0. 
We have had cordial relations with Gross. In hisf . 

~tter, Gross stated he believed a more complete accounting 
King's activities is due the citzens of this nation and wo~~d 
most definitely be in the national interest. Gross requested: 
(1) that the Director confirm, in as much detail as possible, 
that the telephone surveillance on King was occasioned by~s 
association with Communist Party members; (2) that the Director 
describe the occasion on which approval for. ·the King telephone 
surveillance was requested and received. Gross askedff it was 
correct that a conference was held in this matter involving 
the Director, an aide, Mr. Kennedy, and Mr. Katzenbach; (3) that 
the Director furnish any facts deemed appropriate to demonstrate 
the extent to which King may have tleal·t i with members of the ) 
Communist Party. , , {: 

Data regarding the approval of the King telephone . J:f' 
surveillance by former Attorney General Robert Kennedy and : · . ..- l-!J 
general information -regarding King~s communist affiliations! J 
have already received widespread newspaper publicity. In view 
of the various ramifications involved in the matter of King 9 s 
telephone surveillance, it is not believed additional information 
should be furnished Gross. Release of additional facts by him 
will certainly result in additional widespread publicity and 
prompt numerous inquiries to us by member~ of Congress and FBI 
critics. r /t'' ~ · l ·u 6::&. .-):}- ;"? 1 ~~ rJ Ll 
JJD:slh ) -··-­
. (8) ._ ... 

100-106670 

A • ) : R~~91" -..t·>o-n ,. .._._ .:;) 1/.J of.., 
.., 

! .~ • • • .. r' ,. ,, - JUL :·. ·.:39 . 'l/1£' ' , .. ... -.. 
, f'o '• 1·• ~ , I I) ·-~~-~ :- 1 11 : J.•,..\.rj.·• 'r · -

l<:o~ \ ,. , 'i !l~ ·,r -- - ~-Yo\# - -~ .!.~,. ... ~1. 

CONTINUED 
f
. ·- . . - . --1 
( ..... J" l~ ... _ ( • ~ r • • \ .... · · \ f ~ • ... ,.. 

JUL 1 G 1969 l. .. ·_._ ... _ ~-:__~· . l . ••·• · ll • • • ··: •. \ j '··' 
NW 55243 Docld:32989660 Page 5 I 



~-G. 0• .. 

I ~ 0 

I 

' 

• 
Memorandum G. c. Moore to Mr. w. C. Sullivan 

RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR • 

. .. 
RECOMMENDATION: 

If yon approve, a representative of the Crime Records 
Division will personally contact Gross, thank him for h±s · 
interest, and advise him that due to various ramifications 
involved in the King telephone surveillance, it is not 
believed appropriate to furnish him any additional datao 

1)1~ Hop WILL f!..oN-lfl~T G~o s~ If (!{'Pre~---
"' - 0 It??, 

6/23/69 ADDENDUM BY MR. TOLSON: 

I agree. I see no point in continuing this controversy. I think 
Mr. Bishop should dslive:F t~~ew. ~ 

~~~'-. 

CT:DSS , 

.. 

- 2 -
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·~ ~-··--~~~~~---------------------------------------------------
,HOU~M./~EI!ST!!!JY "JUNE" ~CLOSURE FORM • ~ 

RE - HOUSTUDY 
OR 

62~¥16464-

SENSl-UDY §.~: 1 Lq~9~-: rtJtJ~--·--_ 

THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE IS AN OUTGOING MEHO/LE'rTER TO THE 

ATTORNEY GENE£1AL DATED __ ft;~~~~JI~ FURNISHING COPIES OF FBI 

DOCUHENTS IN RESPONSE TO REQUEST(S) MADE BY EITHER THE U.S. 

SENATE OR HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEES ON INTELLIGENCE. SINCE THE 

ATTACHED XEROX: COPYJCOPTES ARE 11 JUNE" MAIL, IT/THEY HAS/HAVE 

BEEN REMOVED FROM THE ENCLOSURE· TO THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE 

AND :t'S TO BE FILED IN THE 11 JUNE 11 FILE AS INDICATED BELOW: 

THIS ENCLOSURE MATERIAL IS TO BE FILED IN THE 11 JUNE" FILE OF 

HOUSTUDY 62-1161.1-64-

0R 

SENSTUDY Q2-116j95-.2_Y..~-?..-, 

~~ 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

, ·Memora~um ROUTE 
.- M:~~ 

T~·.T •. i\i\Tli'T.f'OP"E-g~~~~ 
.1.._.:_ ; _·_L ·~ V .l.:J..LJ Callaha~-

Canrad 

TO l..t: 
/ 

Mr. w .. c. Sullivan· 
•' 

) ' 

FRO~· ' .· 1\ir. J. A. Sizoq. / 
< :-,t~· 

.,. O; 
SU~ECT : MART,IN LUTHER KING 

SECURITY MATTER - C 
CIRM ('cM'""' J -.··~-,- ,,J..,.,,.,· r-"-'!~. ~ ~-..' u.J R,\~ll')t-

f"clt~ 
May 13, 1965 ~:~-z DATE: 

1 
1 

U'"~J <.qulllvan 
- Mr. Belmont v-\ 1 "i"avel __ _ 

Mr. Sullivan Trotter---Tele. Roc::: __ 

1 
1 -

1\h' • Phillips Holmes---
Mr • Row Gandy---

J :~ • ' I '(J· ;. > 
.~' •':' '· • I . . { f • 

• .... ,.rf,..r: y i I 
;J J .. ;{ 1. .. ') )'.... i; i' -~ .:J','' '-: / v 

I . { 

JUNE 

SAC {joneJC!f New York called yesterday and advise"d that Martin 
Luther King.was due to arrive in New York that evening and had 
reservations at the Sheraton Atlantic Hotel, 34th and Broadway, 
New York City~ He has been assigned Suite 1~90 and New York advised 
that Suite 1~90 is available for the use of the New York Office for 

.monitoring purposes. If the Bureau will approve a microphone 
\installation, Ne'w York desires to install a Wasp unit which is a . 
iradio transmitter requiring no wires to run frqm the room and which 
t can ~hen be moni tor·ed in Suite 1690. . ...... .. 

In the . .J?ast King has had conferences with [~tanley ·Levi~on';. 
Harry Wac_hte~ and otner advisors while he was in New York and New York 

ladvised that a~conference with King,[~evison and Clarence Jon~~is 
scheduled for late af"ternoon, probably in this hotel roomo/j.J.i!ew c;ork 
desired to make this microphone installation immediately. Ron~y 

"' requested authority so they could proceed with the necessary 
arrangements. ·-....._ __ / 

ACTION: 

On New York's assurance that full security was available, and 
since time was of the essence, I told New York to go ahead with the 
·installation as planned. In accordance to New York 1 s request, 
New York was also authorized to pay up to $40 a .day for Suite 1690 
if necessary for monitoring purposes. 

JAS/aab 
(5) 

il 

55243 Docld:32989660 
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This document is prepared in response to your request and is not for d_issemt; 
nation m~tside you'r Committee. Its ~t.'>e is lim:ited to official pro~eed~ng?~ 

0
:;:_ 

yo~~r Cmnmittee and the content mo,y nut be dtsclosed to unauthonzed pe 8 

nel ·without the ~xpress approval of the FBI • 

P~ye 8 
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{ 
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ROUTE ENVELOPE 
,. E_r~ -

1
. SAC, New Yo.rk (100-136585) 

·. ~ 10" 
5/21/65 

\ . .J~C-- .16 Director, FBI (100-106670) -/· .. ; J •. , JUNE 
' T / 1.: I · - ' ./ .,~ · 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 
SM-C 

·~::---

1 Mr.. Forsyth 
1 - Mr. Phillips 

ReBulet 5/7/65 which solicited from your o~fice 
information concerning the coverage of King being afforded 
by the New York City Police Department, pa~ticularly any 
technical-type coverage. 

The Bureau appreciates the helpful information 
furnished by your reply airtel 5/18/65. It shall certainly 
assist the Bu~eau in its future considerations relative to 
coverage of King. 

Two items remain, however, concerning which the 
Bureau would appreciate .further information. What facts 
are known relative to King utilizing the tactic of searching 
for listening devices in hotel rooms occupied by him or 
elsewhere? Your airtel noted that your office had developed 
evidence on at least one occasion where the police had 
employed microphone coverage of King in a New York hotelo 
What are the facts relative to that occasion, including 
reason for the coverage and results obtained? 

As origin, Atlanta should be furnished a cppy of 
your reply. 

1 - Atlanta (10~~~86) 

NOTE: We need to know as full particulars as possible 
concerning technical coverage being given King by oth~rs 
so that we may be guided accordingly in our own con­
siderations for such coverage. 

Tolson {6) ~ 
SFP : de1J.j ! 1 IL.g_q 30 

Belmont IVJAY 2 
l!.ohr 

1 0 1965 
t:'eLoach __ 

Cosp~r ~COMM 
C"~llahan -

Conrad - This document . 
c"-:lt t. 'l8 prepared tn response t 
G,le na -wn outside your Cornrnitt 0 .'lfou,r request and is not tor dissemi,.. · 
;-:.en- your qornrnittee and the cont eet Its u.se r.:; Z?rr:ited to official proceedings b 
~~~;r nel wtthout the express appr~~at:J t~~t J.sftsclosed to unauthorized persoi. 

' ~~~~~\ / . 
~~\;~p.o,c~c_l_.~3~~8~~0~~_9~-



·S-22-64)• . :. •• 
FBI 

Date: 5/18/65 

Transmit the following in ---------;-;::---:--~:------:--:----------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ____ A_I_R_T_E_iL _______ ---------------~~-.-----------~ 
(Priority) 1 

------------------~-----------------------------L-------

TO: DIP~CTOR~ FBI (100-106670) 

-· 
FROlvl:: SAC, NEVI YORK (100-136585) JUNE 

0 
SUBJECT:: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 

SM-C 

ReBu1et of 5/7/65~ requesting the Net'/ York Off'ice 
furnish full details of the current interest by the New Yorlc. 
City Police Department in-KING. Reference is also made to 

.. Nel!r York teletype of 1/9/65. 

Captioned matter has been discussed on an 
appropriately discreet basis with Deputy Chief Inspector JOHN 

·KINSELLA .. head of the Bureau of Special Services (BSS), New 
Yorlc City Police Department (NYCPD). The NYO has enjoyed an 
excellent relationship with BSS, and Inspector KINSELLA 
has al-v:ays been very cooperative with this office. BSS, 
it may be noted, is a plainclothes investigative branch 
of the NYCPD v1hi.ch handles such matters as subversive or . 
security type matters of interest to the PD, racial matters, ~r 'k~ 

(

some criminal intelligence matters, and it also provides ~1~·"'; '/' 
on some occasions plainclothes ''bodyguards tt :f!or visiting~ (l i"". 
dignitaries. In the latter sense, they act in similar yl.: ~ I' 
capacity to the Secret Service. · \ ., ' ·--·- -""· / 

Inspector KINSELLA has advised that ftiARTIN LUTHER 
KING, JR., is of. interest to BSS for different reasons, and 
that they endeavor to be aNare of his itinerary and activi­

R:i} ties whenever he is in Ne\'l York City. KINSELLA saj_d that 
~$.~~"' J on some occa~~lllf ~-past_. ''lhe? threaJ~"'~."'].~ ... been made 

... :·~ /--. ~·~-=- ~ ·. ~ 16 / o 0 - / (j)f-l ({ -/4 - 1 ·~ ~r -.... 
(~-Bureau (100-106670) (Rl'Ji) lf..lL.;}ifcc IJIYd/&Gk, . ._. 6 ..,...::.--

.. ·2 - Atlanta (100-5586) (RM) Q~JJt"'' ;.f' ol 'i 
1 - Ne\.·T York (100-136585) (1-~2) -v~ -":'[----

:r:: r: Jr-tl<:: gmd . · s MAY· J£j 1S6S · 
"' ~ .( 7 ). This document is p1·epared in res nJe to ~ o?tr re e · \. 
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NY 100-136585 JUNE 

against KING's life, he '\'las afforded close security protec­
tion by the Police Department on his public visits to _New 
York City. KING has indicated, however, that he did not 

I d~sire close-·s-e-c·urTtyprO'tec-r;Ton, and that if' 'C:i.rcunis'"f:ances 
ever~incl1""C"at-e-·tt1lS was desirable_, he 't>lOUld ask :for it.· 
Ho't'1ever, Inspector KINSELLA said that since KING is to some 
extent· a cont:"'oversial figure as well as being a public 
celebrity, plus the fact in the past threats against his· 
lire have been made, the NYCPB lvants to insure that nothing 

/

happens to KING while he is in Ne".'l York. Accordingly, it 
is now the policy of the Police Department to ~fford KING 
a uniformed officer detail whenever he makes a public ap­
pearance. 

KINSELLA said his office has liaison v-1ith "KING t s 
office, rr the SCLC office in Ne't>l York Ci DJ, and tries to be 
aware of KING r s schedule of activities vlhenever he comes to 
New York. KING is us:U.ally met at the airport by a detail 
of uniformed police, and on many occasions in the recent 
past he has been given a pol·ice escort into the city to his 
hotel. He has also been given police escorts when traveling 
about the city in .eonnection ~'lith sche·duled public appearances. 

KINSELLA said that under ordinary circumstances, 
. or in the absence of some specific necessity, the Police 

l. Department would Qot keep officers outside KING•s hotel 
i room door, for ex~I)le, or in an adjoining room, for pro­
tective purposes. 

In response to a carefully guarded question ·as to 
whether the Police Department would try to be informed of 
any of KING 1 s conversations or intimate activities for~. in­
telligence reasons, KINSELLA said that or~iQ~rily the Police 

\~~ent did n.?~ .. consider:_JS:I~Q . Jt .. §.£'Q.J~t of'lnves-G:t~~~ 
:tnteres'e;!IO'tvev~r, 'KINSELLA sa:td BSS l•7as alWGLYS very an."\::tous 
to-·aelfflTop information from any possible sources concerning 
racial activity or pians of racial leaders, and said that 

r
.' under appropriately secure circumstances, the Police Depart­

ment '.-;qul!L_QQ..l12~r -~J!lJ?.loy..ing....t.ecbnicaL.sntl.~ce~-~ainst 
!J KINGo ·Insp~ctor KINSELLA volunteered to furnish thiS-b~fice 
·, ---any-information learned from such sources, but added that 

to date BSS has not learned anything of any significance 
concerning KING's activities other than his public appeara~ces. 

- 2 -
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NY 100-136585 JUNE 

It l•Jas apparent that Inspector KINSELLA was exer­
.,cising discretion in advising us at this point concerning 
lBSS activities, since on other occasions he has been much 
\\more frank and open in admitting t;echnical acti!l[ities of his 
_'';agency. It should be noted that this office has developed ·~~ 

-~,~~evidence on at least one occasion where the Police Department '$}~ 

<
t-Q~~'>--had employed misur coverage of KING in a Nevr York bote~. ~ 

.... 
. In an effort to keep the Bureau more fully informed 

in th:Ls matter, the additional information is included, which 
might-have some bearing on the Bureau's decision. 
~;:. . . · 

._. · . ~Re_ ~{~~~ .¥9.~~ _t~1$-~:{.()_~ ,.0:£ J£~(6,2_.,-fe.p_g,~ted ,that dur:bp~ 
"'ehe-- ven~hg of 1/9/0'::>, dur~ng KH.JG 1 s -stay ~n tne ar Sheya'Gon 
Hotel, and other members of his party discussed the/ ' 
possibility ~~probability of all their convers~t~ons being 

.. recorded and moV"i.~~ being made of them in darK -mirrors. In 
·"·fact, one of them c·emn1ented that most of the Justice Department, 

telephone taps v1ere oil'tl;l~m. . 
~ . . ,._ 

BERNARD LEE, while 'in.discussion v1ith an unknown 
male, said there had been a .recent <burst of' pressure. ANDREW 
YOUNG then mentioned that· KING had tal~en the previous Tuesday 
off and Nent to the <;tp·artment of ED'VliNA SM_J;:TH in Atlanta to 
get some sleep, v1hen he v:as at·:akened by a fal;:;e fire alarm. 

· .. This prompted .KlNG to wonder how he had been tra~ed to the 
: apartment , $.0 · quickly . 

.-, ' It was agreed that as a consequence of all the 
conf·usion, ef'forts would be made to meet Director HOOVER to 
inquire if he could shed some light on the matter . ... '!: ............ ___ _ 

Another observation i~hich tends to indicate that 
KING is now conscious of security is that i'lhen ·coming to Ne\'T 
York on recent visits, he has made re~ervations at a hotel, 
then, upon arrival, goes to another. 

It is .to be noted that as recent as 5/13/65, J•Jhen 
KING, JONES and LEVISON met at the Sheraton Atlantic Hotel, 
New York City, the source was able to furnish onl;y a portion 
of their meeting since they either left the suite or went 
into the foyer. 

- 3 -
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TO 

FROM 

" -
SUBJECT: 

GSA GlH. It G. NO. 2 7 Tolsor. __ _ 

UNITED STATES GO\i .ERNMENT Belmont--
A Mohr 

10l~TV..,."QLOP.f' E g:.~;~ch- . D ~ -C.J C'l!lahcn --

c:~:"_~ 
· _l\1emoraldu~OUTE. Il~ 

( 
f! .Mr.. Be lmo)l.t 

)• 

~/ 

Wo c. Sullivan 

... .., -
DATE: 10/14/65 s::!~~.;',~ . _. 

1 - Mr. Belmont Ta·,el _,. __ 
irott'Jr __ _ 

1 - Mr. Sullivan Tel.,. Roo::>--

1 - Mr. Baumgardner uo::::.es -----
G~n:!y __ _ 

1 - Mr. Donohue 
0 1 - Mr. Phillips_ · ·;: 0· / 

?riARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ·I .}~ i·h·)j~-/-·'·. ---
SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST J U N E , -.-· (\ V(!;; : -"? £/po , t_,r..P 

The New York Office called me this afternoon a __,''/ b,:) 
(10/14/65) and advised that Martin Luther King~ 'Jr., ha a (.l/~~ 
reser~ation for tonight at the Astor Hotel in New York Cityoj·l~'r~ 
He is to be in Room 445. The New York Office has available ~ 1 . 
Room 435 from which it advises it can maintain, with full .

1 
.. ~:~ f..:,_: · 

security assured, a microphone surveillance on King. , i; ·. · ·,· 
.u~· 

· King has recently been conferring with his advisors 
wit~ communist_backgrounds,such asCStanley David Levison 4nd 

~ Harry Wachte~on his visits to New York~City. ·we have specific 
· information that he plans to seeDv.acht~on this visit6 His 

conferences with these advisors have shown the communist 
influence upon King relative to racial matters as well as the 

··Vietnam situation • 
• The New York Office requested authority to make , 

the microphone installation immediately with full security ~/ 

assured. -{..~\\!\: 61 rD ~r 
ACTION: 

~ On New York's assuranc~ that full security was 

) 
aY.ailable and since time was of essence, I told New York 

· , te go ahead with the installation as planned. I also 
authorized the necessary expenditure fo~ the room fo;t ~ 

lll:~?~toring·p\lrposes. fo~e/1Jo fi, FJ,G-. /JP/nf /''1ar~r--~ 

, . 

:.. 

\)~\ 
J, 
,, .. . ~ 

100-106670 '· ;.·.·yu r _ / 
•\-.)' 1: v 

' 
' 

l - Mr. M. F. Row (Room 6221 IB) 
1 

\. J G_-'~, ' 
SFPC~)hJ~/ f ,v ' f .. 

rp;/fl/ l"~ :·:.' .. . p Ht:. '1lE 1 I u (I. 
.• . /..].'! /."' / 

- s ~;')·(. c/ . 
I . ·' .. -.. -<·"' :,.."'., . .' ~ /.. .. I I/' 

!' . . / l ""./ .... .. _.............., 

6 GCT 26 1905 
~· .. -~ .. .;; . ..\ .. _, 

Thi:j' docum~nt is prepared in response to_ '/iOzyi.'request andis-iW1 for diss'tJ'TIIJ{;s-­
r~atwn outst.de your Committee. Its ~~se i~·· limited to official proceedings by 
your Cornnnttee and the content ;may nut be disclosed to unauthorized person-
21 ~l 'l!lithout the express approvaL ·ot the FBI • 
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.. •• 

.. 

ROUTE Il~ ENVELOPIJ-
(IS) 100-106670 

~-------
Oetober- 19l 1965 

-Mr. Belmont 
1 - Miss Holmes 
1 - Mr~ Sullivan 
1 - :Mr. Bland 6" } / 

r----

Tolson __ _ 

1 - Mr. Baumgardner 
1 - Mr. Donohue 
~ - lir. Phillips 

This ~Jreau•s investigation of the communist influ­
enee in r~cial matters has developed considerable information 
indicating the in:f'lnence upon· Martin Luther King • Jl." .. $ head 
of the Southern Christian. Leadership Conference,ey :i.ndividuals 
with subversive backgrounds such as Strulley David Levison, 
Harry Wachtel, Bayard Rustin and others. From time to time, 
King !ileets ~Jitll these individttals and coverage of thesa 
mootin~;s by this Bm. .. e~u l"csul ts in the obtaining of ~!d.auce 
Qt tlle.---...L"l1."auences$u.po:n-.--K:t:ng.--tu1?W~l~ .a$_,_infQ:t.•tn.ation concerning 
the __ :tac.:tics ~and plmlS o-.f King and • bis. Q;CgP.ilizat icrii""'til*'t'he .. =- .. _c_­

ci\ril rights roovemcnt. The _C_OTJ~rage-::of t!les~ -me~i;.:Lngs elso 
'ffiis--ac;v-nwea:Tnrorma£'ioil.:CQnG.e~n;tnsfJ::itig~~ii~invo1Ye~t:fn·e··fn·~-t-ne. 
y_";tetnaw:tiiil.ta.t.iQ!l~i-'fiiese mooti~_ss i'reeru.entl.y take place- in-· . 
hotel rooms in tiew York C:i.ty .. 

~--~=­
\ err;·· ,..,. ~· 
i t-.J!·· •• - ::7 ...-. ~ . 
b ~ • c.;-1 , ,...._ • --

\ 'f, . . I. · i tj.~J_;;~ I 
\::~.-~~:~~i-: t 
~.,.. .... ~ .. ;l..- • 

Belmont________ dJ)• ~ 
Mohr ! ..__, 

DeLoach__ SFP.: deh 
SEE NOTE PAGE 2. Casper (10) 

Callahan-- GROUP 1 
Conrad 
Fell --- \"t.J ~eluded from automatic •. • 't .• 

~~~:n downgrading and .·. . r : ;-· ~. .. r • 

Sullivan 1 { declassification .l \1). ~ : 
~;:tt\i)~ ,. NA!l:O.L~)\L SECpi¥,lT t INFOR~ION 
Telt!>-Bbom :::::__ . U:,!~[thorl~ed. D. isclosure. /; 
Holmes - • i OV l) .• ('I CJ:. " ~ 
Gandy 6 l~ ,'JAIL RaoiA twJ TELETYPE umT D Su~. to Crmnnal Sanctlo . ;: 

', NW. 55243 .Do.c.Id..:329B.9.66.Q ___ Pa.!l.~-..!.i --



i. ·~ .. • • •• 

._ 

•' 

\ NOTE: 

This memorandum is classified "Secret" since it 
concerns a microphone surveillance, unauthorized disclosure 
of which could result in serious damage to the Bureau's 
security coverage to the detriment of national security. 

Memorandwn from 'ffoC. Sullivan to Mro Belmont 
10/14/65 reported the telephonic request of the New York Office 
10/14/65 for authority to make installation of the microphone 
surveillance. In view of the urgency of the situation and on 
New York's assurance of full security, they were instructed to 
make the installation. £Iet;; York ai?tel 10115/65 reported that 
this ~;urveillance, ~-y 525G=S:..;; ,,.. uas installed in Room 345 ·and 
monitored in Room 445. j'lt was discontiriued l p.m., 10/15/65. 

~t.S ~ Cl-~ '!· 
\. ~ 

SECRET 
-2-
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--MA;-1~62 ·,~DI~liO~,.~----.----.,~..,..-------------;-, --------L.1-.:;:;:::::-""L~//;-/...,... 

· _;7;7~i"~OS~ATEs c.~];RNMENT . .( . G~~ 
\4."-.1femoranaum ROUTE IN .u.NVELbPE ~l~:-:=-=-

TO ... ·' .. Mr. Sullivan-. ~ 
.... : t • .. 
"' 

F. J. Baumgardner 

0~ 
FROM "': . 

JUNE 

1 
1 

i 

Conratl __ _ 

rclt--

G~I" ~ 
Rosen · -~ 
Scll!van ' · 

DATE: 11/29/65 
Ta~cl---

Mr. Belmont v. Trotter 
T'!le. Roorr. _.__ Mr. Sullivan , Holmes __ _ 

Mr. Bland . . , ....,.,~- .....,. 
SUBJECT : MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 1 

1 

Mr. Baumgardner f/ G~ndy 

:: ~~~~~~;s /~- .. ,~--~ i.ffi ~ 
vq'J..v ~ -· · f·u [f 

.SECURITY MATTER COMMUNIST 

( .; Special Agent in Charge fRoney) New Yorlt Office, v U 
calleq this morning (11/29/65) ana advised that Martin Luther 

l King·, Jr~, and some of his associates have a reservation at 
the Americana Hotel in New York City, arrival abeut 2 p.m., 
today (11/29/65) •. King will probably stay only one night as 
he is to .be in Washington, D. C., 11/30/65. King and his 
party will have Rooms 3609 - 3611. The New York Office has 
-available Room 3509 from which it advises ·· it can maintain a 
microphone surveillance on King, with full security assured 
and without the use of any wiring. 

1 
'• 

. We have had prior information that King will ~eet 

lwith some of his advisors with co~unist backgrounds, such 
as.CS.tanley Le~is()n and Harry Wachtel';) These conferences 

·. with his advisors have shown the communist influence.upon 
·. King :relative to the raci~l . . si"t;l,lation as well as 'L'.1e Vl.etnam 

si tuati<>n. · · · - - - - ~c-.._,...._..~~~:x::x::ws.u:cuP; f ; 
/v·· 

... - The New York Office requested authority to make the 
11).-icrophone surveillance installation immediately with full 
secur~ty assured and also requested authority for expenditure of 
up· to $35 per day for the monitmoing room_. .·j _ <: . ..., .. ,:~.· 

«tc 4 I/ I - • ' .. •• ' • r : • 2 l . . '..--· . : 1,! .... }. 

ACTION: -.(i""-r:~ - '-:~:~g •. ~ : .. · ..... ~ .... ;...;__ .·/ -~h u.v:.'-!' 
(!V )- ·b. p··-rJ_p "'lD I 

On New York's assurance thaW full saculfi ty wa~ \ · t . 
availab~e and since time was of the essence, New York was told 

I to go ahead with the installation as c.planned and~ was also 
lauthorized the necessary expenditure for the monitoring room. 

Inasmuch as th~ installation will be made today (11/29/65) and 
deactivated immediately upon King's departure, probably 11/30/65 1 

~~we will promptly submit a memorandum to the Attorney General 
r advising when the installation was made and when it was taken 

:f~·~. F. Row - Room ~2~1 I~ J'J '· , ~ _{)jj,f~t: 
100-10667~ ~ . , i(j11 vvcA. . ,_., 
SFP:(

8
de)h ... -.: i &_)......~.,:, tJt1 ,...-~ ~- ·· ·n~.-1-" .- ~~t : ... 

. ·; \Cl1 e~t nd is~~: disse;(~· O.,·~V <:.· :_. •• 
. This document is prepared tn re . se to ¥0f'! ~eq official: PrlJeeeiJ:kngs~Y \ if.(j;/ 

nation outside your Commi+.tee. Its use t~ t?'!'t ~ ~-d uthbnzed~--~¥· · · p~ / 
/ ': 1 .~ ' ! -~ .~ your" &mmittee and the c(Jntent may nut be Id'L~'f.9g(.Q.• 0 una I • c' ,..'):JIJ __ /3./ b s . 
. , .----~.-;: • • • ··.J n&7i iQ';;ihout the express approval of the FB • ' 1'1' V 
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,.c.. ..., • . S1lClmT .•. 

ROUT'E ll~ ENVELOPE 

»ecembar 1, 1965 

'"REC- 4 
(IS) lOQ-106670 2 J S'- 'Z--

JUNE 

' · 1 - J4r. Belmont 
mmoRA:mltni FOR Tim~ G~l- Miss Holmes 

~.._ . 1 - ~. Sullivan 
D: iWl'fiN LllT1:1ER x:nro, JR. 1 - ·~~r. Bland 

. 1 - Mr. Baumgardner 
- Mr. Dononue . lli 

This Bureau's investigation of the communist 1 - 1\:Ir.Plll. ~-

D.-.. 
''-~:t' 

influence in racial 5atters has develGoed considerable infor-
mation indioating the influence upon Mnrtin Luther King. Jr. , 
haad of the· southern Ch~istian Leadershiu Conference, by 
individuals with subversive back~curids stt-ch as Stanley David 
Levison, Harry Wachtel, Bayard P~stin and others. From time 
to time, ~ing meets with these individuals and coverage of 
these meetings by this nureau results in the obta.ini,ng o:f.~~ 
~vidence o:f ___ t}le_i.n:f.l.llencesso.Upon~~s-¥@~~ ... 1~~~~jQ$l_ 
coneerni"h~ the J;a~;tit:JLan.~.l~~- 9f King and ti£s ol.~~at1.0h 
1n fhec£vl!· ::; r;;-uts-1\lOVemeiit"; --~.-ne-ee-veJ:.~~e--5:f~~t£~$!:btea$)h~s 
::-;r_~-T-~~~~,.,~ .... ~.. -.&::7- -~---..!~~M._., _ __.._ -=-~.....-•• ··~ ~ ... --.:(~~ 

alsp,:::Jiiis.;_g:_ev~:~P.P.E!fl A.n:fQr.tl!;J.;t~,QQ.~ Q.91J:Cet:n~~~-- _Ki~~ s ~-:i:~!~~!~~~J}~w- ~ '-="J 
in th~_.V.ietlfam ~s;ttua:tion;~- These meetings frequently 'take ,...., 
place~ in--i:ioiei rooms in New York C±ty.. ~: c-:o 

. '• . 
On november 29, 19659 information. was obtained -that ' 7 ' 

King was to spend tha night o£ November 29~ l965y at the·- .::: ~ 
Americana 1-Iotel, 52nd Stree·~ ~nd 7th AvenueSJ- New York City., ___ : ~~ 
We also had information that I~ng planned to .meet w.itb his .. , 
advisors while in New York City,Novem~ar 29-30, 1965. _: 
Booausa of the importance oi the meeting ru:td the urgency of 
the situation, a microphone surveillance was e£fected November 29, 
1965, on King in Rooms 3609-SGll, A~ericana Hotel, New York City. 
This surveillance involved trespass and was discontinued on 
November 30, 1965. 

Respectfully• 

SEE NOTE PAGE 2. 

J'oi:m Edgar Hoover
1 
b _/. 

Director V 
Tolson __ _ 

~J.:.Vt;~.l, J !;t ~~'1.1~ - ~ .. ~l 
•. OfrtJUP 1 . . ..! .r~~~; · · -· .. Belmont __ 

Y.ohr __ _ 
DeLoach __ 
Cas~r __ _ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ _ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 

Excluded :from an.to.m2.tic :~·.·. ·ifi ..,n ~- ~ ;!/' 
~grading and i . ~-{' ~~,j;; 
deel~i:tlic~t!--0~ , ::1 

_:; .... . J t ~ 
· U ···• ~:: ~'Jr. ~-: :_ ·.:: .. , ~L.. t:;.. 

'j NATIONAL SECURITY IN;OR l T , "'" 
" ~; U~authorized Disclosure l~~ t$ ~ . . , SubJect to Criminal Sanction~\.?] 

1 (1-tl")t~ D f'i. 
. !1,bll.;R_9~ TELETYPE UNIT •. 

Sullivan-~ 
Tavel __ _ 
Trotter __ _ 

Te!e. Room--
Hol~1s ,_ l 

• Gan~~ • } ~ ·· • 
...... \.->"••· 

. 

··' 

· ·HU 552-tJ 
~ 

D-&e:I-d-!-3-29-8%6{}---£1-a.ge· l-'1· · -·· ~ · ··- · · ~- · -..:.. -- -----·~-.,.-~- ------- ~-· - - .~ 
i • • 00 ~---x~•- ~ 



..:· ... •• • .. "'·~ !'OR 'mE ATTOIL~ GtmDAL 

This ~dum is. elassi:fied '•Secret» sineo it 
concerns. a mieropbon0 su."PVeillnn.ce • unauthorized c!iselomn.-s 
ot which could resul.t in serious ~se to the Burea.uQs 
aecvit.y coverage to the detr~nt of natiotm.l soouri'ty& 

~ frca F. 3. Batmgardner to HI". SUllivan 
11/29/65 reported tho telephonic request of the New York Offi(:l-~ 
11/29/65 for autb.Orit~ to makt:> insi:all.atioa of the rderoplwlt~ 
S\U'Veillaace. ln view of the urgency of the sj.tuati.on and on 
Hew Yor~•s assurnnce of full aeeurity, they wars instructed to 
make tho iastallation. On the afternoon of 11/30/~" the 
·uew YQr~ Office 'telephoaieally acivised that this aur.te11lance~ 

/5._t...sv;>_ NYJ)32S~~. vas installed in Room$ 3609-3611. 3:45 p.m.., 11/29/65 
-mid" discontinued 1:30 p.u., 11/30/65. Monitoriug vms frm 

~ R~ 3509. 

COl-IF. IN&"'l'o. 
- • -·r ... ~ -. •• ) 

.- 2--

I 
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FtlC~l. : 

SUJJf CT: 

-- -----------------

• 

' r-; ---..., 
SGiG'IUDY 75 ~~ 

10/2/75 
... 

~JILLit:::: O. CRI:'J_·.u""l 
JEli DU!LD!t:::; 
RCCj l:.063) 

J:ncloG,_~d urt:k:c o.-.p:xc~::d:o cov::·r m:~-· on:"1 (1) copy 
C\2Ch o:\: •:lc:-ctrm:lic curvcillnnc0 lo:jc cont.:tin(•r.l in 
'lo1t.'ll ·~·::G 1 thrmJ~h 10 or Chicn:;;o :_.;iv_~ 92•350 Sub D and 
Volt.'!!":':·::: 1 throu;jh G of Chic'-~~o Zilc- 92-350 Sub :c. 

For irrrort~'.:.~t:!.on I:ur0:..\U,_ Ch:tc~:30 £:!.1 ::~ 9:"?.-350 Sub D 
relr~t,..,c to tiv! ol.::·ctro:..-~ic cov~rG;y-.. r.::::l.inttl.i11('.cl. Gt: Cc l cno':::. 
To.ilor ;.;:r::.op, FJ.c!:.i.:L::.::::o .• :· .. v c-1'!1}·-·, Chicn:~~o, Illil'!Oio, ::::co;-.:1 
7/30/39 u:(1t:tl 6/23/(,3, t.n."lr.k:r oyr;:b::.l l1wi1lx~r CG t33!!.:::-c~·:. 

Chic~ ·:::o fil0 92-350 lh..1.h ;: r~.: l~ri.:• ·a to th.~ 
.:~l ~::.ctro:td.c cov~ :r;.:.·j.-~ r~ini.:c•.:tn: ,d ::.i: t1_'1.:.: .:.:r!.:':Jr:,'t LoU'&.1.<~l' :t 
7"'.--0 ,~ · ~ .. ,,,.;. t'rl,.,.., r:<0~-.-..-~ -r- r.-..,.,A,~ .t-11·1 ·,~· o·r " -r-.. Ao .. ,) :1/17/r.,, 
dl ~ .... · i>J ~ · <.;l _..,. · - \. · . , • -- "--- llo.i'-" ·"'-·-l•:t --- -· ••'"-') .... .,. .. .. ... - ~ v-

lL:'L'C:i.l C./3/65, t~.rtdcr Gyr3::-ol r1tt;-. ··h "':;: CG Gl:,[!G-c-:.·.-. 

• .~· .'!"" '\ 

,-. 
I 1 

r- r-.. 
r L: ·-

(l:.) 

-, 
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.. 
FD-315 {Rev. 2-14-74) .. ~ • ' ' 

.. 
FBI 

(I-I Date: 10/6/75 

brransmit the following in -----------:=.--:---:--:.----:--:-----------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

\ 
I 
\ 

\ 

J 

I 
I 
I Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L ___ _ 

-------=(P~re-ce-d~en-c~e).----------1 

________________________________________________ L ________ _ 

_../ 
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

INTD 

7·ECT( ·ENSTUDY 75 

Re telephone call from Section Chief, J. G. DEEGAN,; -~ -;..--
FBIHQ, to SAC, Atlanta, 10/3/75, and Atlanta teletype to ~ 
FBIHQ, 10/6/75. 

As requested by FBIHQ in referenced telephone call, 
Atlanta is enclosing two (2) Xerox copies each of the 
following communications for the Bureau in connection with 
the renting of an apartment for technical surveillances of 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. by the Atlanta Office: 

1. Memo of SAC JAMES E. MCMAHON dated 10/17/63, 
captioned "MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. (JUNht.6\ V -~ . ..- ..... ~ __ • -~ 

1 
. _ . 

2. Memo of SAC JAMES E. MCMAHON, 11ft/~/~/.__; ~-. -17/ 
captioned "COMINFIL, RM" (JUNE) • EX-115 ' 

.... 11' oc 
3. Memo of SAC JAMES E. MC MAHON, 11/4/63, T 211975 

captioned "COMINFIL, RM" (JUNE). -= - ~ _,_, __ , 

4. A lease for an apartment 
Towers Apartments. 

.. / /~, J _.,. 
\ . .Y: ~1.··' / . 

\e.~ ~~~.~tf1 ~h EnCLOSURE_; ._ ~··; 
~- Bureau (Enc. li) \-
"-1 - Atlanta 

EAS/pab 
(3) 

\ .. 

in the Peachtree 

Approved:---..,----------­
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent __ ~ ____ M Per _____ _ 

NW 55243 Docld:32989660 Page 20 ... 
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.. 

AT 62-2854 

5. Atlanta airtel to FBIHQ, 11/12/63, captioned 
"COMINFIL, RM, ATLANTA DIVISION" (JUNE). 

6. Memo of SAC JOSEPH K. PONDER, 6/23/66, 
captioned "AT 1380-S-;"'". 

7. Memo of ASAC EUGENE H. STEWART, 6/29/66, 
captioned "AT 1380-S-;'"". 

8. A letter from the Southeastern Engineering 
Company, Atlanta, Georgia, to the Peachtree Towers, Inc., 
Atlanta, Georgia, dated 7/1/66. 

9. A letter fr.om the Southeastern Engineering 
Company, Atlanta, Georgia, to the Peachtree Tmvers, Inc. , 
Atlanta, Georgia, 7/27/66. 

The above information was reflected in Atlanta 
files 100-6670-E and 100-6520-E. These files also contain 
numerous bills rendered by Southern Bell Telephone Company 
for telephone service to Southeastern Engineering Company, 
P. 0. Box 583, Atlanta, Georgia 30301, as well as to 
RICHARD NICHOLS, Apartment 20-K, 300 West Peachtree Street, 
N. W., Atlanta, Georgia 30308, from December, 1963 to 8/4/66. 
Also attached to these telephone bills is FD-22la requesting 
money to pay these telephone bills. These telephone bills 
and the FD-22la's are not being submitted to the Bureau. 

I •­
• 2 
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TO 

FROM 

. . 

. . 

•• , \ . 

Membran·dum · ' 

DATE: 10/17/63 

JUNE 
SAC JAMES E. McMAHON 

SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JRo 

At 5:00 P.M. on 10/15/63 Asst. Director WILLIAM C. 
SULLIVAN telephonically contacted me in Atlanta. SULLIVAN 
stated that in connection with our recent request for a 
tesur on MARTIN LUTHER KING it had been decided by the 
Bureau that a clandestine tesur should be placed on him 
for a trial period of 60 days. 

SULLIVAN stated that this must be maintained in 
absolute and strict confidence and that only the minimum 
numberof employees necessary to handle the matter should 
have knowledge of it. He stated that mature, experienced 
agents should monitor the tech and no Investigative Clerks 
should be permitted to handle it. He stated nothing should 
be placed in file concerning this particular phase of the 
investigation of KING. He stated that all mail, memos, 
etc., should be personally handled by the SAC and should 
not be serialized, indexed or filed. 

He stated that at the appropriate time the Bureau will 
send a sound trained Agent to Atlanta to complete the 
installation inasmuch as the Atlanta sound man is known to 
KING as an FBIAgent. 

I requested SULLIVAN to advise me prior to sending 
the sound man to Atlanta in order that all other work could 
be completed and in order that the Bureau sound man would 
only have to be here for a minimum period of time. I further 
suggested to SULLIVAN that in view of his above instructions 
that no Investigative Clerks monitor the installation, and 
that information concerning this tech be limited to the 
minimum number of personnel, it would be better for the 
monitoring point to be other than the FBI field office, due 
to the fact that we have another similar installation on 

. . 
' 
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• 
office and there is no other space within the confines 
of the office for complete security to be as~ured. . . 
SULLIVAN agreed and I told him we would atteppt to obtain 
a suitable monitoring point and I would let him know. 

Information concerning this matter haJ been furnished 
only to the ASAC, Supervisor HENRY G. ROWSE, SA's ALDEN F. 
MILLER and FRANK R. SOUTHERLAND, the two Atlanta sound men, 
and Miss MAXWELL, SAC's secretary. They have been instructed 
that this must be maintained in complete confidence. 

.. 
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• OI'I'IONAL fOaM NO • • 10 .. 
501G-ICU-Gl • .. 

UNITED STATES GOV .t.RNMENT ' . 
Memorandum 

r 
TO FILE J·u N E 

FROM : SAC JAMES E. McMAHON 

• SUBJECT: COMINFIL 
RM 

·- · 

l 

• . 
DATE: 11/4/63 

Remymemo dated 10/17/63 captioned, nMARTIN LUTHER 
KING, JR," which relates to a confidential technical . 
installation. . · 

On 10/17/63 SA ROBERT R. NICHOLS ascertained that 
he could rent an apartment in the Peachtree Tpwers Apart­
ments, 300 West Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Apartment 20-K, 
on the 20th floor. The apartment has a living room and one 
bedroom and rents for $250.00 per month furnished. SA NICHOLS 
has been given. the cover of RICHARD NICHOLS, Southeastern 
Engineering Company, ~06 Hampton Street, Columbia, s. C. 
He has been given the names of two references if it is 
necessary to supply references to the apartment manager. 
~hey are Mr. JACK GILLESPIE and ASA CAND!.ER. - ·· 

The above two references are individuals in the city 
of Atlanta who are very reliable and are close to the FBI. 

-Both of these references know nothing whatsoever about this 
matter but both readily agreed that if they are contacted 
concerning Mr. RICHARD 'NICHOLS of Southeastern Engineering 
Company, Columbia, S~ C., they will give the necessary recom­
mendation§. 

·Pertinent information above concerning the apartment 
rental, the fact that we need several days to obtain five leased 
lines from the Telephone. Company, plus one additional telephone 
in the apartment, was telephonically furnish~d to Inspector 
JOE SIZOO at the Bureau on 10/17/63, at which time authority 
was requested to rent the apartment and order the leased lines 
from the Telephone Company. Inspector SIZOO said he would let 
us know when this was appro~ed. 

JEM:CM 
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.JOIQ-104-01 

'UNITED STATES ilfV .t..RNMENT 

Merrzorandum •• 
TO FILE JUNE DAT : 11/4/63 

FROM SIC JAMES E. McMAHON 

.SUBJECT: COMINFIL 
RM 

On 10/21/63 Inspector JOE SIZOO telephoniecally 
contacted the Atlanta Office and advised that it was 
o.k. for us to rent the apartment which we had surveyed 
for $250.00 per month and to go ahead with the necessary 
installation of the five leased lines on the SCLC and one 
line on the residence of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. He said 
that when all of this had been done and the leased lines 
had been connected, Atlanta should call Miami and request 
them to send SA BILL HEIST to make the final installation. 
Mr. SIZOO said that the additional equipment which we had 
previously requested was being forwarded separately to 
Atlanta. He further stated that when this installation 
is made we should furnish the Bureau immediately the date 
and time of installation, symbols for the five lines, and 
at the end of thirty days submit an evaluation with recom­
mendations for its continuance or discont~nuance. He 
further stated 'that any mail sent to the Bureau should bear 
the caption, "COMINFIL, RACIAL MATTER, ATLANTA DIVISION," 
Personal Attention Asst. Director W. C. SULLIVAN or Inspector 
JOSEPH SIZOO, Domestic Intelligence Division. 

· ·I · told him we would go ahead in accordance with his 
instructions. 
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"' • • • • ·PEACHTREE TOWER$ APARTMENT LEASE 

STATE OF GEORGIA 

COUNTY OF FULTON 

THIS AGREEJ0ENT OF LEASE made this 23 

196,3 , between PEACHTREE TOWERS, INC., hereinafter referred to as 

Landlord, and SOUTHEASTBRJJ EUviN'EERING COMPA!U 

hereinafter referred to as Tenant; 

WITNESSETH: That Landlord hereby leases to Tenant and Tenant 

hereby hires from Landlord the premises designated as Apartment No. I 

located on the 20th floor of Peachtree Towers Apartments, 300 West 

Peachtree Street, in the City of Atlanta, County o~ Fulton, State of Georgia; 

for a term of ONE YE.~lt commencing on t~~ 24tll 

23l'd day of CCTO.B.ER day of oo~om~l~ 196,3 , and ending on the 

at and for the agreed monthly rental of 'n·Tri-!ID!IDR11:D ... lfli'i.x. 5: N0/100 

Dollars, which Tenant agrees to pay in advance on the 1st day of each month 

during the term of this lease at the office of Landlord located in the building or 

at such other place as Landlord may designate, without any set-of£ or deduction 

whatsoever. 

Landlord and Tenant, for themselves, their heirs, executors, admini-

strators, successors and assigns, hereby covenant as follows: 

PAYMENT 
OF 

RENT 

USE OF 
DEMISED 
PREMISES 

. 
f J ( • 

1. 

2. 

Tenant shall pay the specified rent above provided and 
such additional rent as shall become payable hereunder 
on the date due. No bill or demand for said rent shall 
be required before payment, and any bill therefor shall 
be deemed a convenience and not a condition precedent 
to payment. 

The demised premises and any part thereof shall be used 
and occupied solely as a private apartment dwelling by 
Tenant and the immediate fami~y of. Tenant as listed on 
application for Apartment Leas,e. 'Tei').ant shall not use 
the demised premises in violatibn of\any law, order~ or 
regulation of any governmental authority ,Paving jurisdic­
tion; nor in such manner as to create or cause a nuisance, 
it being understood that the use of profanity or the engag­
ing in any loud or boisterous conduct that disturbs the 
peace and quiet of other tenants of the building shall, 
among other things, constitute such a nuisance; nor in 
such manner as to vitiate or increase the rate of insurance 
on the premises. , 
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If the c;lemised premises are available for occupancy 
prior to the 'date above specified for commencement of 
the term, Tenant may then take possession thereof upon 
the condition that Landlord consent in writing to the taking 
of such possession by Tenant, and in such ev.ent the term 
of this lease shall be deemed to commence from the time 
of the taking of such possession by Tenant and the pro­
visions of this lease, including the payment of rent, shall 
be applicable to such period of occupancy. If the demised 
premises are not ready for occupancy' on the date above 
specified for the commencement of the term·, then the 
date of the commencement of the term shall be postponed 
until Landlord shall be able to so give possession and 
rent shall accrue as of the date that Landlord shall notify 
Tenant that the demised premises are ready for occupancy. 
Landlord assumes no responsibility to Tenant for· delay in 
giving possession due to the failure of the previous occu­
pant of the demised premises to vacate upon termination 
of the lease or for delay caused by any other reason not 
within the control of the Landlord. 

Landlord and the Landlord's agents shall have the right 
to enter the demised premises during all reasonable 
hours to examine the same, to make such repairs, addi­
tions or alterations as may be deemed necessary for 'the 
safety, comfort or ·preservation thereof, or of the building 
of which the demised premises are a part, or to exhibit 
the demised premises upon advance notice to Tenant at 
any time within thirty (30) days prior to the expiration of 
the term of this lease. The right of entry shall further 
exist for the purpose of removing placards, signs, fix­
tures, alterations or additions which are displayed or 
installed in violation of the terms of this leas~. 

Tenant shall maintain the demised premises in as good a 
state of condition, order and repair as existed on the date 
of the commencement of the term of this lease, excepting 
only reasonable wear and tear arising from the use there­
of. Tenant further agrees to be responsible for and to 
pay to Landlord immediately upon demand any damage to 
the heating or water apparatus, electric lights or wires, 
or any fixtures, appliances or appurtenances to the 
demised premises or the building caused by the act or 
neglect of Tenant, or any person or persons in the employ 
or under the control of Tenant. In the event of any 
damage to the demised premises resulting from the care­
lessness, neglect, or improper conduct of Tenant, its 
employees, agents, visitors or licensees, Landlord at 
the expense of Tenant may make such repairs as may be 
necessary to restore the demised premises to a good 
state of order and condition. 

Tenant shall make no alterations, decorations, additions 
or improvements in or to the demised premises without 
the prior written consent of Landlord, and then only by 
contractors and mechanics approved by Landlord and 
performed at such times and in such manner as Landlord 
may from time to time designate. All such alterations, 
decorations, additions or improvements shall become the 
sole and absolute property of Landlord and shall remain 
upon and be surrendered with the demised premises as a 
part thereof upon the termination or expiration of the term 
of this lease. 

As long as Tenant shall not be in default under any of the 
provisions of this lease Landlord without charge to Tenant 
shall provide the following utilities and services: 
(a) electric current in reasonable quantities, (b) hot and 
cold water in reasonable quantities, (c) heat and air 
conditioning at reasonable hours during the proper sea­
sons, and (d) passenger elevator service to and from the 
floor of the building upon which the demised premises are 
located. Any interruption or curtailment of the fpregoing 
services shall not constitute a constructive or partial 
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eviction nor. unless caused by the gross negligence of 
Landlord, entitle Tenant to any compensation or abate­
ment of rent. It is expressly understood and agreed that 
the foregoing agreement of Landlord to furnish the desig­
nated services shall not be deemed breached.and Landlord 
shall incur no liability the·refor if any such interruption 
or curtailment of service shall be caused by the occur­
renee of some event beyond the reasonable control of 
Landlord. 

As long as Tenant shall not be in default under any of the 
provtstons of this lease Tenant upon termination of this 
lease may remove all movable fixtures or equipment 
which Tenant has placed within the demised premises, 
provided Tenant restores the demised premises to the 
condition existing prior to the instailation thereof. Land­
lord shall not be liable for any loss or damage to any 
personal property of Tenant placed within the demised 
premises which loss or damage is caused by the negli­
gence of any co-tenant or other occupant of the building 
of which the demised premises form a part, or by any 
other person whomsoever other than Landlord or its 
agents. 

If the demised premises or the building of which the 
demised premises form a part shall be partially damaged 
by fire or other casualty, necessary repairs shall be 
made by and at the expense of Landlord, and in case such 
damage shall render the demised premises untentable in 
whole or in part·, then the rent until the demised premises 
have been repaired shall cease if wholly untentable or be 
apportioned if partially untentable based on the part of the 
demised premises which is usable by Tenant. If, however, 
said building shall be totally destroyed or the demised 
premises damaged to the extent that repairs cannot in 
Landlord• s opinion be completed within a period of ninety 
days, or if Landlord shall decide to remodel or recon­
struct said building, then and in any of such events this 
leas~ shall terminate effective on the date of such destruc­
tion or damage. 

If the whole or any part of the demised premises shall be 
taken or condemned by any competent authority for any 
public or quasi public use, then the term of this lease shall 
cease and terminate effective on the date when the posses­
sion of the part so taken or condemned shall be required 
for such use or purpose. All damages awarded for the 
taking of the demised premises or any part thereof shall 
be the sole property of Landlord. 

If Tenant shall default in fulfilling any of the covenants 
and conditions of this lease (other than the covenant for 
the payment of rent) or in complying with any of the 
Rules and Regulations herein contained, or if Tenant shall 
make any misrepresentation in the Application for Apart.­
ment Lease, or if the Tenant or any authorized occupant 
of the d~mised premises shall engage in any conduct or 
activity deemed in the opinion of Landlord objectionable 
or improper, then and in any of such events Landlord 
may, at its option, terminate the term of this lease by 
giving to Tenant five days notice of its intention to so 
terminate, and thereupon at the expiration of said five 
days, the term of this lease shall expire as fully and 
completely as if that day were the date fixed for the expira­
tion of said term. 
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• • If Tenant shall default in the payment of the specified rent 
or additional rent reserved hereunder, or if the notice of 
termination provided for under preceding paragraph 11, 
hereof shall have been given and said five days notice 
period shall have elapsed, or if the demised premises 
have become vacant or deserted, Landlord shall have the 
right to re-enter the demised Pz:.emises and remove all 
persons and property there from, either by summary 
dispossess proceedings, or by any suitable action or 
proceeding at law, or otherwise without being liable to 
indictment, prosecution or damages therefor, and 
Tenant, whether or not the demised premises shall be 
relet as hereinafter provided shall be and remain liable 
to Landlord for damages equivalent to the amount of the 
specified rent reserved hereunder to the date when the 
term of this lease would have expired but for the prior 
termination thereof, and the same shall be due and pay­
able by Tenant to Landlord on the dates hereinabove pro­
vided. In the event of any such re-entry Landlord may, 
at its option, relet the demised ·premises for the re­
mainder of the term, or any part or parts thereof, or 
for the period which may. extend beyond the date provided 
for the expiration of the term, and the rents collected on 
any such reletting may be applied to the fulfillment of any 
covenants to be performed by Tenant hereunder and the 
balance of rents to be applied by Landlord on account of 
any rent unpaid by Tenant for the remainder of the term, 
with Tenant continuing to be liaQ,le for any resulting 
deficiency in rent. 

If Tenant s,hall default in the performance of any of the 
covenants or conditions of this lease Landlord may, at. 
its option, perform the same for the account of Tenant, 
and any amount paid or expenses incurred by Landlord in 
the performance of such c;ovenants or conditions shall be 
deemed to be additional rent for the demised premises, 
and same shall be due and payable by Tenant to Landlord 
on the first day of the next following month, or, at the 
option of Landlord, on the first 'day of any succeeding 
month as may be specified ill. writing by Landlord. 

This lease and the rights of Tenant conferred thereunder 
shall at all times be subject and subordinate to the lien of 
any mortgage, deed of trust or other security instrument 
now or hereinafter placed on the· land and building of which 
the demised premises form a part, and to any and all 
advances he:retofore made O"J: hereinafter to be made upon 
the security of said mortgage, deed of trust or other 
security instrument, and to any .and all extensions, modi­
fications, replacements thereof and changes therein, and 
Tenant in confirmation of such s.ubordination shall on 
demand execute and deliver any further instrument that 
may be required by any mortgagee or by Landlord for the 
purpose of subordinating this lease to the lien of any such 
mortgage, deed of trust or other security instrument. 

Tenant shall not assign this lease or in any manner trans­
fer any interest or benefit thereunder, or sublet the 
demised premises or any part or parts thereof, or permit 
the use of same by anyone other than an authorized occu­
pant as reflected by Application for Apartment Lease, 
without the priqr written consent of Landlord, and any such 
consent shall be limited to the instance stated therein and 
shall not be deemed to constitute a release, waiver or 
consent to any other assi-gnment, transfer of interest or 
subletting. 

Tenant shall quietly and peaceably surrender the posses­
sian of and vacate the demised premises upon the termi­
natio~ or expiration of the term of this lease. 
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shall conti~ue to r ~1 ain in the occ:~pa'~cy ~£ the 
demised pre•mises after the expiration o£ the term of this 
lease, there shall be thereby created a tenancy from 
month to month and all of the terms and conditions of this 
lease shall be applicable to such tenancy. 
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Simultaneously with the execution of this lease Tenant 
shall deposit with Landlord the sum of $100.00 , 
which deposit shall be without interest, as security for 
the faithful performance by Tenant of all of the terms, 
conditions and provisions of this lease. If upon expira­
tion .of the term of this lease Tenant shall have fu.lly per­
formed all obligations required hereunder, such deposit 
shall be promptly refunded by Landlord. 

Tenant and other authorized occupants of the demised 
premises shall observe and comply with the Rules and 
Regulations hereinafter set forth and such other and 
further. Rules and Regulations as Landlord may from 
time to time prescribe for the safety, care and clean­
liness of the building ~nd the preservation of good order 
therein, and such Rules and Regulations hereinafter set 
forth or hereinafter prescribed are hereby made a part of 
this lease as if fully incorpo'rated herein. 

Any notice by Landlord to Tenant shall be deemed duly 
given if either delivered personally to Tenant, or left at 
the demised premises, or mailed by registered letter in 
a postpaid envelope addressed to Tenant in the building of 
which the demised premi"se.s form a part. Any notice by 
Tenant to Landlord shall be deemed duly given only if in 
writing and either delivered personally to an office of 
Landlord, or other agent of Landlord charged with the 
management of the building of which the demised premises 
are a part, or mailed by registered letter in a ·postpaid 
envelope addressed to Landlord at the address of said 
building as hereina'J:?ove stated. Tenant shall give Land­
lord 30 days notice prior to the date of vacating the 
premises. 

Landlord covenants that so long as Tenant shall pay the 
rent hereunder reserved and shall perform the terms, 
conditions and provisions of this lease, Tenant shall 
quietly and peaceably enjoy the demised premises subject 
to the terms of this lease and to the mortgage, deed of 
~rust or security document to which this lease was here­
inabove made subordinate. · 

The terms, covenants, conditions and provisions of this 
lease shall bind and insu.re to the benefit of Landlord and 
Tenant, and their respective heirs, executors, admini­
strators, successors and, whenever herein authorized, 
their assigns. · 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Landlord and Tenant have respectiv·ely ... 

signed and sealed this lease as of the day and year first above written. 

/ £P JlM~~ f! L TENANT 

. 7~-L r·:" -c ~ ·. £• /,fkn ~ 1 ,b. .P • 
~ vt.~ C,.....;. 1 ~ -~ •• ._,;;.--.t- ·z. ·\ • ..... • 1. , '· •• 
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11/12/63 

AIRTEL AIRMAIL 

TO: JUNE 

FROH: 

RE: 

DIRECfOR • FBI 

SAC, ATLANTA 

COldiNFIL 

(PERSONAL ATTENTION 
ASST. DIREcrOR SULLIVAN 
OR INSPECTOR SIZOO) 

RM 
ATLANTA DIVISION 

., 
Installation completed this matter 

November 8 last. 

Symbol AT 1379-S* assigned telephone n~ber 
· 522-4596 and leased line obtained from Houston Street 

/&;'- ... · and Boulevard, Atlanta, to 300 West Peachtree Street, N.W. 
~-c . 

'-·~ Symbol AT 1380-S* assigned telephone number 
,/524-1378 and leased line obtained from 328 Auburn Avenue, 

/ N. E. , to 300 · West Peachtree Street, N. W. 

\ Symbol AT 1381-S* assigned telephone number 
. 524~1379, leased line obtained from 32S·Auburn Avenue, 

)

N. E., to 300 West Peachtree Street, N. W. 

/ Symbol AT 1382-S* assigned telephone number 
~~ 524-1370, leased line obtained from 328 Auburn Avenue, 
# ~ 

0 
N. E., to 300 West Peachtree Street, N. W. 

'•.' ........, \ 
u~ j Symbol AT 1383-S* assigned telephone n~ber 

l-<_ . , 524•3151, leased line obtained from 328 Auburn Avenue, 
_i. N. E., to 300 West Peachtree Street, N. w. · 

/~ '--1 ..... .....,J .., _____ Monitoring operations instituted, results of 
which will be furn~shed Bureau. 
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FILE (66-293) 6/23/66 

SAC JOSEPH K. PONDER 

AT 1380-S* 

Inspector JOSEPH A. SIZOO, Domestic Intelligence 
Division, called at 11:45 a.m. on 6/21/66. He instructed that 
our technical coverage on SCLC and 1IARTU1 LUTHER KING, JR. 
be discontinued immediately. ·ne said this coverage should be 
discorlinued in such a way that it can be re-established on 
short notice, but it is not to be re-established without 
specific Bureau instructions. 

J told SIZOO we would discontinue this operation 
at once, but that we would not remove any of our equipment 
from the plant, and that wewould leave an Agent on duty round 
the clock to insure the security of the installation. We will 
continue to man the plant for security reasons for about a 
week at the end of which time we will check with the Bureau 
for further instructions if none have been received in the 

.. 

· meantime. r 

I called SA DAVIS then on duty at the plant at 
~1:55 AM and he at that time discontinued this source. The 
~ureau was subsequently advised by teletype that this source 
was discontinued at 11:55 a.m. 6/21/66. ~~ 

1 - 66-293 
(!)- 100-6670-E 
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·sAC (66-293) 6/29/66 

ASAC EUGENE H. STEWART 

AT 1380-S* 

_,/ 

This is to record that I talked with Inspector 
JOSEPH A. SIZOO, Domestic Intelligence Division, today 
at 11:45 a.m., and he verified tha~ there had been no 
change in the discontinuance of this coverage as outlined 
by him on 6/21/66. He stated that after conferring with 
Assistant Director SULLIVAN that we should discontinue 
completely and that there were no current plans to 
reinstitute this coverage. I informed him that we would 
make a clean break and would give proper notice for the 

··physical space and return personnel to other duties 
as soon as possible. 

I informed Supervisor HARDING of the above and, 
it being noted that SA MILLER is in Cordele, Ga., physical 
arrangements will be made as soon as possible. Notice 
concerning the premises are to be given immediately on a 
30-day vacating basis • 

1 

~ 
66-293 
100-6670-E 

:.EHS:hld 
(2) 

~ 
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SOUTIIEASTERN ENGINEE!!Il{G COUPANY 
Post Office Box 583 
Atlanta, Georgia - 30301 

.... '4..~.:-·· . 
July 1, 1966 

. . 

Peachtree ~ewers, Inc~ 
300 West Peachtree, N. W. 
Atlanta, Georgia 30308 

Gentlemen& ... 

... 

.. . . .. 
' .. .. . •. .. .. ~ 

. .. . . : 

.. · 

·-. 

... 
. ..•. 
... 

Enclosed herewith is cashier's check in 
amount of $250.00 covering rent due July 1, 1966 for 
apn.rtment 20 X. 

This letter will also confirm ~Y telephone 

· .. 

call to Miss Jesse Abercro~bie June 30, 1966 advising 

·. 

ns of that date we were f~rnishing 30 days notice of 
vacating the afore~entioned apartcent. This notice is 
given pursuant to item 20 of lease dated October 23, ~963. 

--·-----·-··-~·~· fwiiip-ersonaily "see 'tliatyou are sub'seqtientii __ ,_ 
advised of the exact date of our departure nnd that 

.. :-

55243 

ke~s y._re returned to you. ~ ... "' .... _....,i.j 
:,..,.. .. ·. .....,.. .... ~ 

... . .._ , · ··'-. ,. . : 
...... 

Enclosure - 1 

Jlage 35 

Yours truly• 

B. J. Nichols 
Representative · 

. . . · ... 

. .. 

. -. 
" -~ . . . 
· . -· · ...... ;::-

·. 
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• 
SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERIUG COMPANY 

Post Office Box 583 
Atlanta, Georgia 30301 

July zr, 1966 

Peachtree Towers, Inc. 
300 West Peachtree~ N. w. 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

Gentlemen I 

. ~ - .... 

.. 
., - · J 

· .. . ·· .... 

• • ,. r 

.• 

ae my letter July 1, 1966, concerning apartment 
20 K. 

Enclosed herewith are two keys to apartment 20 K 
and one key to corresponding mailbox. 

. Please be advised we have vacated the apartment 
as of this date. 

In the event you find subsequent correspondence 
necessary, kindly direct same to my attention at the above 
address. 

Your •gracious service during our occupancy has 
been appreciated. 

Enclosures ~ 
Mailed 7/27166 
Return Rece pt 

·. 

Yours_tru~ 

R. J. Nichols 
Representative 

via Registered Mail, 
Requested 1 Registered # 

• 

: 

· ·-·· ' l-. • I. .. ¥'-...... .. ~ ~ 

.·• k: ~:"(" 
. • . . 

. . 

·. 

/ oo- 6t. 7 CJ E- !I J 
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RE HOUSTUDY ·62-116464-

0R 

SENST·UOY 

THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE IS ArT OUTGOING HEl·IO/LETTER TO THE 

AT~ORNEY GENERAL DATED 9· ...... ;)D. 75' FURNISHING COPIES OF FBI 
. . 

DOCUHENT_S IN RESPONSE TO REQUEST ( S) HADE BY EITHER THE U.S. 

SENATE OR HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEES ON INTELLIGENCE". SINCE THE 

ATTACHED XEROX· .COPY/COPIES ARE 11 JUNE 11 HAIL, IT/THEY HAS/HAVE 

BEEN REMOVED FROM THE ENCLOSURE· TO THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE 

AND IS TO BE FILED IN THE "JUNE 11 FILE AS INDICATED BELOW: 

. . 
. . ·. . ~~ 
THIS ENCLOSURE MATERIAL IS TO BE FILED IN THE "JUNE" FILE OF 

HOUSTUDY 62-ll646lt-­

OR 

SENSTUD.Y 62-116392- Cf 3 Y 
" 

·. 
.~ 
<D~ 
~~ 

... 
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RE - HOUSTUDY 
OR 

SENSTUDY 

• 
62~ 116464-

62-116395- ~V3 

THE SERIAL INDic'ATED .t\BOVE IS AN OUTGOING ME:t--10/LETTER TO THE 

ATTORNEY GENERAL DATED Lf!P. -l-15 FURNISHING COPIES OF FBI 

DOCUHENTS IN RESPONSE TO REQUEST(S) NADE BY EITHER THE U.S. 

SENATE OR HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEES ON INTELLIGENCE. SINCE THE 

ATTACHED XEROX · COPY/COPIES ARE ".JUNE" HAIL, IT/THEY HAS/HAVE 

BEEN REMOVED FROM Trill ENCLOSURE· TO THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE 

A'ti!D iS TO BE FILED IN THE "JUNE" FILE AS INDICATED BELOYT: 

THIS ENCLOSURE HATERIAL IS TO BE FILED IN THE 11 JUNE 11 FILE OF 

HOUSTUDY 62-116464-

0R 

SENSTUDY 62-116395.= 9 Y 3 
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SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE 
REQUEST, SEPTEMBER 8, 1975 

ITEM.45 
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' .c--------.~·tf•o-~\0~,--

.. 
TO .. DIRECTORJ FBI (100-3-116) 

(PERSO!.J!~L ATT:SXS:IOH: 

• 
DATE:. 4/14/64 

~;FROM 
ASSlS':e:-r._;T D:Ct~~;X!·~:oa :J ~ C. SULLIVAN 
Dor.1EBTIC IN'l'~:L_t,j~GENCE DIV .LSIOI·i) 

SAC, ATL~NTA (100-6520-D) 

Jffi\TE /) 

- . -;~11. -

rr{ ~QL I :J 
() SUBJECT: ·"" / 

·COMI1U:N~ST ~JI.R~Y ,_ .USA 
,y- l 
1 "{' 

\) 
l 

1 ' 

NEGRO. 0;UESTION 
COr:TI;IUJ~IST.Jl:lli,LUEliCE....IN....IillC.IAL~lflfi.TTERS 
IS-d . ·' . 

;/~ 
f' rf rJl ~A._.; 
r o '[!"' :: 1 /i 

I j • 
Reference j_s made to Bureau letter dated 4/1/64 .-:-!/:; ~ l ·­

VJhich x•eauested a reappraisal ·of the investir-::c.ti ve efforts · J· · 1· • ~ '\Vf, 
based on the past 90 days experience. "-.... 

infornlD ti o~l)~u~~~}~~~n~r:~;~~i~u!n c ~~}~~~ti!l b~~~~c ~~ and rr~< ~ 
a revicu of fj_ler:; in conjunction tl1crewith. It is pointed . ; f'o·. 
out that this office is not fully cognizant of all investi- :· r .. • ::;.__, 

gative endeavor::; and restlltn therefrom that have transpired · IY · 
in this investigation to d2..te, particularly as it relates to t.~1 
investigation conducted by auxiliary offices and the:Lx.' use .t. ' 1 · 

'#" 

or certain confidential in'~.~~:g~~~:~ ~ech~.Q_ues. j · jl / ·v-
. In the analysis of this inve;:;~::tion it sw.:rrnd'-- · ~ · 

further be borne in wind f'.1.!\.R,~J:N_:c;~.rri.llil{: . .Kl.NJt,, JR. J is so closely 
related to the o:t"'ganization .So~.t.~:.crn ... CJxr.is.tJ;:;.n Leadership ~; .. 
Conf.P.:r'Cllce which he fom1d8d that they are conqicler·e~a--s-snony-
mous in raali ty. JJurin;_~ January, 196L~, KING in certain of 
his eorJversations had m0rlt:io::1ed this very fact, his rcal.i2;atic ''1 

of this condition and that he was r:;oing to endeavor to ele_xa1te ) 
the character and pictur.:; cf Southern Christian Leadership'\;....__..,.., 
Conference as an organization rather than subvert Southerp 
Christ:i.an Leadership Confc~.'0ncc to his ovm persc1.al name and 

·"·-;.;)Bureau (100-3-116) (Pcl"'sonal Attention: Ass:lstant Director 
.. __ .,... V.J. C. Sull:i_ ve..n, Domestic Intelligence 

· Dlv::.::;:i.on) (~\EGISTgRE:J I11:.IL) 
2- NevJ Yo.ek ( 100-1515/+8) (:'9"!-'Son.:~l Attention: ASAC Donalg E .. 

n::.~·J.e~r) ( "·:EGI0TERED i:'IAIL) 

~;;-.. 'li. I·~ . .. ' / )) 3 I 
\).~\; / It=..~ ~ ~~ f 

\.!'~;, . ~· 
•I { ~ . I • ,~· 

,. . .· . \ ( q r.,. .. 
.. , \\ . •.. '·.,\ ·.'' I \ . -== n.:=Y'~ 

.'l 'i MAY 4 1964 

. ,, ~..\. . "\ ... . \ ..... - ........ i "\.' ~ I ' .r !i\ "'l-

• '\•1 
• ~---~ ' ~ .1;;:. • 

• .:::.;t l (}~ 1 

This (loc?JQn~nt i8 :Pi;epar~ 'respon e to yow: ~eque8~~ ~8 not for il_issem,_ 
nation o~tt8ide your Commif;tee. J 8 ~1rse ,,.. l'l.~~ted~;offwzaL pro~eed~ng~ b?r 
your Committee and the contenYft,ay nut be d~8clo . ·to unauthonzed pe?sow­
ne~ without the express ·approva~ of the FBI ~ ':Y . 
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AT 100-6520-D 
AF!vl: eJ:c 

~ 
r -.-.:-: I 'h !: ... 1 . ·· -:" {.-,· ... ~I 

-. _.._, ... .. --.. .. 11!--llf'~~ 

Utilization of an Anonymous Source . 
. '. 

Based on inf.orma tion made availabl~- and ~vp,.lua:ti.on·. .... . . · .... ·· 
.. :,·.:·. of.same;''ccn1sideration·· .ria.s'been'ed-ien t;·c)' .'th~'ut:iiiza.ti'ori ol'·•·: ....... ~:·.·· 

P.n anonyi;:.Jus sourc.e; hovrever_, i~,,%'::; noted ··that on one occasion . :_. .. . + t wa,s .repor.tC?d~ tl1at. STANLE~.:.D_,.::tJ;F..JJ...ISON· had apparent.ly:· provid."ed:.:· 
:~500 in funds to be utilized for 11 nisht w·atchman purpqses. 11 

It is f~rther noted· there. are approximately 40 employees at 
ellis t .lniC in the .Southern Christian Leadership Conference 
Office, 'Hhose hours of employment are most irregular, and 
include i-'Teekends on occasions. It is considered that a 
physical surveillance of all employees of Southern Christian 
Lea,dership Confer·erice for such an anonymous source development 
could not 'be conducted with sufficient discreetness to insure 
tl;e succcsa of this i:;ype operation. It is further noted that 
the building -vvhich houses the offices of Southern Christian 
Leadersh:tp Conference is also occupied by a Negro Radio 
Station 1;nich has most irregular hours for its employees. 
Anoth.:;r portion of the building is occupied and utilized for 
Lodge purposes and there is considerable traffic in and out 
of the bu:1.lding at unusual or irregular hours. This office 
:spac·e is located :i.n an exclusively Negro neighborhood for 
approximately one mile in radius except for the downtown 
business djstrict. 

li'rom 
ho·.-rever, there 
eation liill be 
exploit t;o our 

the above the security problems are obvious; 
is room to explore this further and our investi­
des:Lcned to determ:Lne any weakness which we can 
advm1ta.ge. 

(/' -. --.--L ..... ..- ,.._o 

I.' . : · _,. _ . _ .. . .- · .. : 
Jlo • ;. /4 ~ U~..., z.._ ___ ' --~ ,.....,.,.- __ .. _,.,..:!...,., . ...,...,. --•-- ; r -~ \ ··. 

Be . Further Use of 

Sources· ho.70 recently reported certai·n displeasures---· 
·on the par·c of KilJG rolat::!.n_; to :::tateueJ.1ts attributed to ROY 

0<\·!J...I.KINS, Head_of the. NAACP, which displeasures were re::mlt.ant 
of statemcmts made by ~·TILKINS in ro::;Qrd to the Civil Rights 
b:i.ll pr•er.~c::1tl:r iE Con;:-;rGsn ~ KIIJG indicu.:'cGd he '.-las tired of 
\·iiLKINS m::tidng the::;e statements which in effect carried KING 1 s 
concurrence ·when in fact KING had not been consulted. 

- ~ -
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AT 100-65c0-D 
AFf.i: elt 

' • 
It 'is recor.::,lended tl·!ut botl. ·::.:.:' Ne~<'T 'lorlc and Atlanta 

-. .. :. .. · ~ .-.... ~ .... ::::Of.fi<Ye .. remain-~particularly ·· ale:et fnr · ur;~- i.;.u.rt.her :tndic-aticms< -ot .--:.·.::·.· · ·· 
a rift possibly developing }.)E.t·, ; ~ en ~-; ~!·::--·; :o .:"·:.S a.n::1 Kil~G · so that 

. _ : . . .t:ull . ut:i.J,.i~ation may .. b~ .made. of · thif~ i r.::icient. . . ··:·.:. ·. · .. . ·;· .. : · .• : ,_._ .. . . .. -. . ····< . · · · -:·.: ··· · '.:·' . . ..... ··· . . ··.· ·· . ·.·· . . . _· . .. - . . . . . .. ..... ~,- . ··· ... · ... . . \" 

. . . : . .If .informat:l.on ~.s .. de ·v-eloperi. cr:·nfirm:i.ng such a qisagree- -:· 
ment a possible course of act:i.O'i'l ma:_._: :!L•.~J.t~.d.e t'h•3 use ot RALPH 
McGILL, Pub;tisher of the 11 Atlanta. Co;. ::.:~·:::: tution 11 in order to 
explore the basis of such difWG.rcemer:.J~~ S' :r:~d alno to feed pertinent 
subversive connections and dealings o."' KING to HILKINSo It is 
unknm-m to Atlanta6'whether lJ.bGILL is :)::::.::Jonally acquainted 1-:ith 
vJILKINS but :L t iS" known that E~GILL 1!<:;.:.: ;.:,cen most cooperative 
with the Atlanta Office of' the FBI a:..:d t 11.e Bureau and if he 
is acquainted with 1:./ILKINS, this cou:td :.: ~: com;ideredo 

It is further s·c:ggc::;ted th(~ :~;:,J.··eau, through its 
respective auxiliary offiees, may de f, Jl' . ..._ to dir:.lcreetly 
furnish information to reliable news 5., .. :5ividua1s "T,'J"ho could 
report by story- and photograph :items ·;·;,;:_c;h would show KING's 
high living and exorbitant sp0nU.ing~ In. this regard, it 
is noted that since Februc..ry, J.GHG h<'>j been in Dan Juan, Puerto 
Rico, Hawaii: Los Angeles, rcs:\.d:Lng :i.rt tbL: Hyatt House at 
$75 per day and again :in Nasso.uJ B':li, t'~i.c.l.e:ro an assumed nar.1e. 
vJhile it is realized that; cert<d.n ne1·;::!Y:..;::er publicity mit;ht be 
favorable. to KING it j_s l~eliev<.:d thut c ·!i:'tain articles repor-ting 
this high living "~trould have a cU :3 tinc;{_. ::dv:-;,nt<v::;e of causin0 
many Negro supporters of the Southe:e,-, Ci:n·:l..Gti.:<.n L8adership 
Conference to lose faith in t:·;.is orgc :·l~.·;n.tion, ite leader 
and their endeavors and hence c.i::. scon~:i~:<c !:.'! their ~upport through ... 
the·_ contribution of fund·t~. . It . is re~: J.:i..:,:r~d :chat ·t;be buil-c of 
the· financiai: support . . oornes· fr· c·:-:l the ~-:l:J.tc com::-nunity but Negroes _­
provide the numerical majorit~r 8.nd St'.~)) ~;rt for demonstrations 
in the street. 

- .. . c • , . 

Infomation has co::::~2 'Go th (c: ;--_ ·:; tentiOi.l o.f· the 
Atlanta Office recer;:tly that r- :c~.·L : :S.EI ~' (, 0tu"Ce Ne·\·rs Editor 
for the :'Atlanta Conscitutior;.:' ha :..; b'.:0'1 I:"t2,kin~:; inquiry in 
-th~ Al-bany,· g._~g]:g:i,._9-; B:-rea- rega.r·c'ing_ tl:..t~ _re~onstruc~ion of:· .. 

'· the· three Negro churches ·burned :i.n t1·1 ~1.t area during the ·. 

- 3 -
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AT 100-6520-D 
AFl!l: elt 

mer of 1962. ~.iFL?::· ha:..> ·L. the past ':Tri tten. unfavorable 
..... · ~~les. rega:rdin; "~::.J·fG . ~-r!.d -'cl~-~-:89.\ltbern .-C.~ri~tian. :te:a.dership .. ... :-~ ·-~:::· · ... 

· .. ·. \ ference as· it :..".:: l.<·' tes to t!1e employment of IMI'JIE.R P..ITTS_.. <..t _ .:: 
... . . . .. .. .. 

"lt 0 1 ?~~!:.~ . r~: h~lc n:l~? :·,ri t ~ .. ·: ~-·eG~-~~inz C;l vil .. ~ights g:roups . ~- ~ ·: _.,_ ._ . .. ... : 
.. ·.; ,1'lfl0 na:v~· l'l:Ltlun .th.t=~:::· rani:: L~L.:bversJ.:ve:--sympa·th:r..zers-; Other . . .. ; ·.~ . . 

articles <)Ui:.hored : ~-- DHII'l? h:~vo related to t}fe delay in the 
.. reconstruct:i.on of ·;,:.:;~;;:<) 'd:::..:'G~2v;yed chur·ches; and· he . has also. 

been critic2.l of t:.·: 8outb..::1··;~ C:hx'istian Leadership Conference 
for its failure tc. J c;- ::e pt;_l::J.::c recor·ds as to its financial affairs. 

I'G is l"l.~·;_: • ..:. that fi.'ndsJ for the reconstruction of three 
Negro churchu2 in .. ~:-:-:: Al1x·nJ ::o:·ca, were obtained through public 
solicitatioll'> in:Lt.~;,;_:,-:d b.:; t~e ''Atlanta Constitution" and other 
organizat:tc•n,::- :Ln ,'"..~.:~:.:-:J.ca. 'I'l--..e SCLC alno solicited funds for this 

. project and in sv (r::J-~:.s u::. ::·1 the volunteer services of ..IACKI.E 
7:flQ:§_INSOlj to. collcc.. ~: <: ~~Jro:c ~.Lr~·ceJ.y $65,000 throughout the U.S. 

SCLC in tur~1 Has :,_ , ~ ,-;!~-'lrgo oJ:' ·c:be funds collected for this pro--· 
1./ 

~.,.--- j ect and rc::.~ponsj 1: '.•: ;:'-:;r i..:l10 c1if;bursj.nc; of these funds to the 
·; contractor~c bt} .. :t1Ct~1Il.~. ·;;I-1e c!H.::.r:J11es o It j~s further pointed out 

that the de loy in t: .-.~ r•cco.:.:e tPuction of these churches has been 
primarily a r·e~ult <.~r the ~"~c'rl·i~l"actor not receiving funds from 
Southerh Cn:t;:l.;Jtic.::l :r.,.:; ·).cr:;.~ l:7 .f~ Conference on a periodic basis 
for the co:t•pJ(:tio.l vi' t.tlce~'. (LT\.E'ches. It is sug[i;ested that the 
Bureau may (::c;·~ire ·:; ~ -~···.-:.r:r:· :i !h co SHIPP on an anonymous bas:ts, 
certain spe:c~:i_fj_c }.C.:"\[: wh·:~:eo he may develop the necessary cbta 
so that he 1.:::'~' fup:· ~ ·· . . ~ Hr< "C0 cx•iticfl1 1Wils stOl''ies which \'IOUld be 
ba:::ed on :l.n.:.:c.:.·f,·at::_.::·.~ ·~:,ca.!HGd 'i.:;;T him r2.thcr than by this .:'!.;:_seney. 
1\.n example of c~1:;_,.., 'c~ pc o:C :i. :n.~:·o::.nation v1ould i11clude fur•ni~>hing 
the name uncl ~ ... ,_1:"ir:.; . . - -~,~· e. C::·::.:.)olic p:cie:3t from South Alaborn<;J., 
nhose nrune L~ tU."l1-i:.i lC'-~: co. the .1 

•• tlanta. Oifice-·'Qut ·possiply lmm·m 
'to the .?>Iobl.lc~ Offit_;.._,. ':Jho ct:t't·c.~."' several years aff'j:liation w:tth 
the South8:r·.1 Chri:.:., .. .": ~l :L88··1c:r·:::1-:.:i..p Conference publicaily 
denounced thi:3 org.?TJ.:.:::2.tion ·i,;:-:wed on hi-s experiences arid· knm·l­
ledge of the:i.r fix~·: .• ~c :~:.11 . dealings~ This pr.iest attributed to ari 
SCLC Off~.c:~_:-'1. D f~t~"'; . · .. . 21.1t ·c>1 c they needed to have ;}. demonetration 
:Ln. o:>:>c1er t.:• :r·::: ~.::c . · · · .. ... • 1£~ · ::~-; ~·;as ju::::t PJ."'ior to a large ::.;calc 
der.:onstrai;~:.-:;•1 i~~lr~: : . . ~:-:irmln._::l.::tll1J 1\lab<:~":w.J in 1963 . 

. ' ·.· 

.. 
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AT 100-6520-D 
AFM:elt ; 

. .. 0~ Background Investigation of Southern Christian 
· ·,_~·:.··_:. ··· ._ .. :; .. ~ ;,,-... ·· ... ~ . .-·.-... ;.. , .. :=':Leadership Conference · Empl0yees · · ·. · ·· .... _..~ :.··:'· ·': ·· : • •• : .... j • • • · ... . 

.... ~ · . ·'. ,· .Tl;le. Atlanta 'Qff.ice. c:y.rr~ntly . i$ · maintq.i.ning s~pal"ate . · 
f'i:1es on all SCLC ·errrpioyees and is in the· process of discreetly 
investigating the background. of twelve key f?mployees and . ,. 
as·sociates in an effort to obtain so;~:e v1eakness that could 
be used ~or counter-intelligence activities. To date no 
pertinent data has been developed on these individuals which 
is recognized as an opportunity for counter-intelligence purposes 
with the -exceptj_.on of KING's girl friends 1 activities. 
Recommendations will be forthcoming if and when weaknesses are 
developed. , 

'l ' 
• I 

De Disgrunt~.(~d l!;mployees ------· .. ~----· 

It is to be noted~·:'Grfat Atl~nta source~ · t:~di~~i'~~d·--­
recently that R~!f)3-G:I~:~~ an employ'ee of the New York office 
of SCLC, was discharged. She contacted an employee of the · 
Atlanta Office of SCLC and showed her disple1:1.sure because -
her discharge date was prior to the notification date. In 
showing this displeasur~:· she brought out that STANLEY LEVISON 
was in Bome~qay undesirable and that KING had been vrarnecl 
by unknoNn individuals about associatiHg with him. Sources 
advised_, hmvever, that upon reconsid~-:rEtion SCLC retained the 
services of El\IL!!:Y. A-::;lanta suggests this matter be foJ:lo1·:ed 
closely b'oth in New Yo:t'k and :in AtlantCL and if the opportunity 
presents .itDelf to exploit BI\ILEY' s discontent. At this tir::e, 
hoNever, it is felt that bcca'Ll.se BAILEY vias rehir~d that the .. 
time fqr ·appraising her sho.uld· be delayede · · · . .. 

Sourcei further ~eoorted a certain t~end of dis­
content 'and dissatisfaction on' the part o'f employees in 
the Atl~nta Office of SCLC based over preferential pay to 
:i.ndividt;,:_:l:.; l)erfor!;":l.n~ the B:''.me dutief3. This discontent 
has been tc~:1:r,:.orarily alleviated hy recent pay increases no.de 
to all employees. 

. .. : .· . 0 • 

' .. . . . _ ... : . . . 

.. 
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.,. : . ·: : · ···: ,..: :- .... : .~:·> , It:~is ·: suggesteGF that thJ;s. ar•ea m·ay'· pre·sent-~ '.:: ~~ ::: :--·:.~.' ._::·. · .. -: .. . :•/.> 
opportunities in the future fl"on a counter-intelligence /; -

.· . . · .. ~tand..~oin~. b"?: .t~h~ il)~e~.t~<?n .o~ .f9-_1se i~1format~pn . w~-t~ .. u_;-<".-_-~ ..... ;~ ·. · : ·-- · ~ ,·,-. 
: -· certa~n dJ.scontented employees such as · EmJINA_LSr·U~Ji, the .· · ·· 

.. fiance -o~ . IWN'rER PIT~$ 0' DELL. ,..·. . . .. · · · , .. . .. . . . . . . .. 

E.o Financial Dealings of KING and the Southern Christian 
Leadership Conference 

Analysisdof recently received tax returns through 
1962 and Internal Revenue 3ervice investigation of KING and 
the Southern Christian Leadership Conference for the years 
1957, 1958 and 1959, reflects that the rr.ain question of 
contention was the status of money received by Southern Christian 
Leadership Conference. KING's contention was that these receipt::: 
were gifts, Vlhile Interna1 Revenue contends that income from 
business operations, namely SCLC, \'las in reality income. 

Atlanta sources have recently reported that the 
Atlanta Retail Credit Com:r:::m~r vras furn:Lshed details to the 
effect that -SCLC had receired $750,000 during 1963. 
Sources bave also advised that one "~·TILLIE" RICHi'.RDSON, 
Internal Revenue Service employee, was making a current inconie 
investigation regarding the Southern Christian Leadership 
Conference or one of their employees. Sources at Internal 
Revenue Service report that ';liLLIE RICH.i\.R0SON is the only 
Negro Interr).al Revenue Agent of the Atlanta Regional. Office 
and has been so employed for. appro4imately one yea.r • 

. - ·· It: is p~f~t-·ed·::~~t ~h~i ·. KIN~· ·-h~s .. ~~J~l~~red. :se~~;al .. _.',·._.: . . . 
books and it is be2.ieved t):lQ'c funds received f'row this authOr-:' 
ship are the fund~S !nost _<iifficult to report·. af? gifts as KING' .~ 
conten~ion has been in the past, rather than' as 'income. · . . 

1.1'rora th~ return ~-t is upp2..rent that 3CLC is 
classified as a tax-e:;cer;:pt orr;anization; however, contributions 
to it are not allm·mble by the donor. as ·a tax deductible 
contribution to a: charity ·organ:ilation·. :sew · :ts· cons-idered 

- 6 -
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a tax-exempt civil organization. It is noted that in order 
.. to. obtai_n t~is. tax-:e_;x;erp.pt ... s:tatu~-" ,.a. p~tj_~_ipn_ mu~t. b€! . .:f1.le9-: ,.,_.·. :·· .. ·.~'=·-.:. ·: .·: 

····:by·· the ·organizati·on: with· Internal :Revenue· Service, a: copy · ·· · · · · 
of the organization 1 s cha:;.""t3r, By La~·Js, financial statements . 

,: :.:·.·:·:,:···:ape!.:_ a:· list of . .-sizeable contribu:t;ors to=·.t:Pi~:? organ;tz.a:tibn·_i·s ·· ·.~. · · .. ·:· . .. ·:-:. 

·· .. ·· 

: : t • • : ....... 

·, 

also filed. . 
: . . . • ... ··.·· .; . ". · ...... _ . . · . ..: .. . . . ,. ·. . ~ ·· . . . . . .· . 

It is suggested that the Bureau may desire to 
obtain through liaison further data available regarding 

-. ···:---· 

SCLC and the basis of any current investigation being conducted 
on MARTIN LUTHER KING, JRo, or SCLCo ,. 

It is felt the list of contributor~ of sizeable 
gifts to SCLC may be important as vdth future information it 
may be possible to compare whether KING is recording all 
of his contributions as gifts or whether in fact, there 
is a discrepancy in the amount donated to SCLC and the 
amount KING reports as gifts. If such a discrepancy does 
exist it is likely KING is utilizing these funds for his 
own personal affairs. 

'I 
It is believed tha.t through various past incidents 

as reported by Atlanta sources a trend can be established 
to show collusion on the part of Clcnors who are making 
contribution to SCLC by various and devious means. Points 
in contention in this regard relate to a sizeable contribution 

\' of fund:J collected at a benefit held in California by _81\I·iNX_ 
\ DAVIS._, !2:~·, the entertainer. It \'1.:-lS proposed ~hat t~e~e ~\mds 

.. ·t.pe made. paya,;bl~ to: a·-.ehurch ·j.n . ·.Calif..QF.fr~§.. "fl'he:se funds vJere: ·. 
·then for:·rarded by the church in California to Ebenezer .Daptipt 

· . Cnurch, Atlan:\?a, and th~nce to SCip, ·Or MARTIN LUTHER KING:,·:-.:· 
JRo pers011ally. ·.· · . · 

.. . Another point in contention relates. to the recent: 
gift· b~,r an unknm·rn automobj_le dealer through a Rev~erend 
RICJUR'l) >.C,~_lT.LES, Earcf'ord, C:;·:~~ec·c::.c:Jt, · w£10 contributed 12 
automob:i.leo to tl:e SCLC i'or t"...cir v.'"'t::7 Atlanta sources 
reported th~t this dealer ~ao interested ~n cstablishin~ 
a capital loss. in his bus.iness ope:rations an.d was. utilizing 
the gift of the vehicles in ·so doing. In· order to establish 
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this capital loss and .s.s i'Iell claim a contribution_, the 
vehicles \vex•._; actuail;}r given to the \·Jest Hunter B::tptist 
Church, thG i-.:··~cmezGJ:• y,::-_:}tist Church and to the United Church 

. .-.: .. · . . of_ Chris.t, :Cccrt'\.;ur: Geort:;ia, <:!:11 of y1h.ich v~~i.o.le.s we:re. to .···. : : .. ···· · be made· available to t:1e SC):.,C o·.· · . · .-- :': . . ... :. .·. ::· · . ·:· . ··:-.... ::-:·:- ·: ,..·_: :; • ... b~ . . -

.·. 

.. ·. ·. 

; 

·· ·-.... :'·..... :·'.·.:-,,It is :further pdnted out that Atlanta sources·, .· . ··~=-~ .. .- . , ::···· ;:. 
advised that SCLC i::-: e :).rrentJ.y short on funds and is· · ··· ,. · ~ · 
kno1vn to· ov1e Darby Printing Company:, ·Atlanta, ,approximately · · . · .. · 
$12,000. 

It :i..s bcli<hred that donors and creditors of SCLC 
present tv1o ::.n1portant c::.reas for cpunter-:Lntelligence activities. 
In regard to che d~nor:·{ :Lt is suggested that official SCLC 
statj_onery bUH.:i."ing Kii:·iG' s signature, copies of which are availalie 
to the Atlarr;:;L Ofi'i-::: c r~nd ·will be furnished by separate corrununi­
cation to tlv~ ·BUre·;;ui-Laboratory for reproduction purposes, 
be utilized :i.n advj.s:i113 the 'donors that Internal Revenue 
Service is curr·en·lily c:~ecking tax records of SCLC and that 
KINU through this pho;:1c~T correspondence wants to advise the 
donor :Lnsurirl~~ that he reported his gifts in accordance with 
Internal Revenue requi:r•ernents so that he will not become 
invoJ.ved j_n a tax invefstigat.ion. · It is believed such a letter 
of this type from SCLC n1ay cause considerable concern and 
elimtnate fut.u.re contr1but:ions. From available information 
it is appaL'.;;i.J.t, thet ;:::.!.tcY of these contributors to SCLC are 
doing so in o:v(ler ·co claim tax deductions and in order to be 
el:i.r;ible for t>uch de(tuc·cions, the contribution is being made to 
the E!Jenezer· :r_;c.;.pt:J.r-1t C>.urch, 1Jlh:;.ch in turn is forw·arded to 
KI1'fG or tho E:ou·che:r·n Ci:ristian Lfo}adel"Dhip Conference~ 

.· . : 
· It ~-s also r~ro_poscd that pretext calls be placed .. ·· 

to D::t:eby Pr:;.i1tj.n:; CoL~:·G.n~r ~ irapress:i..ng upo!1 th~m. the financial 
pl:i.~;l1'c vi' s~;v.; :.:;o. t:"'l::d... cliey .. ,!·;.":/ b::: inc:i.. ted :La to collec: t:i.on 
effortf\ of 'c·::c pr:i.ntj_;:J.~··; bili o~·:ed to them in the amount of · 
$12, 00_0. . _ ..... ~ 

It :i." i'tlr'tL::· suc;~e:::tcd that investirsativc efforts 
be lT!.de in c:~v_: .. ~:tl:Lc.l..t'Y o.~ :'ices to dc.n:;ermi:·lc r:1cthod used by 

8 
'oii _ .. •'• . . . ..... 

-
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KING in settling his accounts and if credit cards are used, 
appropriate checks of tr1ese credit card accounts may develop 

.. ·:::=-~~~~inent, -~n.f.o~~tion _.regaJ:>~~~g )\ING.'_s .. ! .fJnal}.C~P.~.- d~_a).;tngs.~ < ·~ :. ·. <· :::: . . . . . . .. . . . 

Atlanta. confidential sources ·also advised that 
··.:::·::: ·· .. · .. ·-:· .. :·.: 'KING- has a. personal:-:accourit'··in .. Ne\-r York •City, ·and. Atlanta_;· Ge·orgi'a:~: · 

at the Gltizens Trust Company. The Nevv York bank is unknoNn. 
· .,. =· '· There is also· an SCLC banking account iri New York City and · 

:..: .. 

Atlanta, Ga., aloo at the Citizens Trust Co;npany. r~Ir. L" Do 
MILTON, President of the Citiz£ns Trust Company, Atlanta, 
Georgia, has in the pasc been extremely cooperative with 
the Bureau in ot.her investigative matters; however, it is 
known that he is personally acquainted and considered friendly 
with i\lARTIN LUTHER KING, JR", and other rreiabers of his 
immediate family. It is therefore felt that the necessary 
monitoring of his bank account could not be effective with 
the desired security warranted in this investigation. It is 
noted that this bank is owned and operated entirely by member8 
of the Negro race. 

F. Subversive Information Ree?. rding 9.9-.Y.~hc:r.n 
Christian L-::~adership Conference Employees 

It is noted t~~ t R,ever~nd c~nx_dii.;_~l\..N, Director 
of Affiliates of SCLC, Nas identified by a 0pringfield 
Irr.f'"ormant··-rn· l94 7 .as a m~l:.i.b.eJ:!-O..f-.th.c .... G.o.!lllll.uni.s.t .. .P..arty in 
Peoria, IJ,.Uuoi.c. Investigation regarding './IVIAN has been 
instituted to detcrrnirie his acti·li ties since 191.~7 and whether 
he has any other srinversive affiliations. . 

.. : ·· · ..-:···. · .· EDvJ~N;/srJ.ti~H .. · s·ec-~etar-y·.··:to·:. ~th~: Pro"'r~~ -ni~~c t~r\· · .: .. :·.· 
; , 0 ,_ ---· 

Rev~ rend .ANDRK'L-.YOulJG, of SCLC, while not known personally ·'co 
be affili.atecl. H:i,.th any Gv.bversive Ol"'ganization,. is engae;ed . ... -
to'Hlil-JTER PITTS O'DELL, a former :::>CLC employee, and is knm·m·/ 
to be in frequent contact wi$h him. She has been responsible 
for the ·purchase of nume:r.o us cop:~cs of the publication 
11Freedmr.:vn.ys 11 zome of ::hici:.t were foi'i·~s.rded to 3CLC Offices 
in Atlanta and others to an SCLC School at Dorchester, Georgi;.: .. . 

· .. 

·., . 

. • : ~ • • • ' f . .... ' :: .......... ~ .... ~. . ...... :. . .~ .... .,_. ~ "- . .. ... ".. . . .: '• . " 
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To date there are no known other subversive 
aff J.:u.ati9n_s on .. ~h~. paJ;'t of -·~mployees ·'O:f ·:SCLC ih: the ·Atlanta: · .:·:: ·. ··\~yt'··=·' 

·offi~~. It i~ su3gested that as~ counter-intelligence_move ~\~' J 
in ·;:,;·J.!..:.3 ar0o., ti::..~..'.t the· Bu.reau or New York ·may, through its · ·. ·.-~~· ·¥'-"'i :· .. 
:;;pu:c·ces or in other· "vtays,. estab-lish. pubiically the i.itilizatiori ·r·-i .. 
of' !l~=-:.:·;;;cdom::-;:l;ye"_, aJ."!..d .. ~ts ~o~_necliion with :th.e Cqmmunist .Party; ··lf ~L·· 
by ,<JOJ./]. . . . · ·. · . . . ' . ("' 

, G ~ Ilide-A\I>Jay 

It is noted that the apartment frequently utilized 
by K:G~J for lii8 clandestine romances (FRED BENNETT's apartment) 
and c>:··>:msibly for \'lritinfi and resting 'pu:i');iO"Ses;-TI.as been 
1 oc a·;:,,.) :;i at 3Q2:_i~_2~.1:.!P..§£_1r<J..U.f;~.:-.Ji..J'l .... .J .... "JK.~ J.ll-.n.t.a.,_ ... ,q~ .9~:rz1~.. It is 
not·.;;,1l that t~1:i.D ::tpartment : ~s on the ground floor level 
hav:in1; a separate front ar.d rear entrance. rrhe apartment 
buij_rJ:i.:(l[::; is of hiD story construction with partial basement 
thr(r.:,_J·wut. IJ.'he apartment building is one of approximately 
sevr.'n builcUnsf.:: in a projoc'c all of :·rhich are occupied by 
mem1::z2;~ of' t;l.'lG Negro race. This apartment project is surrounded 
on e:i.t:~1er siDe b;y other mu::.ti-dwelling unit Negro apartments. 
Di:-eectl.~r behind the apartment' occupied as a hide-away, a 
m0.ln l.Jr,e of the Atlantic Coast Line Railroad is located. On 
the ot::·,er side o-:..' the rai1road, approximately 150-200 yards 
8.W8.Y :·_1! a honc0 occupied ·oy JOHN C. ALLEN, the only white 
res:i.,~c:-:.t., frc;::·~ ~;;~lich tl1e back entrancG of the hide-away can 
be c.L:_.r::·.'V0d.. f,LLBN is a Plumbin;?; Im~pector for the City of 
Atl~P·.,.~~ Com;truetion Dcmal'cment. The Atlanta Police Departme.nt, 
Atl::!.£11 .• r Gr2c::i.t :Sureav.· n;1d Atlanta ind:l::ce.s '."have n·o· rec.o.rd· of ... :.··· 
ALL:r.;:,; c·r hi~ 1:;:tfc, MARIEo .. Poss.ibly· ·i·rith a Zoomar lens during 
dayl:i. ~;iJ"(; hours and w.i th. f~_eld glasses' ·the ·rear entral1c"e .. only . . 
of ·;::;-:-· :-!ide-::·:;:\,/ could be covcre~1 fro:n the ALL3N residence •. 
Ho\·J....:':~~ ·, the. value of.: anything ·obtained from this type of · 
covc:,:·:.!.;.·;c is not believed 1.·1ould add to information already · 
l':l1o'·:<l ::;::.. tho r.t 1.0nta Offic0. Therefore, no recom:nendations 

. Gle-n .. : -~~--.·~[·:c :~:..:-. .:.;f.; n.rc belng :nacle .~.·:r.·o:·.l a physical coverage 
I .::~tan: :;o:: . .t:;.t. It :!.::; noted t;!:·1ut the front entrance is directly 
~\ .acrosf.' 11. pari.dnr; lot from an· apartment occupied by .JAtilRS 
'~BllimL and hi.s wife and.· smalJ.. child. . BEVEL· is an employee of· 

SCLC c . ....· •• ~··--~:--··-~~-~---~--·-~-· • -· -. ... ,• 
..... ---...- 7 -- .. ---·~ ---·--... c ... _,_,.;.......,.~ .. 
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Consideration has been given to requesting Bureau 
authority for a technical survey in this area; hm·;rever ~ 

-:·-·,;.. ·.- At1anta··sources,·have on .. numerous·· ·occ-asions indica teo: .... ·. ~·.· .·=.:.·::•·· ~-· · ..... . 
·an interest on the part of KI:NG an<;l BENNETT of obtaining 

. . another apartment in another area. In the event th:Ls qoec 
. · : ~~··· .. ;. :not· mate:&ia.lize; Bureau· aut:hori"cy fbr· technf6al· su·rvey: of · .: .: '-:.: 

th.is .. facilitY. v-ri:l:-1 be requ~sted .. In regar<t .. to the uti.lization. ... 
:.· -:' of a misur, it is noted that the same ·basic se·curity. problem 

of an all Negro neighborhood is involved. 

SCLC Office 
. ,. 

Recently certain modifications have been made in 
the office space occupied by SCLC o Quart erE; i'Tere enlarged 
and additional employees hired. It is unknown but believed 
that addit:i.onal telephone facilities may have been obtained 
and are possibly being installed at this time. Atlanta will 
in the near future, through sources, determine what facilities 
now service the office and make appropriate recommendations 
ther·efrom. 

The Atlanta Office will, by separate conrnunication, 
request Bureau authorlty for malciHg a survey rea.lting to 
possible installation of trash cover in the office facilities 
of SCLC o 

The above analysis is being set forth vlith 
certain recorm-:1endations bearing in mind the ma:Ln objective of th:L:-: 
investigation is t;o dete~ine e~;:tent o.f communist i_nfluenc~ 
in racial r.:atters a~'ld acr to h'm·I the e1'fectivenesD of KIHG . 

. can be neutralized or discredited,. ~i thcr throush commu~ :ist 
.: ·.·connections,· h'i'srinbral degradation) ·or his :-financial ... :.' .: ·''· · · · 
. . operatj_ons .. . · 

,. 
•_!~ • ····. . .. ... 

.. .·. 
. . . · . . ·:· ...... ·.:. ;· ... ·."~-..._.. 

• 
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fu..3~thox- ccl'l:-.;:!.<.}eJ.'~~·~:~on tv ·t11.0 cfi:'Gct:~r:.g o:Z r..;o;l~i t:t v:::> .... '\~ypo 
cov<.~J:a!]e in ·c!le cu~·l•m:t·c e:r,m.~·tl,lan·t;" 

~ By a sepa.x-n:t.G le~:·c.e~ to th·a Hew YoJ:li: 0:2::?:~.co ~ a 
cop~r of wh:~.c::1 \N.ts fu:..":.~~r.;.hod to ycu:t' o:~:~ice$ ~.nst~tt~~·;;:i~ons 
'1:~6., .. ,.,. ~ c~<":·· ·e _, 'ic'··· ?. -; :"> ('<' ·:· .'> "'!~ ")'d "'·h""' ,,, ...... <"··1 "'\ 1 "' .! 0 ... •)'j- ·i o·'\. I'>"" !:'t "'v ...... o •'-'~?~<.' U •"- f•.J ..... _ ... _":") vV\1.,.__ t, .. ........,v J:..,.,_,J.;..;JhU-~ •• t •• ,u -'•• ~ v~ ~ 

l)0~sonul banl~ accoun:c o:Z li:ing iu IIaw Yo:~o•k G:i..ty o 

fJ.'he mrttt e:4•s doal t \'J:t th hc:~e&n a::-tG to he h~ndled 
on a nosd=·cc-=Jr;no;-; ba.s~ts in yctu:.• of~':icoo 

f 

.,. 2 -
~;!IH<t"JN"':'•·'" ¥'1!e?.4\Ml'!"5">!',.."""~~J~Mtl. ti2.!' t ""'~''l'"J-.'SP.\t"~ .. "!'">~ .<:'f'~--t.it~JI?.lf t.l«t..,..,..'t\l;::ttz:t;!t'n;a~%.•:<W,~~'9.,...K>Sl • ...,;.~~t<~• """'·' ;~, ~ 

\ 
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HOU3:£UDY;/~~STUDY "J.UNE" ~CLOSURE FORH 

'II •• 
,, 

RE - HOUSTUDY 
OR 

SENSTUDY 

62- J 16464-

THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE IS AN OUTGOING HEMO/LETTER TO THE 

ATTORNEY GENERAL DATED /b- /7-75 FUR.t'HSHING COPIES OF FBI 
. } 

DOCUMENTS IN RESPONSE TO REQ~ST(S) MA~E BY EITHER TaE U.S. 

SENATE OR HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEES ON INTELLIGENCE. SINCE THE 

ATTACHED XEROX COPYJCOPIES ARE "JUNE" HAIL, IT/THEY HAS/HAVE 

BEEN REMOVED FROM TliE ENCLOSURE· TO THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE 

AND IS TO BE FILED IN THE "JUNE" FILE AS INDICATED BELO\<T: 

THIS ENCLOSURE MATERIAL IS TO BE FILED IN THE "JUNE 11 FILE OF 

HOUSTUDY 62-116-'-l~=-64..._--=-----

0R 

SENSTUDY ~-116325-9 ]:2J 
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I \.. · This document is pr · d · · · . 

I
; . · \~\\ nation outsidef'tJ ur e~~~m~!-r-~p~~se to .~o~-e-~equ~ · ~_rl:fit tB'r m8semi-
i \ ''\ · your Co-mmitt~e" d th · ~ .e-et ifJ8 use ?..>, 11-m:~t'~d.'w:of){c~ti( p1·oceedings by . 

. ,_i · · • nel ~vitLut./the e c ~tent YJJ.vf;··be dzsclos-e¢_-to unauthor_ized pe1·sor~t-

Jl~ 5~2~t£6oZd:J~660 P.::~6 .,. . ~:~-f~~~~l of ~he FBI 
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00 ffir~ nf tllr .attnrnry <@rnrrnl 
nta!il}ingtntt, n. or. 
January 3, 1968 

/ 
Mr. Tolso~ 
Mr. DeLoacn.-..... 
Mr. Mohr __ 
Mr. Bishop_ 
l\Ir. Casper_ 
Mr. Callahan_ 
Mr. Conrad..__ 
Mr. Felt __ _ 
Mr. Gale __ _ 

r. RosP~n._~ 
Mr. SullivaiZ 
Mr. Tavel -­
Mr. Trotte-;-· 
Tele. Roo~ 
Miss Holmes 

Memorandum to: Mr. John Edgar Hoover, Director 
Federal B11reau of Investigation 

From·•·---·- rbamsey Cl~rk ~~d I 0 / I 

Miss Gandy -

Re: 

Attorney General . f::;:::-.. . 
~-~{JJ /-,. tk::JV<f l 1.;} 

I'~ MJ:{kA 

/c 
t··· .. ff'( / ~ 

_. .-... I 

qm:nJ?-unist Infiltration b "" ! . .~ J!~ 
·'2~outhern · Ch~~stian Leadership Conference £) .1{j./Jr"f1V; 

Your memorandum dated January 2, 1968 

} I am declining authorization of the requested installation of 
the above telephone surveillance at .the present time. There has 
not been an adequate demonstration of a direct threat to the 
national security. Should further evidence be secured of such a , 
threat, or re-evaluation desired, please resubmit. 

Other investigative activitie·s should be undertaken to provide 
) intelligence necessary to the protection of the national interest. 

I I --. · . I 
-If"'" ·' t • • 

1 ---
6 JAN 9 1968 

-
NATIONAL SECURITY I . 

Unauthorized n· INFORMATION 
S b. Isc osure 

u Ject to Criminal Sanctiona 

SECRET 
i 6· JAN 16'18SSl 
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Air tel 

To: SAC, Atlanta. 

ROUTE IN !NVELOPE 

July 26, 1963 

l - Mro Millen 
(Room 7112 JB) 
1 - Mr. Bland 
1 Mr o Donohue 
1 - Mro Shaw 

JUNE . 

., ,:.) 
/1 · ~· · (// /:·/) 6-
. (_/ 

. ' 

Reurtel 7/24/63 "Communist Influence in Racial 
Mat·l.ers~t advising technical surveillance feasible on l"esidence 
of ll.:artiu Luther l~ing, Jr", as well as Sottthern Chris ... cian 
}l,eadert::b.ip Coni' erence o 

The At'toxney General has disapproved technical 
coverage on Kine; and the Southex-n Chi'istian Leadership Con­
ferenc~o Therefore, no further action ie to be taken in 
this mattero 

1 - Birmint~ham 
l - Mobile 

NOTE: 

Memorandum Evans to Belmont 7/25/63 discloses 
that the Attorney General orally advised on 7/25/63 that 
he now considers request for technical coverage on King 
that he made 7/16/63 to be ill advised; that in view of 
King's constant travel sta.tus the1 .. e was considerable doubt 
that productivity of technical coverage would be worth the 
risko Therefore we are instructing Atlanta to take no 
further action in this ~~ttero 

f' 
... 

Yitc~t: ~~t&l!Ja /ut - I 0 66 -; 6 ~ / : 
olson • }tJf• . . ··:'.·1 t'Jt - - - f 

l~~:._ WGS:kYr/1 .. se v ~fJBit~fJJ ' zzJUL 30_19,~30'( IV 
,cLench- (9) lUI.. :; f.i 106~1 1 1{ ~-·--
vans I . \3 ""' ·~ v 1 1 H . ~ R_, 
:~:n ~ 'b''1 . fi~MM:r~l ~~~~~ 

;ullivan \~/ \ ~ 
t;;,~~~ _ , . ~ ·~~ potnt ~nt is prepared in response to '!JOU1' request and is not for · emi-
' eic. Ri~~\U G 2 19~3 ndtnan ou .de your Committee. Its u~e is U~ited to official proceed~ gs by 
rotmcs ~.l your Con'4ZJ2it,tee and the content may nut be d'lsclosed to unauthorized persorv-
~andv - MAIL ROOM TEUfl.1JfPfv~t;li:~~the. express approval of the F Bl • 
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Tolson __ _ 

Belmont -:---

Memorandum 
TO : Mr. Ber;? 

• 
o~~~ 

Mohr __ _ 
Casper __ _ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ _ 

/ J2~5, 1963 

DeLoach __ 

~:~:s~ 
, Rosen 

) . {(... ~~· .~~!Jivan 
,1 lj JTKvel __ _ 

DATE: 

FRoM C. A. Evan JUNE 
/ v· I Trotter --­

Tole. Room __ 
Holmes __ _ 
Gandy __ _ c;; 

It' \SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER ~G, JR. ; . 0~)· rl~(' ~ 
I 'll: ._,~ 
( j /.-I'.,JJJ\ 

The Attorney General orally informed 1ne today that he had been. 
considering the request he made on July 16, 1963, for a technical surveil­
lance on Martin Luther King at his home and office and was now of the 
opinion that this would be ill advised. 

At the time the Attorney General initially asked for su,~h a 
surveillance, he was told there was considerable doubt that the 
productivity of the surveillance would be worth the risk because King 
travels most of the time and that there might be serious repercussions 
should it ever become known the Government had instituted this coverage. 
These were the very thoughts that the Attorney General expressed today 
in withdrawing his request., 

With reference to the other technical surveillance requested 
at the same time, naniely, the one on Clarence Benjamin Jones, the 
Attorney General felt this was in a different category and we should. go 
forward with this coverage. It is noted that this was previously approved 
in writing by the Att'orney General. 

r 
The memorandum we sent to the Attorney General on / : I . 

July 23, 1963, requesting authority for the King surveillance has been ' l" . 
l)etrie.ved and is attached. ..1/ , 

... . t'' r~~ ···""l' L. _, - '· t•• ~ f " 

i(c!TIO~·,To BE TAKEN: 

~ \~··\we will take no further action to effect technical coverage on , 
Mittin Lutl}.er Kmg, either at his home or at his office at the Southern / 
~hr:is~ia~·;.Leadership Conference, in the absence of a further request . ' ~.;, 
froin..)the Attorney General. A "T -p~ 1 ) •• -·- . \ 

v-' . ~ . . Q ~1~~¥- .. ~~ ··.. "·n'i i 

Enclosure . r ~ . J:..~ ~C.'§ft10 ~'I~~ -~}t1~/AV;· , ~· il•\ bi! i 
1-Mr. Sulhvan; ~ v ~: -~t.~~l\.. .. 1'1\,V 
1 - Mr. Rosen ; : ~ : ;-~~ ~ AUG ~ () 

:1 [iJV 6 1963 i ~~~~v~ 
CAE·vap i. -<:<t .._...., · - l ll 

~ ·· · ·'''"\ Th;i~-~.wment is prepared in response to 't}Onr~t and not\ · d-issemi-
, \~ . J " "(~J \'.).) : "~ :.\ ()~; '~J~M outside your Committee. Its use is limit0d to off'ic al proceedings by 
;;:; \:j -\.U v ~~ yo¥rV:tornmittee and the content may nut be disclosed to u:aauthor-ized pe1·so*" 
· ncl 'Without the express approval of the FBI . -
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. . .. -
. . . SECRET • UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

In Reply, Please Refer to . WASHI~GTON 25, D. C. 

FileNo. 100-106670 
J~ly 23, 1963 

MEMORAl\TDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

RE~ UdffiTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 
SECURITY JlilATTER - COM:MUNIST 

/vfY' 

Martin Luther King, Jr o , ··resides at 563 Johnson 
Avenue, NoEo 9 Atlanta~ Georgia, and is the President of the 

· Southel:·n Christian Leadership Conference, 330 Auburn Av_enue, 
Atlanta~ Georgiao He is closely associated with Stanley 
Leviso~, a concealed member of the Communist Party~ USAo 
Levif;ort has described King as being a wholehearted Marxist 
who has studied Marxism, believes in it, agrees with it, 
but beca-uo:1e of his being a minister of religion does not 
dare to espouse it publiclyo 

Pursuant to your request that in view of the 
possible communist influence in the racial situation con­
sideration be given to placing a technical surveillance on 
King, it is requested that authority be granted to place a 
technical surv£illance on King at his current residence o~ 
at any future address to which he may moveo It is further 
requested that authority be granted to place a technical 
st~veillance on the Southern Christian Leadership Conference 
of which King is President or at any future address to which 
it may be moved. 

, ~x .., .. v 
;~f.-' 

~6~t,G~ 
PROVED ------

DATE~-----------

Respectfully, 

"~--~~ 
~hn Edg:h:\, Hoover 

Director 

L SECURITY INFORMATION lv' 
NATIONJ"nauthorized Disclosure. d/, , / - I 

Sllbject to Criminal SanctiO!ll\ 1 0 d' ? ~ . 

t 
l~el~=~~f!:~omatia / ·~ 
dovingrading and 
declassification t 

1
. 
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••• UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUf-.riCE - . 

In. Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. 100-1066'10 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C, 

July 23, 1953 

1\mWR.&fDird FOR 'r1m .fl'r!URllEY GE!U3rullt 

RE: !AfillTUi LUT".dliD. KING; JR .. 
SEC~~XT-Y ~~\T~~~ - CO~IST 

!lit".J."tin Lutllet' Iang~ Jl."'o tl resides at 563 Johnson 
Avenue, N{JE~ 9 Atlanta 11 Georgi.ap and is the Proaidm.tt of. the 
Souther11 Cr.a•istian Loadership Conference, 330 Auburn Avclnte, 
Atlanta 9 Georgia., lie is closely associated with Stanley 
LG'id.son~ a ccmcealed member o£ tho Coll~rmnist Party 11 USA. 
X~cvioon has deoorihed King as being a ·wilole!l{::arted Uv...r;J:is·t 
who has stu<lie'-~ Hn.rxism, bel:i.eves in it 11 ngs. .. ees \11th i'tp 
but because of his being a minister of ~eligion does not 
da~e to espot~e it publicly .. 

Pursuant to your request that :tn vi.ow of the 
possihl.e communis"t il?.iluGnce in tha racial situation con­
ai.del"atit:m be gi ve:n ·to placing a technical ~:mrve:lllmwa on 
Kin.g 9 it is requested that authori·ty be @. ... anted to plnce a 
t(,.>cln.~.i.cal srurveillau.ce on lang at b.is ctlJ::.rent residence or 
at any future addl"er;s to which he may move., It is furthel .. 
l,.eques \;ed tlutt· authol. .. :i.ty be g;canted to place a tochn].cal 
St.U."veillance em tile Bouthel~n Ch.risti~ul Leadership Coni\~l"ence 
o£ which King is President or at any .f'u·ture nddl"ess to which 
it may be !\loved. 

Respectfully# 

0~ hn"' Edg~ Hoo~ 
~ Director 

AllPllOVED ----··--· ---- , NATIONAL SECURITY INFORM 
U~authorized Disclosure ATION 

SubJect to Criminal Sanctio~ iM.TE 
------·---·---·--·~~·------
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ROUTE IN E1NELOPJE 
., 

~·~EC- 4 JUN'E -
(liS) 100-106610 -I_,. >December 1,. 1965 

1 - Mro Belmont 
miOnANDW.J FOR ':FdE llTTa.fL.~ GENE...li..Al, 1 - rJ±ss Holmes 

1 - Mr. Sullivan 
!tE: !-tART IN L'f.lTJDm KING, JR.. 1 - 'Mr,. Bland 

· ± - R!r. Baum}!;ardner 
. - Illr ., Donouu~ . l1 h'F 

This Du~eau's investig&tion of the communist l - Mr.Ph1 -~-
influmtce in. rncial matters has develoved eon..q:td.ex .. atlle infor-
mation indicating tho influence upon i.!n.:t~ti.n Luther King:, c"h~ .. , 
head oi the Southern Christian Leadership Confel.•ance, by 
iudi.viduals with subvarsi ve bn:cltr~:r:-om'lds st!Ch as Stanley David 
La\~isont lim:t~y Wnchtel, Baya~d l1.ustin and otllers.. From time 
to timeS' !l~ing m.;ets ";;i.th these indiv:iduals and coverage of 

. r these meet. ings by this B1\tteau results 111. the o1ltaining: o~ 
~\\ll;~\\~eyidenco of t!J! in,;tlsg::,..:s~..J!"Q_On ~in~ ~s w~:Il __ a~ infoJ?l~7t:to~ 
H eonce.1 .. n.1.n~ thg tact:1,.cs ~d r:.l+tns of rtxn~· ana Ids organJ.za~s,.on:--­

in~~ ~i~~ll _rignts~!WQV9mert~The __ co:trel'age_ of t!wse t1ltae~;O::tgs· 
a.lso has de_v_e~~.med .. ;1nf.on.'lat::'i.o:l concerning King 11 s involve:n~trt -· ::o CJ 

bitlle viet1i?..ln situ~:tion. 'i't:l~se meetings f;requently take-"' :-n I"Tl 

plac~ }.:!1. 'ho..,&el rooms in New- York Ci ~y. - ····~ = c-:. 
.:.) -n ..: . 

Ctu ~1ovember 29, 19J5, i.nformatiolli. ~s obtainad.:that ;:g 
I~ing was to spend the night of Novt~mber 29, 1965, at the·- CO ~- GD 
Americana Hotel, 52nd Street anc~ 7th Avenue 1 Now York City. '---! ~ ci; 
We also had .in:Col .. mation tha:t King planned to .meet uith h:ls ;c; ~ 
a(hrisors VJhile in Net7 York City~ J:7cr:v0mber 29-30, l9G5o g ._.., 
neeat~se of tha importru~ce of the met~ting ~Jld the urgency of 1~ e:r~ 
i.:he sitnn.tion~ !l microphone surveillance \,7as e.fi'ected l'Iotremller 29, 
1965, on I~ing in Rooms 3609 .. ·3Gll~ ..:\ln.erieana Eote1, :Hew York Citye 

· This surveillance involved trespass and w~ discontinued on 
J:~oveaher 30 il 1965. 

SEE lfOTE PAGE 2. 



.· ... 
' .. 

"' . -: <:t" •. 
•' . - ·~ -· 

'F.bis mer~l"'f~udum is el~i:osif:iad ~~see1t'et.u sitlee it 
eol:lC(U"OO a micl"'~~Jf,l>han.a GUE'V<1.illancat t.m.r.u.atb.~rized rlisclozrul"'a 
ot W:llicb could. result :tn r;erit"itlS ili~ase to 'tlte 8ur(i;A?.t! 0 ~ 
~ecu:s='i:ty coveTZl$~ to tn~;;, dstrim-~nt of· national securi-ty. 

rJG~l"tmdum from F G 3. naumgat~dll81" to ~ c fu.\11 i:~t~...n 
ll/29/65 r<o~~l"""ted tho ta-lephoni~ :tta>quest of th~ l-~ow Yo1ok OffieG 
ll/2f)/65 for at.ttl~oritY. to ma!i.e iruJtall~t!on of the Elicror.-''one 
surv-ei.ll:mcree- Xn view of the uri~erwy of th0 ~::d.tl.'E:ation Wi.t on 
r~ew "$;oi·l~cs a'E!Slll".tt.m:a of full sactn:ity,_ they we~s in.~trt? .. :ted to 
wJ;:e the i12.ntnll.ation. On tho afternoon of 11/30/6.5 ~ t~iJ 

. "No\!t· Yn;!;'lt t)tfice t~le"'houi.ea.ll:"<r advised that. this ~urveil!2nea, 
AfttSt~~!g 115S&~-:f)$:;- uaa ins·t.alled in nocms 3G09 ... 3Gll, 3:4fJ !Jc.m.., ~ ll/29/65 
.~ · and(T.£aeantinnad 1:30 p~~&. 11/30/65. ~onitoring ~~~ from 

:.):t~~m 3509 o 
...... 
. ~?l'!_f~ . ~~1'~. 
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< ; : .. ·. ~ ' :· ,, ' -~ :~~~·Th!A . 7 . 

(ts) l00-106670 
December 1., ~5 

~Mr o Belmont 
~~ 1 - M±ss Holmes 

1 - Mro Sullivan 
RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 1 .. Mro Bland 

:\ 
•i 
' i 
l .. 

.. ""' l -= ~~: B3~~fi~~dner . . 
This Bureau" s investigation of the communist {_~- Mr .Phi~ JS._ 

·influence in ra~ial rnatte1·s has developed consideraJ,le i11:for- t· 
mation indicatlng the influence upon Martin Luther King, Jr., 1: 
head· of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, by 
individuals with subversive bacltgl .. ounds such as Stanley David 1 
Levison~ Harry W~~chtel, Baynrd Rust.in and others. l''rom time 1 
to time, King meets with these individuaJ,.s and coverage of I 
these meetings by this Bureau results in the obtaining of I 

evidence of the influences upon King :1s well as information ! 
... , COE~~~tniJ!K _14..~~-t.a>c~t.i£;; __ ~1lfC[lru:is- 0~ K.iug an~ h~s ~rgruii"~ation .... ,_ ' ~ 

f'\)&~1·~11 ~he. civil .. ..*l-S:~~ps_r!!QJ~(3m~rr~o __ The _c·q~{;!ra~e:o:£ tlu~~e iu~~tings ~1 
nl~~-:Jl~_cvel?pecl i~~orn:at~on_ _concer~ing Kinp;'s involvement j 
in ~ V:t~!~~!~.!..i.i~ta"t;\,9-9._.._ :'"'"' ~rhe$@·~:m~(ft:.ings .f.rc·qu:e-nt-ly take f 
place :?..'n---fi'ot~I romns _ in J:ieJI Y;Q~~ 9i ty. 1 

• • ~-,;;" ~-.....- ;o,;;;; ..... ~r~~- - C. ..._.. 

On Noven1ber 29, 1965, informatioll. was obtained that 
Iting was to spend the pight of ~fovember 29, 1965, at the 
Americana Hotel, 52nd Street and 7th Avenue, New York City. 
We also had infol'ma.tion that Iang planned to meet v1ith his 

/advisors while in New Yorl~ City__,November 29-30, 1965. 
Beaause of the importance·of the meeting and the urgency of 

. the situation, a microphone surveillance was effected November 29, 
1965, on King in Rooms 3609-3611, Americana Hotel, New York City. 
This surveillance involved trespass and was discontinued on 
November 30, 1965. 

SFP:deh 
(io> 

' 
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Jol1n Edgar Hoover 
Director 
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SECR:m' 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTOR.L~EY GENERAL 

tfOTE: 

This memorandum is classified ttSecretn s·ince it 
concerns a microphone surveillance, unauthorized disclosure 
of whj.ch coul~ result in s~riou$ damage to the Bureau is 
security coverage to ~he detriment of national security. 

Memorandum from F. J. Baumgardner to Mr. Sullivan 

l· 
l 

11/29/65 reported the tedephonic request ·of the· New York Office · • 
11/29/65 for authoritp to make installation of the microphone ! 
surveillance. In view of the urgency of the situation and on 'i 
New York?s assurance of full security, they were instructed to 
make the installation. On the afternoon of 11/30/65, the 
New York Office telephonically advised that this surveillance, · 

m~!itfL~-5~6..:$-*, was installed in Rooms 3609-3611, .~:45 p.m., 11/29/65 
· and d1scontinued 1:30 p.m., 11/30/65. Monitor1ng was from 

Room 3509. 

.. ......... -......_ -
-\. I 

... ~ .. 
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- ' " 

SECRET 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Oli' JUSTICE 

FEDEUAL llUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

J In Reply, Please Refcl' to 

FileNo. (IS) 100-106670 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 

December 1, 1965 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
. . 

RE: MARTIN LUTHER KUTGt. JR4 
'f: / 
! .Y.f 
I I·" 
I ~ 

This Bureau?s investigation of the communist 
influence in racial matters has developed considerable infor­
mation indicating the influence upon Martin Luther King, Jro, 
head of the Southern Christian Leadership Confe~~nce, by . I 

. individuals with subversive backgrounds such as (Stanley David 
Levison, Harry Wachtel, Bayard RustiB]and othc·rs, From time 
to time? King meets with these individuals and coverage of 

/ these meetings by this Bureau results in thr:- obtaining of _. 
~\~~!'.,\~evidence of the inflJ!.~1!9~~~J,P..9~ ~~.Pt?;...,.~.S.-~f!_l_l a~. ~il:l~.9:t:!Uation 
· -.con~.e~M1.1K tll~--t.ac:tics....,an4.~-P.l.ans:.of ... King._and.,.,l\~s. prg~ization 

in-the ~;Lvil 'r.ig-h:ts. -mov.ement .. ~g_c~oxe~!;l.g,e_of,.....thes e-mee;t ings 
~:l$0 _b.~$ __ df?Y..~l9Pt;HJ.~~inforJl1at.:i.on~ Q9~Ce.l~n_:i.n.~ __ l{~I}g!_s. J:RY21 vement 
il'\....._~l!.~...,...V:,.ie:tnam ... situa/ti.iono Tb,ese- me.e.tings .frequentl,y ta.ke 
place in hotel rqoms tn. N.e.w..,York .Qity ~ 1 

"'W:- --~~'"-"""~"':' ...-;.._:_-~~ "_.._ :or~ -<- - _,......,~., • - ~ ·""------A~.-=:li:?:__,. ~"[: 

On November 29, 1965, information was obta:i.ned that 
King was to spend the night of November 29, 1965, at the 
Americana Hotel, 52nd Street and 7th Avenue, New York City. 
We also had information that King planned to meet with his 
advisors while in New York City, November 29-30 1 1965. 
Because of the importance of the meeting and the urgency of 
the situation~ a microphone surveillance was effected November 29 1 
1965, on King in R.poms 3609-3611, ~ericana Hotel, New Yorl~ City o 

This surveillance[tnvolved trespas~/~nd was discontinued on 
November 30, 1965. . 

.f\[v' 
"2 \..?'\ 

t-?r \_'·/\·~~ -1 ~ 1966,·~ 

Respectfully, 

.~~ 
o~~~~d~ Hoover 
A£:-~D.i:c~ctOl.~.,~REC- 4 J-! -:? 

~~!'\ . 0 ( & ·; () - 2., 0 J 
SECRET /0 0 - <.- r-:_~ 
GROUP 1 "....-- "'i 

Excluded from automatic J"N 10 1968 downgrading and ~ M ~ 
declassification Xi' 

•. , _.,e:o / ~\)\ J 'i 

NATIONAL SECURITY INFORM~TrON 
· ~~~ Unauthorized Disclosure '{ 
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•• 
ROUTE Il'T ENVELOPE 

ltE: 

Octob~r.l9i 1965 
Mr .. Belmon.t 

1 - Miss· Holmes 
1 ... Mr. Sullivan 
1 - ls'Ir ~ Bland 
1 - Mr .. Baumgardner 
1 Mre Donohue 
~ - 1u~ .. Phillips 

This Bm."aa.u 11 s investigation. of the r.onnnunist influ­
ence in :.t•ac:tal m.at:tal"'s has developed conside:rable infoJ:mation 
indicating the intlueucc unon !Iart:tn Luther Kingt Jr.,~- head 
of tho Southern Christi~n LeadershirJ Conference;by individuals 
·with suhversi'i~"e baci.;:grou·"lds suell gs Stanley navid Isevison, 
Harry rtachtel~ Bay:;,,rd Htu· tin and othm ... s. F~om time to timett ,. 
King moGtm "71 t!t those ;t1· Ji .. l:l.duals und coverage of thesa i/YJJ'W­
meotinc~s by tld.s Burem1 :;. .. c~~~11·;;s in ·the c·bta:tnil'!g of lll.Y.?-~rtce 
of tho influences up~n Kil\ · ns well us i~1fOl'1\tatiO'l CQk].Ceruin£~ 
tlfe )ai.fi5!:f!! £LJJq Jilail~ o:£ -r<fn{F. ·and bi$ ¢reanJ..zat.ion . :i.n the 
c~r...t~t.S-Illru~¢mcnto TLo coverage of ·t.hesG moet:tnr;::; also 
b~~velop_g_d _;tn:tortuai;iQn 4;~0UQ~rni_:t4,g 11-:ing 11 s 1.uv:olvcm1an·e in the 
V:ietna.L"1 situa.tio!le These meet1.nga frequently take place in 
ho·r-erl>ooliiS-in Hew Yor1.t City. · 
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SECRET 

1\iEMORANDUft! FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

lTOTE: 
I iiiMLL:;::.:::; XW 

This memorandum is classified."Secret" since it 
concerns a microphone surveillance, unauthorized disclosure 
of which could result in serious damage to the Bureau's 
sec~·ity coverage to the detriment of Ik~tional security. 

Memorandum from WoCe Sullivan to Mro Belmont 
10/14/65 reported the telephonic request of the New York Office 
10/14/65 for authority to make installation of the microphone 
surveillanceo In view of the urgency of the situation and on 
New York's assurance of full security, they were instructed to 
make the installation. New York airtel 10115/65 reported that 
this surveillance, ~-525P~*P was installed in Room 345 and 
monitored in Room 445 ... ["-x't--was discontinued 1 p .. m~~ 8 l0/15!65o 

2'r1«e · 

SECRET 
-2-
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SECRET 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

ln Reply, Please Refer to WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 

;;:·· (IS) 100-106670 

~ 
... 

October 19, 1965 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
,?/ 

RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JRo 

This Bureau's investigation of the commu ist influ­
ence in racial matters has developed considerable information 
indicating the influence upon Martin Luther King, Jro, head 
of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference,by individuals 
with subversive bacl{grounds such as Stanley Dav~.d Levison, 
Harry Wachtel, Bayard Rustin and otherso From time to time, 

'King meets with these individuals and coverage of these 11b(.~~~ 
meetings by this Bureau results in the obtaining of evidence 
Of.-~J.:!e _ :i,._n~.nces-upon~K-ing~ asc- ~W~ll_,_as in~orzna'f;;;i.on CQ~Q~rning 
tp.e_tg.cti<;.§.....~l.ld,...Q;t~ns _of King and his orgariiz:l:fioh £n the 
civil. righ!~ ~~~~~ent~ · The cover.age 9t these meetings also 
has ... g~:[_op~Q. . j.~fqrm~-t~on concerning Kin~' s invol yeUtent .in. the 
Vietnam situationo These meetings frequently ta..lte place in 
hote13:cfoms·~ih New Yorl!; City. - · f/ 

-_ . ,. - - -~... - - .... ·. - ~ 

On October 14, 1965, information was obtained that 
King was to spend the night of October 14, 1965, at the 
Astor Hotel in New York Cityo We also had information t~at 
King planned to meet with his advisors while in New Yorlt City, 
October 14-15, 1965o Because of the importance of the meeting 
and the urgency of the situation, a microphone surveiliance 
was effected October 14, 1965, on King in Room 345, Astor Hotel, 
44th Street and Broadway Avenue, New York Cityo This· surveil­
lance involved trespass and was discontinued on October 15, 1965o 

Respectfully, 

.. ~~ ~~· .< .. ~"""' .. .-
hn Edga: Hoover "" ,-\.,. _ l 

Direct J {) -/ tJ £6 7 tJ - /1/i (r.~ 
\\t.\r~\ I .. ~ 

SECRET 6 OCT 28 19(;5 

.L~ 
3~-:::P,..,.# 

' ar" 

GROUP l.. __.A ·( 

I'S:xcluded from automatic fJ / , . 
downgrading and . . J..""'-) 

\ ;-~~. 
~ \ ... 

-' ~ 

fr. NOV~ 1365 
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{j k0UTE IN ENVELoPE 
"'"-!.7' . . " _/ 

i 

1935 -rar. - t:h". - 1Jr4 

Belmont 
Sullivan 
Dland 

. ' . 
! • 

• t 

!,~;.JO!lAl;DU'..l FOn ~H.G: A!''rO!J~Y Ct::~L 

F~! "~'.""''TIN Lti~";:tE~'l"r--~ Jr: 

1 
1 
1 
1 - llr. Bau7~::;v.rdne:t 

:'t •• 

~, ...-.-..1-«cl. •• J, .:... ...... ~ :1 ~. l 
1 -.... tr.r~ Donolme 

~tr • Phillipa 

· 'this ~Jrenu.t:.s imcsti.;;n·~iml flf tl~a ~mn~lt ilil!l:;!­
.. ~nao i.n rac:.tul t:.~tt~xs !J.t;.;S i-!cwolcr:o:! co~i.t:l~rabl~· :informrrf; ion 
. iudic~:rt:i.n~ th~ it~flttenoo ut:on 1~~·tin :t-ut;t-tr~ tt1..n~1 t.."'fl."r~ i! t•oad 
·vi tto i3outbe::t'll Ch:r:ts:rGin.n .u.Jac~Pl":Jh!p Corafe~cnca~ cy :f~ndivirlu:.t.lf~ 
\:t~:~n smt.'V~t.t".:Ji'Vo bnei;;~ourds ot;e-~1 m:"A Stenl~y Dznrid I!JVison, 

:. <\: C!tt:tt>O.laCt) Jo:nZ!"s, Bay~~:&"d rtu:s.tin nt.:~ (J:"i;.ba"Sc; ~.;'ro~ ~i~e to ti~e~ 
~~--:~ l!!;}J!~ r.1eots -wtt~ thzzo i11divi .. ttt;(·.,~ :and C11,;;~r~l~~r~a ol tno~;:-a . .d};.t;,·i/IJ. 

.' ., rJ'~·1;i:n~r; by ti~iG num~u ~cr..tulfA :lll thr;g ob~~~ini1-:z o£ ovid€ab~~ 
·:.• Oi:~tl!~ . .5 ... 1'ti1UC:tl·t:,~~ _ U,PQU _.t.q.n'J ~$ ~~~"! ~S in.ZO~i.ttl.tio~ ~~mcer"i!1.nr; 
·.-: t!~?-: ~.rr~t,tcs nnd plsw i:\~ 1~~ ~.fe.~~Ji:!s _(;\rga~iZ:J.tioil. ~ tue c~vil. 

riJ]:~ts mcvcn~,at. -
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SECRET 

MEMORANDUM FOR Tim ATTORNEY GENERAL 

NOTE: -
This memorandum is classified- "Secret" since it 

concerns a microphone surveillance, unauthorized disclosure 
of which could result in serious damage to the Bureau~s 
security coverage to the detriment of national securityo . . 

Memorandum from J.So Sizoo to Mr~ Sullivan 5/!3/65 
reported the telephonic l. .. equest of the New York Office 5/12/65 
for authority to make installation of the microphone ~urveillance 
and in view of the urgency of the situation and on New York's 
assurance of full security, they ware instr"cted to m~ke the 
installation. 

SECRET 
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. 'r-" ... ' '. . - SECRET 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 

J" 

May 17 1 1965 o_) /" 
'V 

lj "" 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATT.OJfNEY GENERAL ,/ /r.-
G f ;r:-· 

RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ~., 

This Bureaufs investigation of the communist influ­
ence· in racial matters has developed considerable information 
indicating the influence upon Mart in Luther King, Jr., head 
of the Southern Christ ian Leaders hi\?.. Conference, by individuals 
with subversive backgrounds such as [Stanley David Levison, 
Clarence Jones, Bayard Rustin] and others. From time to t~me, 
King meets ·with these individuals and coverage of these i}Jf-:t/(!t 
meetings by this Bureau results in the obtaining of ~;LJ'~J\ce -~ 
of._ih.e~;infJ.,uen,g(q~...,.l~)?on._ICin~ .... ~- .. well. ~s~JnfQ_rm~t~_9n concerning 
the ... t,a.ct.i.cs~.an.d_ .. p1.ans of. Ki-ng,_ .. :;qld t1-is orgaJJ,ization 'in the civil 
rights movement. · 

-,_ "'""" - >. 

On May 12, 1965, information was obtained indicating 
a meeting of King and his advisors was to take place in 
New York City on that dateo Because of the importance of the -1 
meeting and the urgency of the situation, a microphone sur- .. 
veillance was effected May 12, 1965, on King in Suite 1690, ·'- /) 
Sheraton Atlantic Hotel, 34th Street and Broadway Avenue, 7 
New York City. This surveillance involved trespass and was~ 
discontinued on May 13, 1965. 

~-.116 .. 

Respectfully, 

~~,..,~ 
:hn Ed " Hoover 

. Dire 

. . -· !3Z3 
REC~ 3F (&;O - /o (, C:, 7o - ./Jf, • 

.. '"" .. 19-=z=JfbS r /71 ~ 
SECRET 'IS M.fi.Y 24 . >;t-f/ 

r-Ex-al-~~=~~~~~P f'~!~o-m-au_t_o_m_a_t_i_cj _. J . ;4 

downgrading and · 
declassification ·~~~~ · 

. ~~NATIONAL SECURITY INFORN.£1\.~ION. 
-?:>~~ "0 Unauthorized Disclosure 

\'21\'\... Subject to Criminal Sanctio~ ..... ;:~ 
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. 1._ ~.~:' '). 

- ' • 
OFFICE OF 

THE ATTORNEY GENERA\. 

c·-. ._. Mr. Hoover -
Obviously these are particula~ly 

delicate surveillances and we ' · 
should be very cautious in terms 
the non-FBI people who may from 
time to time necessarily be involved 

· in some aspect of installation. 

' . . 

~ _rr..~ .. 103. 
~u·'~-

NdeK (Katzenbach) 

REG- 4. · ·l) 
..- ' ... 

6 JAN 10 1966 _,.P .\r 
~c.P' \:··i'" 
<Y~;jyj£ -~ 

Th" 

. ;.--

,. 
' 

~ document is prepared in 
natwn outside your Com r onse to '!fOUr request and i t 
your qommittee ~tl use is limited to off' .s to for ~issemi-
nel wzthout the .e · ay not be disclosed to ;~za thpro~eedzngs by 
" rova()!the FBI au onzed person-

fr' • 

:J36 
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., .. . "'"'""1(' CttUAt"'ll. IOAtiO. CfiAIRM"N 

I Dcp.-,\.1>.-IP.vV-.:: ... .- ~ • 
. . I .. D' u ' .. . 

.JOifll '"a• 'tCIVI~!'-:1 [",(, ... r:. VI::C C.HJ\IfU•CAH 

•r. wrc.u. \ t'<JWI'\AO u n•Krn. !H •• -:era.. 
1 1 • ~~sst. u·.: U i 

~rc .1 , ([! ! £ · tm) 1 .Admin. ... ~- · ; 

..,,)'>:p&LC, MI,..N'.... Ul\ltff '1' GOI.OWATI- U • .MtiZ. 

ltoJnut..r~TOtt • .,.._(,... CHA•.;I. ES MC C. MA.1 flfA'S'. Jft., t.tO. 
tff.AH .... C. • , RICf'A.JtO S. L~H\."r'&;IKl:Rt PA., 
.COl.C. -#- ,.. - • 

• Wn..LIAtA a. MtL.lF:'R. STAF',. ornr.cTo~ 
~CDnUCI( A. 0. SCihYAHZ, JP. , CHJJ:F C:OUN'S'Et. . • 

CU'ftTIS lt • • MOfti[RS• MINORin COUN!t£t. 

· :4J nl Ct.i ....j:}ta-l-C.Z ....:Bencr.{c .· c .omp. s:;5t. _:_ ~- . t 
SELECT COMMITTEE TO . l E~t. Aif~•i,nJ - ?.. : fl 

STUDY GOVERNMENTAL. oP~rv\TioNs WITH Flit's & Com.- 3 , · , 
RESPECT To· INTELL.IGEN'=E ACTIVITIES Gen. InEv. ~· ·. 1 

(PIIIlSUA>a' TO S, RES. 11, UTH CONGRESS) !dent, --· ~ • 
WASHI~GTON, o.c. 2.0510 Inspcct:o- - ~· . 

r 
-Intdl. . 1 : 
Laboratory __ f,..; 

September 29, 1975 / Plan. &_E\·aL _ ~ ~ 
Spec. Ir.l". _ ;; , 
Trainin•• !l : 

n ;; t .. 
!&gal Coun. __ ) ! 

Tel~·~hone Rm. _ ~ · 
Attorney General Edward·H. Levi 
Department of Justice · 

D
. !; 
trcctor Set:'y _ ~ 

" ·washington, D .c·. 20530 

Dear t-lr. Levi : " . (\ · 

At the close cf his testimon'y on September" 25, \ ,:~_,./ 
Hr .. Charles Brennan, former Chief 0£ Domestic Intelligence l/ {c··l•v"'t... 
Div'ision, indi'cated that he could ·n~t ans\'ler a question ·\ li f) 
posed to him by me. The question relates to the status of ;-;.._,~ -' /1 

a so·-calle'd II closed',. FBI Domestic Intelligence case file. v~~~-tr~ 
Suppose that the individual who i~ .. subject of the file is a \ 
member of the military service or·applies for employment \ 
with ·a federal government agency,. and the agen~Y . requests an 
FBI· name check. ~lhat information would be provided to the 
federal agency by the FBT as the result of that name check? 

. ( ~·lhat information ~vould be provided to that agency if the FBI 
I cond~ct~d a background investigation on that individual? / --' . . _ ____ ....... ~ 

With respect to surreptitious entries for the pur­
pes~ :of installing electronic surveillance equipment, which 
are referred to on page three of the September 24, i975 let·ter· 
f.vom Michael E. Shaheen, Jr. , to myself, I would appreciate 

, ·answers to the following additional questions:._. - ·-----..... v---- ---~---

1. 

2.· 

What has been the number of such entries for 
each year since 1960? 

What has been the number of separate targets 
for each year since 1960? 

) 
. · ~. What has been the total number of separate 
~ -----;targets. since 1960? ---------· · ·-............ _ 

~ .... / I I would also request access, under agreed upon 
' cedures, to a list of such targets, and,the dates of the 

pro­
entries • 

~~----~--------~~~- ~y, 
.• 
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5-140 <Rev. 1-21-74) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

A Senate Select Committee d~essee: ______________________________________________ _ 

OLTR ~LHM OMemo QReport dated 10/17/75 
1-,, 

Carftion of Document: Re request 9/29/75 for info con.,. 
-9erning surreptitious entries for purposes i 
lof installing electronic surveillance 
equipment. 

Received by: -~:::._.~~Q::~~~~::::_ __ _ 

Title: ~ 
I__ Return this~e-ipt~~telligence Division, FBI 

-~--~-~ 
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I ., 

• • 2 - btt. J. A. Mintz 
{1 - ~tr. J. B. Hotis) 

1 - J:o1r. W. R. Wannall 

~ne Attorriey General 

1 - .I-Ir. t-1. V. Cleveland 
1 - l-lr. R. J. Gallagher 
1 - 1-lr. W. o. Cregar 

October 17, 1975 

Director, Ii'BI , 

/ i) 
1- 1Ir. F. J. Cassidy 
1 - .r.1r. H. W. Porter 

mu:trED STATES SENATE SELECT COHC1ITTEE 
Tof STUDY GOVERllHEUTAL OPI::PJlTIOUS 
vri.TI:I RESPI:C~ TO IHTELL:tGEUCE OPERATIOns (SSCl 

Reference is made to the letter .of Septa~Der 29~ 
1975, ·co .i\tto~ncy General Ed"t·Jard H. Levi, from Senator 
Frank Church, Chai.rnan, SSC, requesting information con­
cerning surreptitious entries conducted by the FBI for the 
purpooa of installing electronic surveillance equipment. 

Enclosed in r~sponse. to the above request for 
your approval and fort·7arding to the Committee is the 

I -,·· . 
I 

~ 
........ 

original of a memorandum dated October 17 1 1975. A copy ( 1 _:• 

has been enclosed for your records~ ( 
I / 

A .list of specific targets has been prepared ·-and.... ... 
is available for revie~r under agreed upon procedur~ _ -' 

Enclosures {2) 

62-116395 

. ' 1 - Tho Deputy Attorney Goneral 
Attention.: E1ichael B. Shaheen,. Jr. 15 NOV 7 1975 

. (12) ' 
~)HVJP :bb /r ·.( ( 

Assoc. D;r. - ~) Q,:, 
Dep. AD Adm. _ ) / ~'.,P' ~~~~· Dep. AD lnv. _ ,,..v\oo\)~ 

Asst. Dir.: 

Admin. __ 

Comp. Syst, _ 

Ext. Affairs _ 

Files & Com._ 
Gen.lnv._, 
ldent. __ 

Inspection_ 
lnteiJ. __ 

MAIL ROOM c:J 
Docld:32989660 

Special Counsel for 
Intelligence Coordinatio~R--- --------



• SECRET 2 -, J. A. !·Iintz 
( 1 - IJ.r. J. B. Hotis) 

1 - I-I.r. W. R. Wannall 
1 - Hr. W. V. Cleveland 
1 - 11r. R. J. Gallagher 
1 - r.Ir. W. 0. Cregar 

62-116395 JUNE 1 -dd~e~r al:J ,c~~;ay 

U.. S. SENATE SELECT ~0~-i~ilE~· T'~· Porter 
STUDY GOVERi.l!EUTAL OPERATI0:7S WITH 

RESPECT TO INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIDS (SSC) 

RE: REQUEST PERTA!lTII:TG TO SUR-~PTITIOUS 
ENTRIES FOR IHSTALitATIOU OF 
ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE 

Reference is made to the le·ttcr of S~ptemher 29 1 

1975r to Attorney General Eduard H. Levi, from Senator 
Frank Church, Chairman, sse, requesting information con­
cerning surreptitious entries for the purpose of ins·talling 
electronic surveillance equipment. Senator Church, in his 
letter, posed the follm:ling questions with respect to such 
surreptitious entries! 

1. l~1at has been the number of such entries for 
each year since 1960? 

2:. 'tihat has been the number of separate targets 
for each y~ar since 1960? 

3. t~~at has been the total n1~~cr of ·separate 
targets sinc.e 1960? 

With respect to surreptitious entries for instal­
lation of electronic surveillance equipment (microphone) in 
connection t-1itll targets of counterintelligence,. internal 
security, and intelligence collection investigations, the 
follo~-Ting information is set forth: 

Assoc. Dir. -~ ffiiJ? :bb 1/-t'.. SECRET ~ytl\._ 
~ 

Dep. AD Adm.- (11) 
Dep. AD lnv. -

Asst. Dir.: Classified by 5736 
Exempt from GDS, Category 
Date of Declassification; Indefinite 

Admin.-­
Comp. Syst. -

Ext. Affairs -

Files & Com.­

Gen.lnv._. 

ldent.­
lnspection­

lnteii.­

Laboratory -

Pion. & Eval. -

ORIGINAL AND ONE COPY TO THE ATTORNEY GE!lERAL 

td 
L:~::n~::.= l: ,' ,' , • 

i Telephone Rm.- MAIL ROOM c::J TELETYPE UNIT c:J 
Jw 5;~·~';' Sec;o-:Id: 32989660 Page 84 
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SECRDT 

Re: ~r-qucst ~ertuining to Surreptitious 
Entries for Installation of 
Electronic Survoillanca 

Our rocordo sbot·1 that . during any given co.lcndur 
year, there exist u nQ~cr of microphone surveillances in 
operation... These include: (1) microphones inctalled 
during a previous yaar and continuad in operation~ (2) 
microphonap inoi:o.llod during a. provi·ouo yco.r o.ncl discon­
tinuod, then r~aotivatcd during the given ycarr (3) 
multiple microphono installations during the year at one 
or different locations on th~ same target, {4) microphones 
installed, discontinued, and reactivated during the year. 

necords from ·~::hich tho follm·1ing :::rl:atistico t16re 
compiled l7crc dcsig11ad to bo a central rcpooi tory of infor­
mation concorning the identity ox ~cargc·i:.s of microphone 
surveillances, i, c • t·1hO, uhan, and 1;·1harc. These rccorc.1o 
do not ohm·r ·the method of illstallntion of tho midrophonc. In 
co1na cases , ins'l:~allation of a microphone involve a a our:~:cpti'i:dous 
entry; however, there are a number of inatancco '('lhcre phyaicnl 
on try is not necessary.. For o::~arnplc, microphones may be 
encapsulated in articles baing se11t. into tho target promioco. 
Also, mi~rophonos may ba installed prior to occupancy of 
tho individual, or group 1 upon '\·7hom the surveillance io to 
be conducted.. In :::ummary, t.o c1ctermino. if uctual, physical 
entJ:;y 't1n:::l made ·during tho installation of a microphone nur­
veillance, it would be nec:ossary to conduct an e:d:cnsivc 
ravic't·l of files at FBIHQ and in tho field office 't1horeln 
the activity occurred. accordingly, Category 01, uhich 
follows, has b~on amended ·co shat·T the nu.Yi'!.hQr of inotallationo 
since 1960 .. 

The following statintics arc ouxront through 
June, 1!>75. 

SEC nET 

- 2 -
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SECRET 

Ro: Rcquo$t Pertaining to S~opt~tious 
Bntrioo for Installation of 
Dleo~onia Survci!lan~o 

1 .. l7urilhclt of Inotalla~ions ? ....... Uu,.iUJ~r o~ sep:tratc 
Since l9GO TiU,'gat~ Eaoh 'Yon:.t: 

!aGO 

19Cl 

19G2 

l963 

J.D6il 

l9G!J 

19GG 

1!)()1 

l!)G!l 

!06{) 

).910 

1971 

l!J72 

1973 

1974 

1975 

tl!} 

G3 

75. 

79 

ao 
5!) 

4' 

0 

9 

g 

15 

.G 

22 

lS 

9 

13 

Since 

3. ~otal Hur,lbor of Soparato 
Tnrgoto Sinc9 19GOt 

332 

SECUE~ 

- 3-
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1960 

lJ.7 

53 

59 

G~ 

53 

<-11 

4 

0 

!) 

.. , 
13 

G 

21 

lS 

9 

ll 



• 
S:CCRBT 

Ro: Request Pcrt~ining to Surroptitiouo 
Entries fo~ Installation of 
Bloctronic surveillance 

• 

The ioll:o't·ling is sot forth with rcsnoot:. to 
surrepti tiou.s entries for microphone inst.l.\ll~l.'cions in 
criminal in~ostigntions: 

Vrom January 1, 1960, to January l, 19Gv, there 
l7cro a number of mia;rophone installationn !r'.O.do in connection 
~rith crLY!linal investigations. :P.ro41 January 1, 1960, through 
l96S, thoro ,.-;oro no inatn.lla.tions, and thereafter,. w.icrophonc 
inotallationo havl3 boon mad a by tho General Invcstigat.i V•3 
and Sp~cial !nvcatiga·eivc Divisions unuor autho~ity of u 
court. order and in accordn:nco 't·ri th provisions of TH:.lc III 
of the Omnibus Crim~ control and Safe Streets net of 1963. 
t1o hnv~ beon able to identify through recollection of 
Spooin.l l\gen:i: parsonn~l and rovie\'1 of racordo at FDIIIQ, 
insta.ll.a:i!.:f.ons which are included in tho follo\·7ing statis:i:ics.; 
11o"t·1cvor, thore o:-:ists no centra-l file or indm~ t1otailing 
en·trias for all microphone installations during the pcrioo 
January l, 1960, to Janu~ry l, 196G. Consequently, ~tatiatico 
a.re limited 'l!o those activities t7C ho.vc bncn ablo to it1ontify 
and retrievo from our filoo. 

The follo"1ing' atati:::ri!ico aro curr:1nt through 
July#. 1915 .. 

DECR!lT 

4: -
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• 
SECRET 

Ro: Rcquos~ Pertaining to surreptitious 
Entries ror Installation of 
Electronic survoillanco 

1. 

1960 

J.9Gl 

19G2 

1963 

1961.1 

1965 

1965 

J.967 

1968 

1969 

1970 

19'71 

1072 

1973 

1974 

l97S 

Uumbo:r: of Entries 2 .. 
Since 1960 

11 

69 

lOG 

84 

83 

41 

0 

0 

0 

3 

8 

7 

19 

27 

22 

11 

3. Total Number of Separate 
Targets Sinco 1960: 

316 

SECR.DT 

- 5 -
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• 

Number of Separate 
Targets Each Yeur 
Since l~GO 

11 

49 

84 

66 

G7 

3!> 

0 

0 

0 

3 

8 

6 

18 

20 

21 

8 



·-

... ... . . ... • • 

' .. :t:ict.s of n:;ccific. ta:rgctn of olcot.ror~c mnz-
~il.lanco htlv-e l;o-::l1 prop;J.rt:tl ::!or rovi<.")U by Senator Ch';U-'t:h1 
~d approprintc rE~llQ oZfic~~la ~rc available for a a~o~ 
cuo.sion o1! t.hcco l:u:r~rl. 

l - The Attorney General 

I:iOTE: 

Uemorandum prepared in response to Senator Church's 
request for data on surreptitious entries for installation 
of electronic surveillance equipment. Church's request in­
cludes information regarding entries in criminal investigations. 
That information has been included in the enclosure. Lists 
identifying specific targets, by Divison, are bGing prepared 
for review by Senator Church~ 
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~- J. B. ;.t\dams 
Er. J. A. Hintz 
J.lr. ·w. R. tJannall 

~~ov.~rrbe~r 3, 1973 
JUNE 

1 1~. P. E. r~ugent 
1 Elr. J. w. Dalseg 

TI.:St."I:.. :Oin~ GP TJICllO:t .. b.S cloD. !~""..TZP.h~J\CH 
:r:.r.;t·on:e ·:em crm:f:CII co~::.:. ·rT:i'E:t:: 

j S- ' . .J(., f; ') 
Doyuty-i'"':.tio:rncy -.Conr.!ral T7lcr t s 
G1 1973, cnJ:Yi:ioncd as above. 

~~afcrence is L1adc to 
!J~·1:lor.unClt.~·1 to m~ dated October 

In accord:~.:o.co uith. ~cl1c D:'&u·i:.y r~:i:torncy C·:meral 'r: 
rGCtUGsi:, ::r. E1.1.tzen'bach ·uas ~ntcrv~G:c·cd by r<:!prccc!ntativ·::s of 
t:i.1is ~ ur~:..,~i'i1in- · r-te'l:.- York Ci-i:y on oc·i:.obor 22, 197b. J.. iJ:)r:torancl.un 
C•Yi::·i:in~r :i:or-i;!1 t.~·Lo r ·asults of thiG intervicl:r ifl :mcloaeti . 

fur-t.~ll)r u.c·i:.ion :i.e being tal:cn i.n this natb::r pend~ 
fron you or ~lr'. Tyler. 

iSI 109 

'i·:i1e D8puty l-ittorney General (l!;nclosure) 

REC-1 
~~~~~~~~~upure) 

ion SAC James 0. Ingram) 
15 NOV 19 1975 

P..:K: ----
Uinbcrs of the documents referred.to in the 
are as follo~·;s: the 5/17/65 memorandum is 

~~~~~~~~~~~~ 10/19/65 memorandlliu is 100-106670-1990; the 
12/1/65 me:raorandum is 100-106670-2183; the 12/10/65 hanc1\?rittcn 
note from Hr. I~atzenbach to 1-Ir. Hoover is 100-106670-2184; and 

'(v the 9/27/65 rr:enorandum from J'!r. ITatzenbach to the Director, FBI, 
- vap :ioned l'Special InvestigatiYe Techniques, II is 66-3160-25£0i-:l. 

Assoc. On. ~ , _..,., 
Dep. AD ~ntr -
Dep.'~ ·,H- !;.r. Katzenbach col:l.r.tented during the intervieu on 

Asst. ~:4 10/22/75 tha·c he had disapproved a ·celGphone surveillance 
~~:~~-s~st. involving King on 4/25/65. ~ Bureau 11 June!' files for the ~tpril, 
Ext.AIIairs~nd ~!ay, 1965, period \'?ith the subjects of r.:artin Luther rang 

~:·:_·.~.~o;j. ~ ;./:)-,-- rt ~~~ £ 
:~::·.tio.f~~ID: jmn i'~'-'-L ~~t ·,fl j fl.~_,(.. r:o:r~ ~OR SAC~ I:~H YOP..I~* 

~n. &~t0V' 2i1 l~Jd I. / t :.I l :-"' {\ ' 

..,· 
• l I 

' ~-

~:~';atcr,~'! (10~ ~ "'"~!;~~/ J ~/ CO:.hil.lJED PAuE Yl ''Pf) , . 

~~ti~(:J~.j%/J' , .~?UTE IN ENVELqrE r·.:· ... l\> f 
Director Soc y ¥!!:· ·~AIL ROOM ~· !I'ELETYPE UNIT D GPO: 1975 0-569-920 

I I 
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The Attorney General 

HOTE FOR SAC, UEt1 YORK, CONTINUED: 

(100-106670), Southern Christian Leadership Conference (100-438794) 
and Communist Influence in Racial Uatters {100-442529) 't'Terc 
reviewed in an attempt to locate a document indicating disapproval 
on 4/25/65 of a telephone surveillance involving King. A direct 
disapproval of a telephone surveillance inYolving Iang t·7as not 
located. A rilemoru.ndlli'1l to the A·ttorney General dated 5/5/65 
indicates ·the FBI had been operating a telephone surveillance of 
the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, an organization 
headed up by King, and that, unless advised to the contrary, this 
telephone surveillance t·JOuld continue for another six months. 
This document has initials in the upper right~hand corner which 
appear to be those of !lr. I\atzcnbach (100-442529-1051) • 

The National Security Electronic Surveillance {NSES) 
file located in Special Records and Related Research Unit, IS-3, 
II:!TD contains follot·dng docUt'llcnts: 

(1) The original of a meMorandum to the Attorney 
General dated 5/24/65, captioned 11 Stanlcy David Levison, Internal 
Security - Communist" requesting authority to install a technical 
surveillance directed to Levison's residence. Levison is char­
acterized as a close advisor of King. This document staten "King 
and Levison personally Eet in HC!-7 York City on r,a.y 13 1 1965 1 at 
·uhich time Levison advised Iang concerning voter registration 
activities in Alabama and also urged that King support demands 
for peace in Vietnam .. n The 5/17/65 memorandum sho't'm to 
Ur. Katzenbach on 10/22/75 reports I~ing had been the subjc::ct of 
a trespassory mi·crophone surveillance in !Tat·7 York City on 5/13/65. 
This 5/21/65 original mc;..ltl.orandum regarding Levison in the lm;ror 
left-hanc1 corner folloit7ing the ~·;ord approved has initials t;?hich 
appear to be those of I!r. rratzenbach. Beneath the initials is 
the handt·7ritten date of 5/25/65. In addit:ion 1 there is a hand­
't·;rrittcn notation v;rhich reads, nyou should discontinue if at any 
time L. is ac·i::.ing as attorney for clients litigating uith the u. S. 11 

This notation is folloued by initials which appear to be those of 
Ur. Katzenbach. 

(2) The original of a memorandum to the Attorney 
General dated 5/27/65 1 captioned 11Clarencc Benjar:dn Jones, 
Security l~atter - en 't'7hich states unless the Attorney General 
instructs to the contrary, technical s~?cillancc of Jones at 

- 2 -
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i ' 
The Attorney General 

NOTE FOR SAC, I:~EW YORK, CONTINUED: 

his lm·1 office and residence w·ill be continued for an additional 
six months. The memorandum reports information gained from the 
s~veillance regarding Jones' contacts with King. The memorandam 
has a handwritten notation in the lower left-hand corner which 
reads, n].Ir. Hoover -- Problem here is the. la\'1 office. 0 .. 1\: .. if 
"1e have absolutely no litigation "t-7ith this firm," follov1ed by 
initials "t-7hich appear to be those of X"lr. I<atzenbach. 

(3) The original of a memorandum to the Attorney 
General dated 6/4/65, captioned "Bayard Rustin - Security :t.latter 
Communist" '>'7hich states Rustin is frequently an advisor to King, 
reports information regarding King gained probably as result of 
technical coverage and states unless the Attorney General 
instruc·ts to the contrary, technical coverage of Ru::;tin '>dll 
continue for an additional six months. This document has 
initials in the upper righ·t-hand corner 1'7hich appear to be those 
of x.u-. Katzenbach. 

·During the 10/22/75 interview 1~. Katzenbach stated 
he could not recall any instance of microphones being installed 
and the FBI advising him of this action after the fact other than 
those involving King. The NSES file contains five original 
documents dated in the period 4/23/65 to 12/3/65 advising the 
Attorney General of microphone installations that are being made 
on a contemporaneous basis {i.e., the installation is being made 
on the same date as the co~~unication to the Attorney General) 
or after the fact. Tt·70 are dated 4/23/65; one is dated 6/2/65; 
one is dated 6/9/65; and one is dated'l2/3/65. All have initials 

· in the upper right-hand corner which appear to be those of 
l·lr. Katzenbach. 

The above is being furnished to the New York Office for 
their information in the event the De~rtment desires ad~tional 
intervievJ and/or investigation of Hr. Katzenbach. 

- 3 -

5~43 Docld:32989660 Page 92 



I • 1 . Mr. J • B. Adams 
1 Mr. J. A. l·ti.ntz 
1 !·1r. w. R. Wannall 

JUNE 1 l·1r. P. E. Nugent 
1 r-!r. J. w. Dalseg 

t:ovo..-J:::cr 3 1 1!}75 

en Cctvbcr ~~I l!f7!l,. .::;r. illC::olc:J Q;!"}., i~/2t.uc:rmcch t::..;n 
{n·~CNi(:;:;.::1 in hia o~:!!5.~ !c·oo.tc-:1 G';:_ "1::1~0 ::Ti~ 0~ C:<CUVU1:11, GUDino, 
"""""' r; ~~~.-..-,...,. 1nr. •""':-... ,,...,... .. ,_ .-..... .,... ... .,........ ...,,.. .. _~ Yn""l· ~ .... ~,. ......... _..... ,.:!,. ('li~"""C~ ~l '"'·n..,.,.,.,., 
l..U..(\ __ f.J"WA•''-•r. _:.tu ,..!~.,.--.. ~~ t-..11.M~1... '.:.....·t.;.. 1 .:. .... .,...,~-t~ .... -""" ""' "'" ....... ~... ..!.v..!:.t~ ... ,. '&1-;t, u,...-.'o!..:~ ~(.... ... < .t. ~;,_~...-.sot,..,; 

ao;1n ~·7.. n:ulcorr 1 rc~~aral rnr.oo.u of :rnvc~ti-::;nticn (rDI) troU£1qu~.ro ~ 
;:.m·l C:?:CCi;ll i'..';j~l''t: in C~"iO.:t'(J..-:l Jnr.::::n o.. L""tt:t!:C-~1~ <:':=l tll.C r:'2-{1 '!lor!: Of:i!icn. 

n~.. hUt:!CWt~eh t:-~ il'!i:ciolly ttlvi~c:.l tho3: r~:~tt~Y J::C.torr~s;jf 
i1olt0~a.l l!~~o:trl :c... :t:ylcr 1f J&-., 11:::..-J. r~::::ltc(~ 1;.h,:~~ rt:;::;:ecoc;.l·cuti 'tlon of 
'<:11::: ;;;J:t <!Clli!:::~~ 1'1.b t:i tll r~~~c::e·i: -t:o c,:<r\:.lil'. Qc;eu,.-~n~a r.olntin'J to 
t"::!ce'f:.ronic om:voill7.1t.t!C:l or.: r:nrti!t Lu~.: . .ilr:r F:l.rn,., Jx:. ~z. i':.:t.t.:::c:nh::t:~\ 
""'"""!'·lH'!t"'lcr"'N'"""<'l .r.h~"" ll~ "~:'"I- ol'-~)-:t1i ... -.. .. t,.i ... t ....... t~""'. li"' ... ,;.. ...... -~ ...... -r: -!'•'h,-.. 'in~.,.........,,~~.,rr "'... .•• .._ "~ -·~- ~· .... ~J_..\.4 f.,;,-~ !WI ......,. \a~ ~4;..--~.,_ t,.S..,.._ ... ~t.,;.LA. ~l.io.-' L~'~l.- ,.._..o.,.elt_,. ~·-... "-~~ - TM-'-'tl- ,.- .._,,.,._, 

r;inc::l 1~.1.':> hntl l::'~Cn !n CC.ii:t::.C!at'. t.Jii:h n:1pu·i:~1 ;;.t\:.~~:-;:y ()::ll.<Jral ~ylCZ'. 

f;:;1o o.rirJil.lal copicn o:E r.:;:::~~z~u-:t ~r~::-~ Dixoctor J. T'\1-c~ 
!7co:~.r.:?:t: c.:ldrC>:.JC('d t.o t'h:c n.ttozncy t':3rt:-:rnl ti.a.t"2:1 r~ny 17, lOGO, 
ce~obcr 10, l96!i, n..na r:-~ccr:J.::or :t~ l:.Jti!.it' all c:A:::·tion.:';}i! 
c-::_nrt:ill L1Ui;!l.Q:!C' !".il!.'J I' Jr" ~ r• 'CC'3!0 !:C:l~O ~VUilc.:hl~ 'CO f~~ • !;.):i;zcnbUCh 
olo!HJ ui'l::l1 ti.tc orirrlnal ce-r,.y -oi' .o. Iu;;,.tttt:~mitt:cn r.:.?1:Cl f:r.:o::'l . 
~:z .. ::n<;;~cn!:r:.~ll. •i!o r:r.. uc.ovc:r (!.J•::ou i::.::c:::.t;e;z !(t, l!:SG5 t ui;,ic(l ro'fl.o*'il./ 
i;-0 ' p:~r::iaulor~y <lalicrr~o DU:!:'V~illaflC:::!O,. f• r/. 
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IntervietT t·1i th l-ir. nicholas den. l~atzonbach 

• 

bc:ticve the initials 't'Torc not hio. Ur.. I~at~cnbach stu.tocl he hu.d 
been in hir; office and \'laS totally available on each of the <.latco 
of the documents. nc stated he believed that nay 17, 1965, ~·iao 
a !!onday ru1d that he hnd traveled to Uot1 Yori: City or Chicago on 
Thursday of that. tJeck. rrc stw.tod he t•7as in Chicago on tha 
afternoon of October 19, 1965, bu·i:. had returnml to his. office 
t.hut evening. On Dccormer 10, 19651 he hud bean totully available 
in hia office. 

tmila observing tile initials on each of the doc~~cnts, 
1·lr. Katzenbach commented the initials on the Docm"!l.bcr 1, 1965, 
docUli1ent look very much like his~ but tha ht111cl'c·n:i·cton date 
Dccero..bcr 10; l9G5, did not look like hio 1 he ::r'ca.tec.1 he had 
little he::dtation in identifying tho initials on the I·1uy 17, 
196.5, document as his. I~e s·tatet1 "i:ha·t:. ho i£: som~-;;-;hat heaita1rc 
in identifying tho initials on ·tho October 19, 1~65, uocumcnt ac 
his. In referring to the clooUJ.-nents totally r he s·l:~rcod that he hu.d 
no reason to believe that they nrc not. in :2act his ini·ciulo. 

I·Ir. l~u.tnonbach uno acl:ccl if anyone in his office at 
that time had been authorized to initinl ouch <locur~lan·co for him. 
IIa replied no one had ouch authoriz.:ttion and stated it ·t;rao hi::; 
normal pruct:.icc to initial doctrr~ion·i:;s of thio t~lPC in "'chc upper 
right-hand corner us an indication thut he ha.cl read them. 

The original of n nc:.-.1ornnclum. fron I1r. J\at.zanbach to 
the Director 1 FDI, da·(:cd Septcr;~.}Cr 27 1 l9G5, captione<l "Spcoia.l 
Invostiryntivo Techniques, u \.'las sho':·m to !·1r. I~atzcnbach. Iu 
t7aS pointed out to !.1r. Katzcnbach ·that Deputy Attorney General 
Tyler h~cl rc::qucf.3tct1 thut this docu.tncnt bo sho'tm ·co hin. 
:-lr. I'a.tzcnb:tch at:atc=d he 't-;rell racw.1lac1 tho document and that it 
uaz in rasponso to a mcmoran<lUlil fro:n tho L'DI regarding the cutting 
of£ of' ·t.'he use of such techniques. f.lr. I~ntzenbach' s uttcn·l:ion \TU:J 
cetllcd to oo~ontn on i::h~ second pngc, cccond purag:~:aph, ~·1i'i:h. :t:i~f0r­
oncc to 'trespa.soory microphone ourvcillo.nccn rrbnting tha:i:. ouch tech­
niques nay be utilized in on~rgcncy situations subject to his 
later ratification. r~lr.. I~atzenbach stntct1 he recalled thin 
staten1ent ancl indicated he uas \Jell at1arc ·i:hat the uoc~-nonts c1atecl 
oc·cober 19, 1965, and Dccor":l:-or 1, l9G5, -.;·:ere oubscquont. to the 
S~p·cOJ.-nbcr 27, 19G5, mon:ornndum. Ra .otatod he t·ms unnblc "i:o rocu.ll 
<:my other instancos uhero olec·cronic survcillnnccn ~·;ere brough:i: 
·to his attention u.f·tcr the fact. 

2 -
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~\r. ~~v.t.zonb.:wh con :,:0n·cad hi::; dif:Eicul t~l in undc:r­
ntan<.1.ing his notionc in initia.lin:r the i.'10t:OrctnJa £.1n·c~;."d ':n.y r 
Oc'\::obcr, ~n{! J:;ocenbnr, 19 6!J, gro•:-o £ro~;_t -tln fnct that ho rccmlls 
having t:liso.pprovo(1 u. !:oqucst .for a ·C.olcphon.o surveillance C\n 
:~ur·C.in Lu·thcr :Ling on ::.pril 25, l0G5. Ginco ho disapproved a 
.rcgttQr:rC. for a telephone~ survoillo.ncc of rang in ~·rx;:ii~ 196!1, ho 
Dta.tr:Hl he io ut. u. loos to unders·i::und uh.:tt he 't·Jas thin1:ing of in 
init:ialing .:'. fl(;;t:J.OrunUU:.~ in J:ny 1 1965, 't<1hi0h rt'i.:U.i:Cd ~~inq hn.<J. bC:QU 

tho subject of a. r::&icrophon~ nu:r:vcillnnce. 

,:1r.. Itntr:,.:mhach s·C.ntca he rccallci.t 'i::ha·t uocur.tents 
rola.ting to ~lcctronic surveillances t;c•rc bx-ough'i: to h.in ofxioo 
hy one of ·the lrvlie.:=: i11. ::r.. ~loovcr' s o:i::!:ico, ono ~;rho he r•2callcd 
QS hoing rn·i:hcr large; ·cho:i: thooe UOC\h~ant:r.; ':•J;:~rc nivcn t.o his 
t::ocrotm:y ~·7ho brol.1.tjh·t thort directly to hin~ H0. oto:i.:cd tha.t they 
\·rcrc uoua.lly in and out. of hiB off:' ice on ·tho s;;\1 ~0 r..'lay. 
Hr. r:ntzonbuch cor:;~·'!.antoU. he t1id not 1:oep copio.o of' such docu­
~·:'l.onta in l9G5, but: that ho b:)gan. the prnctice o:f: koopin!J copies .in 
l96G. 

.. 3 -
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{J:JTUDY/SENSTUDY "JtJNE" h:NCLOSURE FORM • • 
" 

' 

RE - I-JOUSTUOY 

OR 

62-~16464-

SENSTUDY 62-116395-)6/o~ ' -· ~.- ~ 
THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE IS AN OUTGOING HEl·iO/LETTER TO THE 

ATTORNEY GENERAL DATED /0 ~ ;2 'f._ ]5 FURNISHING COPIES OF FBI 

DOCUMENTS IN RESPONSE TO REQUEST ( S) MADE BY EITHER THE U.S. 

SENATE OR HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEES ON INTELLIGENCE. SINCE THE 

ATTACHED XEROX · COPY/COPIES ARE "JUNE" MAIL, IT/THEY HAS/HAVE 

BEEN REHOVED FROM THE ENCLOSURE· TO THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE 

AND IS TO BE FILED IH THE "JUNE" FILE AS INDICATED BELOW: 

THIS ENCLOSURE MATER'rAL IS TO BE FILED IN THE "JUNE" FILE OF 

HOUSTUDY Q2-1,16LI-64-

0R 

SENSTUDY §2-116327- /0 l. 6 _ 
~ 
~ 
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. -~moran um . ·1toUTE IN El:;IVELOPE~~~:..-
""}_ . - .JL .. · Oetoach __ 

1"0 _. :' ,JdR. W • Ce S'iJL~iVAN /11_()&~~,. . . DATE: 10-22-63 ~:~:s ___ _ 
r .!' ' ' ?- -· Rosen ---J U n. E;,-"' ~n~~- · Sullivan __ 

- - - - l:tit~':l~ Tavel---

MR J SIZOO 1 ''I S ll • Tcollcr ---• - • A. ~ · -u r. u l.Van Tole. Room--
-\//· 1-Mr.Conrad · Holm'!s __ _ 

.FROM 

?-! .' ""---= . 
_ '-··--- .:~~~aha~. Gandy 

> "---" ·~. • . 

.SUBJECT: __ MARTIN_ LUTHER KING, JR. l '~~'- M .,., R~~~e~;#· .-- : 
-SECURITY MATTER :... C. -uu. • •..!! • ow /~_;,; • 

1-Mr. Bland (/_) __ . t:· ·-·r : 
- -COMMUNIST PARTY. USA 1-?Vlr • Baumgardner .. /, .. ,..~ /. ~ " 1-Mr J D Donohue z . ...:~ -~ <- (' •••••• __.., 

.BEGRO QUESTION -:rvn-:Forsy'th 1-Mr-~Plii lips ' 
-COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTE~S .. ___ . '·...-!$:'. _1_ /'..J-/2 ~ 
IN'pmNAL SECURITY - C tr- . ..- ~g~ .':"-·V,_ 

~ I 't/ I .. 

Memorandum Sizoo to Sullivan 10-18-63 set forth certain requests ; 
of SAC McMahon of the Atlanta Office in connection with the monitoring 
-of technical installations under consideration in connection. with Wit' .. 

t . d t ''l cap 1one ma ter. · r r-':.' " r '· 1''-
- .:) - \...-11-· { 

On 10-21-63, SAC McMahon was adv~sed that the technicalJ 
installations on the residence of King and the Headquarters of the 
~outhern Christian Leadership ~onfer~nce (SC~C) had been approved. He 
was also advised that his request for the expenditure of $250 per znonth 

I 
_ .. : 

for a monitoring plant ~utside of· the Atlanta Office was approved. In 
~onnection with Atlanta's request for the services of an outside sound - , 
.man in connaction with these installations, he was advised that the --~ ~ 
services of Special Agent William F. Heist of the Miami Office should.") ' ·< 
be Obtained. (SAC McMahon is to arrange w-ith the Miami Office :Cor -~~& lE- , 
presence of Special Agent Heist when he is needed. Heist's personn~l A l 

) 
iLl 1 file shows nothing which would prevent such an assignmento McMahon ~ 

was also advised that ~is request :for additional technical equi:9mep.t .... i 
was being handled by a separate xeletype sent . to him on 10-21-ti3. He t 
was advised that if any question arises as to the need of the Atlanta 8 
Office for additional equipment, SA Baker of the Electronics Section 
of the Laboratory is thoroughly- familiar with the equipment alr..eady 
ord~red and sent to Atlanta. 

ACTION: 

None, for information. This memorandum records the following: 
1) Authorization for Atlanta to install technical coverage 

of King at 563 Johnson Avenue, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, and on the 
Beadquarters of the SCLC, 330 Auburn Avenue, N.E., Atlanta~ Georgia. 
(SAC McMahon is tb: furnish the date and time installed and the symbol 

-number of each installation" and is to furnish a separat~t-~complete -· 
justificati<?n and ev~luation of the ~esul ts ~1; ~~h-~. c9v~r~ge within {. 
30 days of J.ns~~l:at~on~~ :· :~:. , · · . · ··:, ~~-/ -.;1 k ./ - ""'7-./YV 
1.00-106670 J - · · ; • ·· ~ ·-·-- ·· ~ ----~ • , Jl~~-1·1--

:A~=~~;;;~l6 - ~~~ s NC'V 1 F~S3 ~1.--~'-~' L~( 
(14) ~---;;J 

t="'-==' --. 

-0 .. f(\1,' I"\ . ,_ . - ... .-I" • . 1: ' 

_ '~ ~h~ doc~!-m~nt is_· prepared in response to '!fOUr recrneSt ·anazs nol'iur a~~e-i~ 
Sfi.atwn outs~_de you.r Gommi+tee. Its ~t<:e is limit1d to official proceedings by 
your qomm~ttee and the content may nut be disclosed to unauthO?·ized person-
nel 'lmthout the express approvaZ of the FBI • - ~ 

--



:Memorandum to l~. w. c. Sullivan 
.-Re: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 

BECURITY MATTER - C 

-.COMMUNIST PARTY 
1 

USA 
.'NEGRO QUESTION 
:COMMDNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS 
.Df.rERNAL SEClJRITY - C 

• 

2)Autborization for expenditure of $250 per month for ~onitoring plant. 

3)Authorization to arrange with Miami Office for the services · 
·of Special Agent William F. Heist :for installation o:f technical equipment. 
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J&-• W. C • f:lillli Vall 

-llr • J • A. St~ 

MA.1n'I!l !.U~.J.t& KING:t JR. 
5ECUiUTY &AT-'l.Ea - C 

10-lS-63 

1-Yr.Bel:mont 
1-Yr .cam·ad 
1-Mr.t-s'ullivan 
1.-lu~ ~nnur.1gardner 
1-Mr.nlantl 
1-Mr .I1hi lllps 
1-lir.Forsytll 

i" 
I' 
I 

L 

I ' . 

! 
l. 
I q9~!{j1t"l~P~\Jm..._QSA 

liECEO \._1!!:STI 0..~ 
c;:wam-u~--:r I!U'l.l1£NCE IN MCIAL &tATTERS 
UTJ;RNAL ~CUlUTi' ..,;. -C ·--- .. . .. -~-- . ~·--,- ~~~ -· 

f",_\ i " ,, I 

··'l~ I 
I ! 

.s.ac ~i5!ahon ot Atlanta called today and mrtde reference to 
your telef.:b.on.a call to hit3 on lO-ls-63 in.struct1n!t that he couau.ot a 
siD:?ey and c~t..:2r-.A:tne the :teasibili ty of ~~ni to.rJ.ng tlle teclmical. 
insta.ll&tio!4s "th~ i.~:rea.u bss un(;:er cn.nsiee~t1on in c<.lmtectl.on l'li tll 
captio::lOO m~tt.e:r :fro~ -a. !~.,cation (;U'tsirlO ths Atl::mta Offiee. 11e:.3~n 
ndftised t.ce.t ho lutd rciven this ~attar c(}n:sidcrable thom~ht al)a ho had 
CO:l~ to -the- .c~:nclu~ion anti rccO"""~-t.m{J;s that, :J.or secu:ri.ty reasons, ;t:f. 
thesa technical installations ~ a~prov~d,. th-~y not bt.:r r~onl.t.or~d in 
th$ Atlm~ta Otr.tce bttt in an tl:Jart:r4'Ult wnie.b is avail!tble to tha:t 
o££iCQ ac:ros~ tho street i.ll an~ ac:a::tment 11otel. ~:.f.t ~cvis~d that. tbim 
A!l'artment cnu be ran too u a fictitious I.Ul!ila .and thn.t a plant could 
be oper~t~d in the.t an-:a.rtment v.i ~'1 eo:r!;lt,leto $".JCU.l«i. ty. no said he 
conteuplated .havi:n~ tw-~ mature!' E:":!W'rieneod .. <!,gents m.oni tar tho plant,. 
no saiG the a~~·emeDt ~oulc coat ~2~ a MOnth And that he would need 
to pay t'WO ~ontb.st .rent ill aav:mee. 

~.:I 

UcM:lhon said that he had otlelunted ttt.e instal.latlOlUi froa 
a technical rmiat of vitw: and s~d t~y (!an ~ put in owitil tall 
£toeur.1ty. nc said ha- W>~uld, l&ow-avol•, ~ed ·tho- services of mt outsi.tt-e 
$OUUd. man aince .tds S.:)Ulld :mnn .ia 1\.n-own to A.1.:n~'( tm.d possibly ott:m~s. 
I told him tbls \roulu be :muuU<Jd with tho l..aboratcry. l-la ~~:t.d. l~ 
WOtili need t.ile .rollor;i~~ atid'i't:ion:tl equipment: (1) d)ne c~rf~.eta 
Dinl recorder; (2) tl4-ee U11e -recoFd.urs; (J) one t·n~ ~i=4lu~~r tm'it~ 
(4) O:ie bo:t o:t Dial record tape1 (5) ono box of nagnetlc 1'ecal~n1D7I 
tape. 1~~hm1 -s~id tb.at ·this ei1_UlpiWn~ would all t~ in u~ lf-n•l this 
"Vrvuld not allow io:- spare eqs-.J.ipnGn't; tJl.at it' tho Labor.at.Ol"Y h.n.d such 
aG.rlitional eq,-1;.u.p~nt a:va:ilahlo i.t srlght ba <iesirable to send ons 
ad(.li tionu ~t ot e2eh of the above 1 toms so th::."t they would havo­
apare cqUi~nt. 

100..10&570 

(!}.- loo-3-116 

JAS:jdd. 

J /{)()~3--11~ ---. 
NOT RECORDQ 

199 NOV 6 1963 

(tP) 

()~NOV 8 1963:rhis document is prepared in resp~ ;;;;;;:re-;;;;;;t and is not for dissemt­
nation outsirle your Comrni-~-tee. Its 2tse is limi+ed to officiat proceedings by 
you.r Committee anil the content may nut be disclosed to una·uthorized person­

·---·· .• - -------------- • -'fbel-.. -wfthtntt;-the-express- approval·-af-th;e; -F-Bt-;;·---~-- --~·-- .. - ---· · ··-
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-~ l , .. - • .. . 
·lfemorm!dua to Mr. Salli van 
Be: ~~rt.ia Lr.tt11U' ~as:, Jz. 

•• 

Thatt i£ 'tho At.to~ Geilernl R?proves the .1n$to.llations 
en tbe SCl.C uffice iu Atl~ta~ tlte .Atla:tta Oiiieo bo a.utho~ l26a ·eo 
ront tlie .tt'?~~nt in question ~md ~itor tnasc ills-tallaticnB :tr.om 
that lccatl.on • 

... ~ ... ~--- ... -..._,.. .• --- --~ ~ ... -- .. -~-- --- ~ - .. --. .. ---~- - _ _ .!._, ___ ~---
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orTIONAl fOilM NO, 10 
J010-104-01 • • UNITEJ? STATES G .. R.N.MENT 

Memorandum 
'11/4/63 

. -' 
. FILE TO .J U N E DA':L 

FROM SICJMIES E. McMAHON 

SUBJECT: COMINFIL 
RM 

On 10/21/63 Inspector JOE SIZOO telephoniecally 
contacteq the Atlanta Office and advised that it was 
o.k. for us to rent the apartment which we had surveyed 
for $250.00 per month ~nd to go ahead with the necessary 
installation of the five leased lines on the SCLC and on~ 
line on the residence of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. He said 
that when all of this had been done and the leased lines 
had-been-connected, Atlanta should call Miami and request 
th~m to send SA BILL HEIST to make the final installation. 
Mr. SIZOO said that the additional equipment which we had 
previously requested was being forwarded separately to 
Atlanta. He further stated that when this installation 
is made we should furnish the Bureau immediately the date 
and time of installation, symbols for the five lines, and 
at the end of thirty days submit an evaluation with recom­
mendations for its continuance or discontlnuance. He 
further stated that any mail sent to the Bureau should bear 
the caption, "COMINFIL, RACIAL MATTER, ATLANTA DIVISION," 
Personal Attention Asst. Director W. C. SULLIVAN or Inspector 
JOSEPH SIZOO, Domestic Intelligence Division. 

I'told him we would go ahead in accordance .with his 
instructions. 

JEM:CM 
<(a}) 

1 ~· 

__ _,NOfXfD­

SERJIJ.JZED JILED--­

NQV4 -1963 
. 'FBI-ATlANTA 

T1/is document is pr(3pared in re~onse to 'f1°}~'! r_;q;e:: ~r_:~,.~~1n~~-J::e~~ 8 • b~r ~- !.-j 

. · C · :;t:ittce a;nd the content may ·nut be disclosed to una;ut wnze pe. 
. •·r,. fl"•f.c;?de you,r Committee. Its use ts .m~ •. (V ·' J 1 . d .!lirl.so~n--:J,J;...----u~-:---

· ·:--: ·: ''1't the express approval of the FBI • 
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OP'IIOHAl fOIM ~. 10 
50tQ-104ooOV 

UNITED STATES GOV.t::.R.."lMENT 

Memorandztm 
,,. 

r 
TO FILE J ·u N E 

FROM SAC JAMES E. McMAHON 
' 

•• SUBJECT: COMINFIL 
RM 

-~ 
I 

... , 
DATE: .11/4/63 

·. 

" Remymemo dated'l0/17/63 captioned, "MARTIN LUTHER 
KING, JR," which relates t,o a confidential technical . 
installation. 

On 10/17/63 SA ROBERT R. NICHOLS ascertained that 
he could ~ent an apartment ~n the Peachtree T9wers Apart­
ments, 300 West Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Apartment 20-K, 
on the 20th floor. The apartment has a living room and one 
bedroom and rents for $250.00 per month furnished. SA NICHOLS 
has been given the cover of RICHARD NICHOLS, Southeastern 
Engineering Company; 106 Hampton Street, Columbia, S. C. 
He has been given the names of two references if it is 
necessary to supply references to the apartment ~anager. 
They are(Jfr .. Ji}~ ~~LLE§J'IE ~~ffJtp~R.'\ ~ .. f ·-.,, .• 

· ~t.e~~l\:)W.l'J .. trtq ... St)\j~ .. ~ ~o,...\f"f\)t;N\it\l ._,{)Jr-if. 
The above two ref~rences are~u1dividu1ls in the city 

of Atlanta who are very reliable and are close to the.FBI. 
Both of these references know nothing whatsoever about this 
matter but both readily agreed that if they are contacted 
concerning Mr. RICHARD NICHOLS of Southeastern Engineering 
·company, Columbia, S. c., they will give the necessary recom­
mendationS. 

Pertinent information above_9oncerning the apartment 
rental, the fact that we need sev.eral days to obtain five leased 
lines from t~e Telephone Company, pius on·e additional tel.~phone 
in the apartment, was t~lephonically furnished to Inspector 
JOE SIZOO at the Bureau on 10/17/63, at which time authority 
was requested to rent the apartment and order the leased lines 
from the Telephone Company. Inspector SIZOO said he would let 
us know when this was appro~ed. 

JEM:CM. 
(1) - -*' ._ __.) ( ·"" . ~ --; - j J 

Sf.A.~L!ED 1WEXfD __ I _.-. 

T 1·•c: domlment is prepared in response to '!fOUr request and is n f.BY.Itf!Wemi- 'mrn I(. 
'rr··,7' r·•f.<Jicle your Committee. Its ~tse is li?'l'!-i+f'!cl to· of_f:.nfal ·o~eed~l¥(~ QY·_ 1963 
1· / I ~n~ittee o:nd the content may nut be rf,tsclosed to unautl nzed ~~·~TLANTA r 

1· ' :, • • • •. n:,: t . the exp1·ess approvaL of the FBI • . 
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·.,~...,·., 4.\ ' ! .. . . . e ... ·PEACHTREE TOWERS APARTlo •• T LEASE 

STATE OF GEORGIA 

COUNTY OF FULTON 

TffiS AGREEMENT OF LEASE made this day of cx:..:o:l:ll 

1963, between PEACHTREE TOWERS, INC., her~inafter referred to as 

Landlord, and 
#... ..::. ...... :.._~. ~ 0 

hereinafter referred t~ ~ s Tenant; 

WITNESSETH: That Landlord hereby l~ases to Tenant and Tenant 

hereby hires from La_ndlord the premises designated as Apartment No. lt 

located en the 2\i~h.iloor of Peach:ree Towers Apartments, 300 West 

Peachtree Street, in the City of Atlanta, ::ounty o~ Fulton, State of Georgia; 

f~r a term of ONE YYJt commencing on t~e 24th 

day of OO'l'c:n:.i 196) and ending on the "'"' . c:,;>l'd day of ((}2,'0.BER 

1961 , at and for the agreed monthly rental ofT\·i.I-!W.ffiR::i-7.r.:.u £: '!JO/ll:IJ 

Dollars, which Tenant agrees to pay. in advance on the 1st day of each month 

during the term of this lease at the office of Landlord located in the building or 

at such other place as Landlord may designate, '"'ithout any set-off or deduction 

whatsoever. 

Landlord and Tenant, for themselves, their heirs, executors, admini-

strators, successors and, assigns, hereby covenant as follows: 

PAYMENT 
OF 

RENT 

USE OF 
DEMISED 
PREMISES 

1. 

2. 

Tenant shall pay the spec~fied rent above provided and 
such additional rent as shall become payable hereunder 
on the date due. No bill• or demand for said rent shall 
be required before payment, and any bill therefor shall 
be deemed a convenience and not a condition precedent 
to payment. 

The demised premises and any part thereof shall be used 
and occupied solely as a private apartment dwelling by 
Tenant and the immediate family of Tenant as listed on 
application for Apartment Lease. Tenant shall not use 
the demised premises in violation of any law, order, or 
regulation of any governmental authority having jurisdic­
tion; nor in such manner as to create or· cause a nuisance, 
it being understood that the use of profanity or the engag­
ing in any loud or boisterous conduct that disturbs the 
peace and quiet of other tenants of the building shall, 
among other things, constitute such a nuisance; nor in 
such manner as to vitiate or increase the rate of insurance 
on the premises. 

· , · · to your request and is not for dissem£.. 
This document w prepare~.~~ .~n response . z· 'ted to o.efic·ial p?·oceedings by 
nation otttsid·e your Commtf.tee. Its ?t:le ~s t'»?'t · 1 h · - rso'l'lr 
your Committee and·the content .may nut be dtsclosed to unattt onzect pe 
ncl tvithout the express app1·oval of the FBI • 
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OF prior to the date above specified for commencement of 
DEMI~t::D the term, Tenant may tlatake possession thereof upon 
PRE.S the condit ion that Landlo.onsent in writing to the taking 

o! such possession by Tenant, and in such event the term 
o! this lease shall be deemed to commence from the time 
o! the taking of such possession by Tenant and the pro­
visions of this lease, including the payment of rent, shall 
be applicable to such pc::riod of occupancy. If the demised 
premises are not ready for occupancy' on the date above 
specified for the commencement of the term·, then the 

RIGHT 
OF 

ENTRY 

4. 

date of the commencement of the term shall be postponed 
until Landlord shall be able to so give possession and 
rent shall accrue as of the date that Landlord shall notify 
Tenant that the demised premises are ready for occupancy. 
Landlord assumes no responsibility to Tenant for delay in 
giving possession due to the failure of the pr~vious occu­
pant of the demised premises to vacate upon termination 
of the lease or for delay caused b}· any other reason not 
within· the control of the Landlord. 

Landlord and the Le~;ndlord's agents shall have the right 
to enter the demised premises during all reasonable 
hours to examine the same, to make such repairs, addi­
tions or alterations as may be deemed necessary for 'the 
safety, comfort or ·preservation thereof, or .of the building 
of which the demised premises are a part, or to exhibit 
the demised premise's upon advance notice to Tenal:t at 

· ·any time within thirty (30) days prior to the expiration of 
the term of ~his lease. The right of entry shall further 
exist for the purpose of removing placards, signs, fix­
tures, alterations or additions which are displayed or 
installed in violation of the terms of this leas~. 

. J MAINTENANCE 5. 
I \ AND UPKEEP 

Tenant shall maintain the demise'd premises in as good a 
state of condition, order and repair as existed on the date 
of the commencement of the term of this lease, excepting 
only reasonable wear and tear arising from the use there­
of. 'Tenant further agrees to be responsible for and to 
pay to Landlord immediately upon demand any damage to 
the heating or water apparatus, electr i c hghts or wires, 
or any fixtures, appliances or appurtenances to the 
demised premises or the building caused by the act or 
neglect of Tenant, or any person or persons in the employ 
or under the control of Tenant. In the event of any 
damage to the demised premises resulting from the care­
lessness, neglect, or improper conduct of Tenant, its 
employees, agents, visitors or licensees, Landlord at 

·. .. 

,. .... . 

·Docid: J~!JB!Hi60 

the expense of Tenant may make such repairs as, may be 
neces.~ary to restore the demised premises to a good 
state of order and condition. 

ALTERATIONS 6. Tenant shall make no alterations, decorations, additions 
or improvements in or to the demised premises without 
the prior written consent of Landlord, and then only by 
contractors and mechanics approved by Landlcrd and 
performed at such times and in such manner as Landlord 
may from time to time designate. All such alterations, 
decorations, additions or improvements shall become the 
sole and absolute property ,of Landlord and shall remain 
upon and be surrendered with the demised premises as a 
part thereof upon the termination or expiration of the term 
of this lease. 

UTILITIES 
AND 

SERVICES 

P,.age . l..O,!L. 

7. As long as Tenant shall not be in default under any of the 
provisions of this lease Landlord without charge to Tenant 
shall provide the following utilities and services: 
(a) electr i c current.in reasonable quantities, (b) hot and 
cold water in reasonable quantities, (c) heat and air 
conditioning at reasonable hours during the proper sea­
sons, and (d) passenger elevator service to and from the 
floor o£ the building upon which the demised premises are 
located. Any interruption or curtailment of the foregoing 
services shall not constitute a constructfve or partial 

~ . '-.. ~ . ~· .. . 
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FIXTURES 8. 
AND 

FURNITURE 

FIRE 9. 
OR 

CASUALTY 

-· . 

EMINENT 10. 
DOMAIN 

DEFAULT 11. 
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'·. ev~ction nor, u~lcss causedA the gross ~<!'{di~t.'n~~ of 
Landlord, entitle Tenant to- compensation or abate­
ment of rent. It is expressly ;mdcrstood and agreed that 
the foregoing agreement of Landlord to furnish the desig­
nated services shall not be deemed b~eached and Landlord 
shall incur no liability therefor if any S!..lch interruption 
or curtailment of service• shall be caused by the occur­
renee of some event beyond the rcasona:ble control of 
Landlord. l 
As lo~g as Tenant shall not be in defaul under any of the 
provisions of this lease Tenant Upon te~mination of this 
lease may remove all movable fixtures or equipment 
which Tenant has placed within the demfsed premises, 
provided Tenant restores the de'mised p'remise~ to the 
condition existing prior to the installation thereof. Land­
lord shall not be liable for any loss or damage to ar:·; 
personal property of Tenant placed within the demised 
premises which loss or damage is caus~d by the negli­
gence of any co-tenant or other occupant of the building 
of which the demised premises form a part, or by any 
other person whomsoever other than Landlord or its 
agents. 

If the demised pr~mises or the building of which the · 
·demised premi•.l;ls form a part shall be partially damaged 
by fire or .other casualty, necessary repairs shall be 

• made by and a.t the expense of Landlord, and in case such 
damage shall render the demised premises untentable in 
whole or in part', the:1 the rent until the demised premises 
have been repaired shall cease if wholly untentable or be 
apportioned if partially untentable based on the part of the 
demised premises which is usable•by Tenant. If, however, 
said building shall be totally destroyed or the demised 
premises damaged to the extent that repairs cannot in 
Landlo.rd' s opinion be completed within a period of ninety 
days, or if Landlord shall decide to remodel or recon­
struct said building, then and in any of such events this 
ieas~ shall ternJitld.te effective on the date c! such destruc­
tion or damage. 

If the whole or any part of the demised premises shall be 
taken or condemned by any competent authority for any 
public or quasi public use, then the term of this lease shall 
cease and terminate effective on the date when the posses­
sion of the part so taken or condemned shall be required 
for such use or purpose. All damages awarded for the 
taking of the demised premises or any part thereof shall 
be the sole property of Landlord. 

If Tenant shall default in .fulfilling any of the coven::1.nts 
and conditions of this lease (other than the covenant !or 
the payment of rent) or in complying with any of the 
Rules and Regulations herein contained, or if Tenant shall 
make any misrepresentation in the Application for Apart.­
ment Lease, or if the Tenant or a•ny authorized occupant 
of the d~mised premises shall enga'ge in any conduct or 
activity deemed in the opinion of Landlord objectionable 
or improper, then and in any of such events Landlord 
may, at its option, terminate the term of this lease by 
giving to Tenant five days notice of its intention to so 
terminate, and thereupon at the expirati?n of said five 
days, the term of this lease shall expire as fully and 
completely as if that day were the date fixed for the expira­
tion of said term. 

·. 
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RIGHTS 
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REIMBURSE- 13. 
MENT OF 
EXPENSES 

SUBORDI:.. 
NATION 

ASSIGNMENT 
AND 

SUBLETTING 

SURRENDER 
OF 

POSSESSION 

14. 

\ r· 

16. 

r I 

If Tenant shall default in the payment or the specified rent 
or additional rent rescrved-rcundcr, or if th'c notice of 
termination provided for u preceding paragraph 11, 
hereof sh:1ll have been givch and said five days notice 
period shall have elapsed, or if the demised premises 
have become vacant or deserted, Landlord shall have the 
right to re-enter the demised premises a:nd remove all 
persons and property thore from, either1 by summary 
dispossess proceedings, or by any suital?le action or 
proceeding at law, or otherwise without peing liable to 
indi~tment, prosecution or damages theriefcr, and 
Tenant, whether or not the demised premises shall be 
relet as hereinafter provided shall be and remain liable 
to Landlord for damages equivalent to the amount of the 
specified rent reserved hereunder to the ~ date when the 
term of this lease would have expired but for the prior 
termin3.tion thereof, and the same shall be dtie and pay­
able by Tenant to Landlord on the dates here;nabo·- e pro­
vided. In the event of any such re-entry; Landlord may, 
at its option, relet the demised premises for the re­
mainder of the term, o::- any part or part,s thereof, or 
for the period which may extencl beyond the date provided 
for the expiration of the term, and the rents collected on 
any such reletting may be applied to the fulfillment of any 
covenants to be performed by Tenant hereunder and the 
balance of rents to be applied by Landlord. on· account of 

• .any rent unpa~d by Tenant for the remainder of the term, 
with Ten~nt continuing to be liable for any resulting 
deficiency in. rent. 

If Tenant shall defa.ilt in the performance of any o£ the 
covenants or conditions of this lease Landlord may, at . 
its option, perform the same for the account of Tenant, 
and any amount paid or expenses •incurred by Landlord in 
the performance of such covenants or conditions shall be 
deemed to be additional rent for the demised premises, 
and s.ame shall be due and payable by Tenant to Landlord 
on the first day of the next following month, or, at the 
option of Landlord, on the first day of any succeeding 
month as may be specified in writing by Landlord • 

This lease and the rights of Tenant conferred thereunder 
shall at all times be subject and subordinate to the lien of 
any mortgage, deed of trust or other security instrument 
now or hereinafter placed on the land and building of which 
the demised premises form a part, and to any and all 
advances heretofore made or hereinafter to be made upon 
the security of said mortgage, deed of trust or other 
security instrument, and to any and all extensions, modi­
fications, replacements thereof and changes therein, and 
Tenant in confirmation ai such subordination shall on 
demand execute and del.i.ver any further instrum~nt that 
may be required by any mortgagee or by Landlord for the 
purpose of subordinating this lease to the lien of any such 
mortgage, deed of trust or other security instrument. 

Tenant shall not assign this lease or in any manner trans­
fer any interest or benefit thereunder, or sublet the 
demised premises or any part or parts thereof, or permit 
the use of same by anyone other than an authorized occu­
pant as reflected by Application for Apartment Lease, 
without the prior written consent of Landlord, and any such 
consent shall be limited to the instance stated therein and 
shall not be deemed to constitute a release, waiver or 
consent to any other assignment, transfer of interest or. 
subletting. 

Tenant shall quietly and peaceably surrender the posses­
sion of and vacate the demised premises upon the termi-. 
nation or expiration of the term of this lease. 

·4· 
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SECURITY 
DEPOSIT 

RULES 

18. 

19. 
AND 

REGULATIONS 

SERVICE 
OF 

NOTICE 

QUIET 
ENJOYMENT 

BINDING 
EFFECT 

zo. 

Zl. 

zz. 

/ : r 

I( Tenant shall continue to remain in the occupancy of the 
demised premises after the .ration of the term of this 
lease, there shall be thcreb, catcd a ~cnancy !rom 
month to month and all of the terms and conditions of this 
lease shall be applicable to such tenancy. 

I . 
Simultaneously with the execution of this lease Tenant 
shall deposit with Lanqlord the sum of $1Q()•C'o0 , 
which deposit shall be without interest, as security !or 
the !crithful performance by Tenant of all of the terms, 
conditions and provisions of this lease. If upon expira­
tion of the term of this lease Tenant shall have fully per­
formed all obligations required hereunder, such deposit 
shall be promptly refunded by Landlord. 

Tenant and other authorized occupants of the dEtmised 
premises shall observe and comply with the Rules and 
Regulations hereinafter set forth ar.d such oth-er ana 
further. Rules and Regulations as Landlord may from 
time to time prescribe !or the safety, care and clean­
liness of the building and the preservation of good order 
therein, and such Rules and Regulations hereinafter set 
forth or hereinafter prescribed are hereby m'!-de a part of 
this lease as if fully incorpprated herein • 

. Any notice by Landlord to Tenant shall be deemed duly 
given if either delivered personally to Tenant, or le;· at 
the demised premises, CoT mailed by registered letter in 
a postpaid envelope addressed to Tenant in the building of 
which the demised premises form a part. Any notice by 
Tenant to Landlord shall pe deemed duly given only if in 
writing and either delivered personally to an office of 
Landlord, or other agent of Landl,ord charged with the 
management of the building of which the d-emised premises 
are a part, or mailed by registered letter in a ·postpaid 
envelope addressed to Landlord at the address of said 
building as hereinabove stated. Tenant shall give Land­
lord 30 days notice prior to the date of vacating the 
premises. 

Landlord covenants that so long as Tenant shall pay the 
rent hereunder reserved and shall perform the terms, 
conditions and provisions of this lease, Tenant shall 
quietly and peaceably enjoy the demised premises subject 
to the terms of this lease and to the mortgage, deed of 
~ust or security document to which this lease was here­
inabove made subordinate. 

The terms, covenants, conditions and provisions of this 
lease shall bind and insure to the benefit of Landlord and 
Tenant, and their respective heirs, executors, admini­
strators, successors an'd, whenever herein authorized, 
their assigns. · 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lan:dlord and Tenant ha,ve respectiv-ely 

signed and. sealed this lease as of the day and year first· above written. 

' . 
,l· I ~ 
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FILE (66-293) 6/23/66 

SAC JOSEPH K. PONDER 
. . 

"E.l-SVP-
, /i.T l3SO;;S~ 

·. 
Inspector JOSEPH A. SIZOO, Domestic Intelligence 

Division, called at ~1:45 a.m. on 6/21/66. lle instructed that 
o"Lu- technical coverage on SCLC and 1iARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 
be discontinued immediately. He said this coverage should be 
discorrinued in such a way that it can be re-established on 
short notice, but it is not to be re-established without· 
specific Bureau instructions. 

I told SIZOO we would discontinue this operation 
at once, but that we would not remove any of our ~quipment 
from the plant, and that wewould leave an Agent on duty round 
the clock to insure the secm~i ty of the install~tion. We \:Till 
continue to man the plant for security reasons for about a 
week at i:he end of which i:iLle we W~l..L checls.: with the Bm·eau 
for further instructions if none have been received in the 
meantime. 

I called SA DAVIS tqen on duty at the plant at 
~1:55 fill and he at that time discontinued this source. The 
Bureau was subsequently advised by teletype that this source 
was discontinued at li:55 a.m~ 6/21/66. ~~ 

l,- 66-293 
r1)- 100-6670·-E · · . ~ d . · t for·dissemi--V t yo1Lr request an ts no . b 

• . document is p'repared ~n respo~~ o i' Umitn.d to offj~~aL pro?eedtngs Y 
JKP.hld. ~!:fon m!.tside yott?" Gommt+.tee .. [.,~ ~::t b"- disclosed to unauthonze~ person-
(2)U. /} your Committee and the cont~nto?'aty·the FBI • . 
~ neL without the express app? o~ o 

/tJ/J. ~~ 7D E- ;LJt, 

'· 

. 
I .' SE •!iCHtO IND~XED.---·:r.: •.••. ... ······-······ /.::, 

SERI.IIlllEO .•.•. /h .. FtU:O .• _ ............. , .• 

JUN 231C366 :1 
rBI-A.TLANT/\ •: ~ 
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·=SAC (66-293) ' .-.. G/29/66 

This is to record that I talked with Inspector 
JOSEPH A. SIZOO, Domestic Intelligence Division, today 
at 11:45 a.m., and he verified tha~ there had been no 
change in the discontinuance of this coverage as outlined 
by him on 6/21/66. He stated that after conferring with 
Assistant Director SULLIVAN that we should discontinue 
completely and that there were no current plans to 
reinstitute this coverage. I informed him that we would 
make a clean break and would give proper notice for the 

... ·physical space and return personnel to other duties 
as soon as possible. 

I informed Supervisor BARDING of the above and, 
it being noted that SA UILLER is in Cordele, Ga .. ,. physical 
arrangements will be made as soon as possible. Notice 
concerning the premises are to be given immediately on a 
30-day vacating basis. 

. ' . 
. . . . ·. 

.. . . 
...... 

., 
Tki$ aocument is prep~rea • . . · . . . · · · .· . 
nation outside your Comm ~n response to }Jou_r r,equest and is not for: aissemi .. 
your Committee and the co~fe~. Its use ts. z~n:~ted to .offici.al proceedings by 
nel 'Without the e~press app?~~~tt:f t7z~t ;;fz~closed. to ~nau~~wrized pe1·son,.: -

1 66-293 · :·r· · -<·'t'-,.. e:r 100-6670-E 

~:hld 
(2) c.w-

.~. 
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Post Office Box 583 
Atlanta, Georgia 30301 

July 1, 1966 

. .: ·. '·.-

Peachtree Towers, Inc; 
300 West Peachtree, H. W. 
Atlanta. Gaorgin 30308 

...... 

. . ... · ~- ·. 
-· 

0 ~ :..~ 

• I 

• I 

'. :. .. 

.... 
.. . - .. 

Gentlemen& .. · ... 7..: ~ .; . ·!' 0 • • ..... £.:·:· . .. i . ... , .. 
. · ......... ':· . ~·: • • :·:. .. 0 ··= 0 ..... 

.· " ... 
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-0 ":. ... : 
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.... "'~ \ 
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... ,...,. · .... :....; 
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. · ... 

.... ···· ... 
• , ... 0 

... ::.·· 0 : • 

: .. · ·~: .. :- . .. 
.: ·:.~ -~l~; 

0 .: ~:·.;;~:-.-.: 

Enclosed herewith is cashier's check ~n 
amount of $250.00 covering rent due July l, 1966 for 
apartment 20 It. 

J • • 
; ~,t 

112· 

Jl. J. Nichola 
Representative · 

.. 
-:·· -· ... ··. 
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SOUTHEASTERlf ENGillEERIUG COMPANY 
Post O:ffice Box 583 

Atlantn, Georgia 30301 

. ' 
. . 

July 27, 1966 
... ·• 

i . 

. i .. ·, .. "' 
- .. ~ .. - =; 

·:..... -!: 
,.. ... ...... . 

; "!' • ......... 

Peachtree Towers, Ina. 
300 l7est Peachtree, N. We 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

'-· 

Gentlemen: ... . . .. -

ne my le-tter July 1, 1966, concerning apartment 
20 K. 

Enclosed he~ewith are two keys to apartment 20 K 
and one key to corresponding mailbox. 

. Please be advised we have vacated the apartment 
as of this dateo 

In the evant you find subsequent correspondence 
necessary, kindly direct same to my attention at the above 
address. . ... 

Your ·gracious service during our occupancy has 
been appreciated. 

· ~ . 

.Yours _tru~ 

It. 3. :trichols 
Representative 

.. -... . 
:~ 4 .. . .. 

__ .. ~ 
~-... .! _ .. __ 

. . .;. ... 
-=· .. --
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Enclosures 3 

Mailed 7/27Y66 
Return R~~e~pt 

via Registered Mail, TT~ ,;r~· a·~· .-_ .. ' /-~- l#/.-~-0 
Requested~ Registered L~~ 

- - ~-J~7/l;: . 
. /tl . . '.J • ., 

..... . .... -" ·~. ,· ..... • . .... • • ;::--.. ¥· 

This d C~tment is prepared in.respO~$£ . to ybur req~est and:'is ,not.Jo¥diss{3mi,... ~ - 2--":~ 
nation Z1tside '!/OU,r Commi.Lf.ee. Its ~tse t~ limited .to offi.cia~ p_r..ocMd:ings b1f t:.-. 
yo~tr q ;r.~raittee and the con.te?bt mf!Aj nut be disc~s~d- to. ~nautl~'br"i:Eefl' Pf!..rs011t- ·· 
nel w~t W'lf-t the express appro'l.!al _pf the F.Bl • -. . .. ,... · ·. • .. -<'·-· ~. -.." .; { · 

t • ~ ~ ~ a o ., .... : ,7.,.~ 0 
• ( o • '> . ... ~ .. :..~. ;:·~~- ~ f ~_,f 

.. """ ~- ..':.. .. ' . ~ 
. . ,'1 
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HOUS'fUD~/SENSTUDY ·"JUNE" E~LOSURE FORH •• 

~~ 

RE HOUSTUDY 
OR 

62~ J 16464-

SENST·UDY 62-116395-· /bCJ g 
--------------------------

THE SERIAL INDICATED ABOVE IS AN OUTGOING HEMO/LETTER TO THE 
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